
2025 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE   ·   GAME NOTES

August 16th, 2025 - 4:00 pm PT Montréal at BC Lions CFL Week: 11 Game: 52

MTL (5-4) BC (4-5)
Head Coach: Jason Maas Head Coach: Buck Pierce
CFL Record: 67-49-1 vs BC 8-8 Club Game #: 1,096 CFL Record: 4-5 vs MTL 1-0 Club Game #: 1,202

2025 CFL SCHEDULE & RESULTS 2025 CFL STANDINGS TO WEEK #10
2025 WEEK #10 RESULTS VISITOR HOME EAST DIV. G W L T Pct PF PA Pts Hm Aw

45   7:30 pm ET BC Lions 41 Hamilton 38 BC Place Hamilton 9 6 3 0 .667 291 254 12 2-2 4-1
46   7:30 pm ET Edmonton 23 Montréal 22 Stadium Montréal 9 5 4 0 .556 219 215 10 2-3 3-1
47   3:00 pm ET Ottawa 46 Toronto 42 Vancouver Ottawa 9 3 6 0 .333 225 256 6 1-3 2-3
48   5:00 pm MT Winnipeg 27 Calgary 28 Toronto 9 2 7 0 .222 257 292 4 1-4 1-3

Bye - Week 10 Saskatcehwan; Week 11 Calgary WEST DIV. G W L T Pct PF PA Pts Hm Aw
2025 WEEK #10 SCHEDULE VISITOR HOME Saskatch'n 8 7 1 0 .875 233 174 14 3-1 4-0

49   7:30 pm CT Ottawa Winnipeg Calgary 9 6 3 0 .667 241 192 12 3-2 3-1
50   7:00 pm MT Toronto Edmonton Winnipeg 8 4 4 0 .500 217 225 8 3-1 1-3
51   1:00 pm MT Hamilton Saskatchewan BC 9 4 5 0 .444 237 254 8 1-3 3-2
52   4:00 pm PT Montréal BC Lions Edmonton 8 2 6 0 .250 183 241 4 1-3 1-3

A/T SERIES BC Lions vs Montréal CLUB CONTACTS CFL.ca / LCF.ca
Since 1961: GP W L T BC Lions HOME:
BC Lions 87 50 36 1 BC Matt Baker Sr Manager, Comms & Content
Montréal 87 36 50 1 mbaker@bclions.com bclions.com
2025 Series: BC (1) MTL (0) VISITORS:

at BC BC MTL Montréal Francis Dupont Manager, Communications
at Montréal BC 21 MTL 20 fdupont@montrealalouettes.com montrealalouettes.com

Projected Starters Official rosters announced day before game
MONTRÉAL CAREER PROFILE: BC LIONS CAREER PROFILE:
POS # PLAYER ST YR GP GS W10 POS # PLAYER ST YR GP GS W10
OL 59 HOGAN-SAINDON, Cyrille N 4 47 30 O OL 54 PEIRSON, Andrew N 7 77 26 O
OL 61 MCGLOSTER, Jamar A 5 26 23 O OL 55 MANNING, Ilm A 1 4 2 O
OL 62 CALLENDER, Nick A 5 62 59 O OL 57 SCHLEUGER, Chris A 6 40 36 O
OL 66 LESTAGE, Pier-Olivier N 4 55 50 O OL 64 WOODRUFF, Kory A 2 14 14 O
OL 68 VENTRELLI, Donny A 2 11 10 O OL 69 BROXTON, Jarell A 5 44 44 O
QB 5 EVANS, Caleb A 5 61 16 N QB 12 ROURKE, Nathan N 4 41 27 O
RB 21 THOMAS ERLINGTON, Sean N 8 100 25 O RB 20 BUTLER, James A 5 64 64 O
Rec 11 HARRIS, Hakeem N 1 8 2 O Rec 4 HATCHER, Keon A 5 60 59 O
Rec 14 RAMBO, Charleston A 2 26 26 O Rec 18 MCINNIS, Justin N 6 78 56 O
Rec 15 HOLLINS, Alexander A 4 40 40 O Rec 19 EBERHARDT, Ayden A 3 29 29 O
Rec 17 SPIEKER, Cole A 4 41 38 O Rec 83 BERRYHILL, Stanley A 2 23 18 O
Rec 85 SNEAD, Tyler A 3 31 31 O Rec 86 COTTOY, Jevon N 6 87 80 O

DB 20 BURNS, Lorenzo A 2 12 10 D DB 1 PETERS, Garry A 9 132 125 D
DB 25 EVANS, Ciante A 10 111 109 D DB 9 WILLIAMS, Deontai A 3 36 36 D
DB 31 KENNEDY, Robert A 4 50 45 D DB 21 KENT JR., Ronald A 2 22 21 D
DB 33 HAMLIN, Arthur N 2 21 4 D DB 26 CARTER JR, Robert A 1 9 9 D
DB 37 SUTTON, Wesley A 5 57 57 D DB 29 BEAULIEU, Cristophe N 2 24 15 D
DL 0 LEMON, Shawn A 14 154 142 D DL 14 HENDRIX, Dewayne A 5 60 59 D
DL 2 OAKMAN, Shawn A 5 68 66 D DL 90 BETTS, Mathieu N 6 71 61 D
DL 91 ADEYEMI-BERGLUND, Isaac N 5 76 35 D DL 92 LAULILE, Tomasi A 1 4 4 D
DL 98 WYNN, Dylan A 8 96 83 D DL 0 TEUHEMA, Sione A 4 56 46 D
LB 1 SANKEY, Darnell A 5 65 64 D LB 2 WOODS, Josh A 5 46 9 D
LB 12 MURRAY, Najee A 7 57 48 D LB 3 AWE, Micah A 8 108 94 D
LB 26 BEVERETTE, Tyrice A 6 85 60 D LB 24 RENE, Patrice N 4 43 11 D
K 19 MALTOS, Jose G 5 36 0 N K 10 WHYTE, Sean N 16 231 0 N
P 36 ZEMA, Joseph G 5 77 0 N P 17 MEYER, Carl G 2 10 0 N

KEY 2025 STATISTICS & RANKINGS

QB STARTERS  CAREER W-L RECORD  IN 2025: KEY STATS & RANKINGS IN 2025 TO WEEK #10
BC W L T MTL W L T BC NET OFF  OPP NET
ROURKE, Nathan 16 11 0 2-0 4 3 0 26.3 6th 5th 420 1st 346 2nd -8 8th
MTL W L T BC W L T MTL NET OFF  OPP NET
EVANS, Caleb 6 10 0 0-0 0 0 0 24.3 8th 3rd 328 8th 325 1st +2 4th

CFL CONTACTS
Lucas Barrett, Assoc. VP Communications   Jeff Krever, Sr Dir. CFL Player & Game Stats Steve Daniel, Assoc. VP Team & Football Analytics 
Contact: lbarrett@cfl.ca Contact: jkrever@cfl.ca Contact: sdaniel@cfl.ca
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  2025 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE  ·  GAME NOTES

2025 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE  ·  SCHEDULE & RESULTS BY TEAM
BC Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att HAMILTON Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att Saskatchewan Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att
13 Jun 07 H BC 31 EDM 14 W 1-0 52,837 12 Jun 07 A HAM 26 CGY 38 L 0-1 10 Jun 05 H SSK 31 OTT 26 W 1-0 25,973
14 Jun 12 A BC 20 WPG 34 L 1-1 17 Jun 14 H HAM 23 SSK 28 L 0-2 22,810 17 Jun 14 A SSK 28 HAM 23 W 2-0
21 Jun 21 H BC 14 WPG 27 L 1-2 20,138 23 Jun 27 H HAM 35 MTL 17 W 1-2 20,911 19 Jun 20 A SSK 39 TOR 32 W 3-0
24 Jun 28 A BC 18 SSK 37 L 1-3 27 Jul 04 A HAM 51 TOR 38 W 2-2 24 Jun 28 H SSK 37 BC 18 W 4-0 27,804
28 Jul 05 A BC 21 MTL 20 W 2-3 31 Jul 12 H HAM 23 OTT 20 W 3-2 22,913 30 Jul 11 H SSK 10 CGY 24 L 4-1 26,675
32 Jul 13 A BC 32 EDM 14 W 3-3 36 Jul 20 A HAM 30 OTT 15 W 4-2 35 Jul 19 A SSK 33 BC 27 W 5-1
35 Jul 19 H BC 27 SSK 33 L 3-4 28,983 40 Jul 27 A HAM 37 BC 33 W 5-2 38 Jul 25 H SSK 21 EDM 18 W 6-1 27,933
40 Jul 27 H BC 33 HAM 37 L 3-5 22,348 43 Aug 02 A HAM 28 EDM 24 W 6-2 44 Aug 02 A SSK 34 MTL 6 W 7-1
45 Aug 07 A BC 41 HAM 38 W 4-5 45 Aug 07 H HAM 38 BC 41 L 6-3 24,102 51 Aug 16 H SSK HAM
52 Aug 16 H BC MTL 51 Aug 16 A HAM SSK 56 Aug 23 A SSK CGY
55 Aug 23 A BC TOR 58 Sep 01 H HAM TOR 57 Aug 31 H SSK WPG
60 Sep 05 A BC OTT 61 Sep 06 A HAM MTL 62 Sep 06 A SSK WPG
65 Sep 12 H BC OTT 64 Sep 12 H HAM WPG 67 Sep 13 H SSK MTL
69 Sep 19 A BC CGY 71 Sep 20 H HAM EDM 75 Sep 27 A SSK EDM
73 Sep 26 H BC TOR 74 Sep 27 A HAM WPG 76 Oct 03 A SSK OTT
78 Oct 04 H BC CGY 77 Oct 04 A HAM TOR 79 Oct 10 H SSK TOR
84 Oct 17 H BC EDM 80 Oct 11 H HAM CGY 83 Oct 17 A SSK WPG
90 Oct 25 A BC SSK 87 Oct 24 H HAM OTT 90 Oct 25 H SSK BC

CALGARY Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att MONTRÉAL Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att TORONTO Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att
12 Jun 07 H CGY 38 HAM 26 W 1-0 18,682 11 Jun 06 H MTL 28 TOR 10 W 1-0 21,480 11 Jun 06 A TOR 10 MTL 28 L 0-1
16 Jun 14 A CGY 29 TOR 19 W 2-0 15 Jun 13 A MTL 39 OTT 18 W 2-0 16 Jun 14 H TOR 19 CGY 29 L 0-2 17,902
20 Jun 21 H CGY 12 OTT 20 L 2-1 16,584 18 Jun 19 A MTL 38 EDM 28 W 3-0 19 Jun 20 H TOR 32 SSK 39 L 0-3 12,025
26 Jul 03 H CGY 37 WPG 16 W 3-1 22,485 23 Jun 27 A MTL 17 HAM 35 L 3-1 25 Jun 29 A TOR 29 OTT 16 W 1-3
30 Jul 11 A CGY 24 SSK 10 W 4-1 28 Jul 05 H MTL 20 BC 21 L 3-2 21,144 27 Jul 04 H TOR 38 HAM 51 L 1-4 12,701
34 Jul 18 A CGY 41 WPG 20 W 5-1 33 Jul 17 H MTL 26 TOR 25 W 4-2 19,354 33 Jul 17 A TOR 25 MTL 26 L 1-5
37 Jul 24 H CGY 21 MTL 23 L 5-2 19,863 37 Jul 24 A MTL 23 CGY 21 W 5-2 39 Jul 26 H TOR 31 WPG 17 W 2-5 13,266
41 Jul 31 A CGY 11 OTT 31 L 5-3 44 Aug 02 H MTL 6 SSK 34 L 5-3 21,654 42 Aug 01 A TOR 31 WPG 40 L 2-6
48 Aug 09 H CGY 28 WPG 27 W 6-3 20,902 46 Aug 08 H MTL 22 EDM 23 L 5-4 20,525 47 Aug 09 H TOR 42 OTT 46 L 2-7 13,297
56 Aug 23 H CGY SSK 52 Aug 16 A MTL BC 50 Aug 15 A TOR EDM
59 Sep 01 H CGY EDM 53 Aug 21 H MTL WPG 55 Aug 23 H TOR BC
63 Sep 06 A CGY EDM 61 Sep 06 H MTL HAM 58 Sep 01 A TOR HAM
69 Sep 19 H CGY BC 67 Sep 13 A MTL SSK 66 Sep 13 H TOR EDM
72 Sep 26 A CGY MTL 68 Sep 19 A MTL TOR 68 Sep 19 H TOR MTL
78 Oct 04 A CGY BC 72 Sep 26 H MTL CGY 73 Sep 26 A TOR BC
80 Oct 11 A CGY HAM 82 Oct 13 H MTL OTT 77 Oct 04 H TOR HAM
86 Oct 18 H CGY TOR 85 Oct 18 A MTL OTT 79 Oct 10 A TOR SSK
88 Oct 24 A CGY EDM 89 Oct 25 A MTL WPG 86 Oct 18 A TOR CGY

EDMONTON Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att OTTAWA Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att WINNIPEG Tm PF Opp PA Record Hm Att
13 Jun 07 A EDM 14 BC 31 L 0-1 10 Jun 05 A OTT 26 SSK 31 L 0-1 14 Jun 12 H WPG 34 BC 20 W 1-0 32,343
18 Jun 19 H EDM 28 MTL 38 L 0-2 14,389 15 Jun 13 H OTT 18 MTL 39 L 0-2 21,441 21 Jun 21 A WPG 27 BC 14 W 2-0
22 Jun 26 A EDM 23 WPG 36 L 0-3 20 Jun 21 A OTT 20 CGY 12 W 1-2 22 Jun 26 H WPG 36 EDM 23 W 3-0 32,343
29 Jul 06 H EDM 39 OTT 33 W 1-3 16,588 25 Jun 29 H OTT 16 TOR 29 L 1-3 17,700 26 Jul 03 A WPG 16 CGY 37 L 3-1
32 Jul 13 H EDM 14 BC 32 L 1-4 17,559 29 Jul 06 A OTT 33 EDM 39 L 1-4 34 Jul 18 H WPG 20 CGY 41 L 3-2 32,343
38 Jul 25 A EDM 18 SSK 21 L 1-5 31 Jul 12 A OTT 20 HAM 23 L 1-5 39 Jul 26 A WPG 17 TOR 31 L 3-3
43 Aug 02 H EDM 24 HAM 28 L 1-6 18,337 36 Jul 20 H OTT 15 HAM 30 L 1-6 15,054 42 Aug 01 H WPG 40 TOR 31 W 4-3 32,343
46 Aug 08 A EDM 23 MTL 22 W 2-6 41 Jul 31 H OTT 31 CGY 11 W 2-6 16,115 48 Aug 09 A WPG 27 CGY 28 L 4-4
50 Aug 15 H EDM TOR 47 Aug 09 A OTT 46 TOR 42 W 3-6 49 Aug 14 H WPG OTT
54 Aug 22 A EDM OTT 49 Aug 14 A OTT WPG 53 Aug 21 A WPG MTL
59 Sep 01 A EDM CGY 54 Aug 22 H OTT EDM 57 Aug 31 A WPG SSK
63 Sep 06 H EDM CGY 60 Sep 05 H OTT BC 62 Sep 06 H WPG SSK
66 Sep 13 A EDM TOR 65 Sep 12 A OTT BC 64 Sep 12 A WPG HAM
71 Sep 20 A EDM HAM 70 Sep 20 H OTT WPG 70 Sep 20 A WPG OTT
75 Sep 27 H EDM SSK 76 Oct 03 H OTT SSK 74 Sep 27 H WPG HAM
81 Oct 11 H EDM WPG 82 Oct 13 A OTT MTL 81 Oct 11 A WPG EDM
84 Oct 17 A EDM BC 85 Oct 18 H OTT MTL 83 Oct 17 H WPG SSK
88 Oct 24 H EDM CGY 87 Oct 24 A OTT HAM 89 Oct 25 H WPG MTL

CFL GAME NOTES 2025 RESULTS ANALYSIS GAMES PLAYED: 39
 Each week the CFL publishes its 'Game Notes' which 2025 INTER-DIVISIONAL: ATTENDANCE / AVG
 offer the most recent statistics, analytics, trends and  - Wins by East Div. Teams 7 DECIDED BY ...
 other data relevant to each game that week. As time  - Wins by West Div. Teams 11  - In the Last 3 minutes . . . 18
 permits, we provide as much historical information as 2025 POST-BYE GAMES:  - Margins of 0-4 points 11
 possible to support broadcasts, media and staff.  - Won When Coming Off Bye 6  - Margins of 10+ points 21
 CFL Stats:
 Steve Daniel Jeff Krever 

861,846 22,099

Aug 12/25
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CFL‐Wide Trends in 2025  CFL Week #: 11  CFL A/T Gm: 6074 to 6077
     

OTT@WPG    TOR@EDM    HAM@SSK    MTL@BC  CGY Produced by:  CFL STATS
   
   

 

1.  CFL‐Wide Notes & Trends ‐ Heading Into CFL Week #11: 
 

Lead Changes in 2025:   In 2025 there has now been 50 total lead changes ... but based on two very different trends. CFL-wide that 
is on pace for 104 total lead changes this season. 
 

Weeks #1-7  GP: 27 Lead Changes: 21   Per Gm:  0.8  
Weeks #8-10  GP: 12 Lead Changes: 29   Per Gm:  2.8 (more than 3x as many of late)  
 
Close games of Late:   Across Weeks #8-10, 8 of the 12 games were decided by margins of 4 points or less. That includes all 4 in 

CFL Week #10 (3, 1 4, & 1 point margins). To Week #10, the average margin of victory has shrunk to just 10.6 ppg. 
 
29 Return (Non-Offence) TDs in 2025:   There have now been 29 defensive or kick return TDs in 2025 - that includes an incredible 
4 in one game and 4 in total last week.  After 39 games in 2024 ... there were only 16 return TDs scored - an increase of 81% in '25. 
There has already been 18 defensive return TDs (Ints + Fumbles) compared to 20 in ALL of 2024. 
 
CFL Scoring at 53.9 ppg:   The points per game average in 2025 has reached a season-high 53.9 ppg. That is the highest mark since 

2008 at 56.2 ppg.  In Week #10, the 4 games averaged 66.8 points - the highest week since Week #2 in 2019. In 2025, the 53.9 ppg 

is supported by 174 points produced by the defence and special teams. 
 
BC's Win:   Despite Ottawa's win, the Lions victory last week gave them 4 while remaining in 4th place. That means if the playoffs 
began this week - we would see BC cross over to play in the Eastern Semi-Final. The last crossover berth was by Edmonton in 2019. 
 
Making a Big Play - Makes a Difference:   On drives where a club does not create a long gainer on offence, the TD% success rate 
is just 11%. If a team DOES make at least one 'big or explosive' play that goes up to 60%!  Of the total of 188 TD drives in 2025, 95 of 
them have contained at least one explosive play. 
 
Sergio Castillo:   Set a Winnipeg record and TIED the official CFL record last week for longest FG made at 63 yds. The record was set 
by Paul McCallum on Oct 27/01. Of note: the FG was revised to 63 after a video review revealed an initial error that day.  
 
Passers Excel:   In Week #10 CFL passers completed 74% of their throws with 19 TDs and just 3 interceptions. That equates to a 

Pass Efficiency Rating of 120.8 - unmatched in any CFL Week on record. For all of 2025, the 100.2 Rating is highest in league history. 
 
T3 Comeback Wins from 10+ Pts Down:  In CFL Week #10, three winning clubs overcame deficits of 10 or more points to win. 

That now makes 6 wins in 39 games in 2025 with double-digit leads overcome to win. Ottawa led the way with a 21-point comeback 

victory over Toronto - the 3rd largest in Ottawa Football Club history and best by the REDBLACKS. 
 
Trevor Harris 11 Games in a Row:  Heading into Week 11 after a bye, Trevor Harris at 71.0% trails only Cody Fajardo (71.3%) for 
the #1 career completion % mark. Harris is on a current run unmatched by any CFL QB however.  He has a record 11 starts in a row 
with a completion % of 70%+. Based on further research - the next best is 9 by Dave Dickenson in 2005 (min. 12 Atts). 
 
400+ Passing in 2025:   Thus far, FOUR different QBs have had a game of 400 or more passing yards.  Nathan Rourke made it 4 
with his 408-yard performance last week vs Hamilton. Rourke now has 4 for his career - the only other Canadian QB to go 400+ was 
Gerry Dattilio in 1981. 
 
Reception Streaks:   Nic Demski now sits at 79 straight games with a reception, Dominique Rhymes pushed his run to 63 games and 
Kenny Lawler to 62 in a row last week. 

 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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2.  Game #51 ‐ Team Notes ‐ BC Lions vs Montréal: 

 

James Butler:  Rushed for 85 yards and a TD on 14 carries at Hamilton to raise his average to a career-high 5.6 yards per attempt. He 
leads the CFL with 704 rushing yards in 9 games, a pace of 1,408.  Butler also has 233 receiving yards and leads the league with 938 
yards from scrimmage.  He is on pace to have the 3rd-highest rushing total in Lions' history: 
 

Player  Year Yards 
Joe Smith  2007 1,510 
Cory Philpot  1994 1,451 
James Butler  2025 1,408 (pace) 
 
Looking To Break a Losing Home Run:  The Lions have lost their last 3 home games - matching their longest losing streak at home 
since 2021 (4 in a row). 
 
Eberhardt Breakout:  Lions receiver Ayden Eberhardt is enjoying a 3rd year breakout, with 486 receiving yards in 9 gm – including 
283 in his last 3. He is 3rd in the CFL with an average of 20.2 yards per reception and 4th with 6 big play receptions of 30+ yards. 
 
Rourke 400+:  With 408 passing yards at Hamilton, Rourke now has 4 of the 5 games of 400+ by a Canadian in CFL history (the 
other was Gerry Dattilio).  It was Rourke’s 14th career 300+ yard game, the most by any Canadian.  
 
Caleb Evans:   If Evans gets the start this week it will be his first since Jul 25/24 vs SSK. For his career he is 6-10 in 16 starts with 
none of those vs BC. He has one 300-yard game in his career, 333 yards on Aug 19/23 at 
 
Justin McInnis:  Broke out of a slow streak with a season-high 159 yards on 8 receptions last week at Hamilton. With 544 yards he is 
back on pace to go over the 1,000-yard mark. 
 
Sean Whyte:  Had his remarkable streak of 30 straight FGs made end last week but ... made his last 4 of the game including the 19-
yard walk-off game winner in OT.  For his career he ranks #1 in CFL history at 88.7% (539-of-608) and in 2025 he leads at 95.5%. 
Whyte now has 11 walk-off FG winners on the final play from scrimmage in a game. 
 
Awe 67 Tackles:  Micah Awe added 6 defensive tackles at Hamilton for a CFL leading 67 on the year. He’s averaging 7.4 per game for 
an 18-game pace of 134. 
 
Back in the Den:  The Lions look to get back on track at home after a 1-3 start at BC Place, including 3 consecutive losses. It’s their 
longest home losing streak and worst start at home since 2021, when they started 1-5, including a 4-game losing streak. BC was 6-3 at 
home in each of the previous 3 years for a record of 18-9 from 2022 to 2024. 
 
New Sack Leader:  Isaac Adeyemi-Berglund took over the CFL sack lead (7) after tying a career-high with 3 sacks vs. Edmonton. It 
was Adeyemi-Berglund’s 4th career multi-sack game and leaves him one short of his career high of 8 set in 2022. 
 
Maltos From Distance:  José Maltos Díaz went 3-for-3 vs. EDM, including a long of 53, to improve to 12-for-12 over his last 4 games. 
On attempts of 50+ yards, Maltos Díaz is 5-for-5 this year and 8-for-8 in his career. At 90.7% in his career, Maltos ranks #1 all-time 
among kickers with 50 or more attempts. 
 
0 Yds on 6 Carries:  The Alouettes held Edmonton’s running backs Justin Rankin and Javon Leake to 0 yards on 6 attempts. It was 
the team’s 6th time in 9 games allowing 4.0 yards per attempt or fewer by opposing RBs. Montréal is allowing a league low 4.4 yards 
per attempt on the ground in 2025. 
 
Bethel-Thompson 100 GP:  McLeod Bethel-Thompson’s next game will be the 100th of his career. The Alouettes’ QB ranks 45th all-
time with 17,966 passing yards. 
 
Snead Targets:  Tyler Snead has emerged as a go-to receiver for the Alouettes, with 8+ targets in each of his last 3 games (28 in 
total). He leads Montréal with 60 targets on the season, with 8 consecutive games of 5 or more. 

 

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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CFL 2025   ·   Week #11   ·   Game #52

Team Matchups &
CFL Leaders  ·  Current / All-Time

 Montréal (5-4) at BC Lions (4-5) 
(2025 Season Series -  BC leads 1-0)

All-Time Series 1961-2025 - Gms:
BC Lions leads 50-36-1

All-Time Reg. Season Gm #6077 (1907-1941, 1945-2025)

Produced by: CFL Stats
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CFL HEAD-TO-HEAD RIVALRY

BC VS MONTRÉAL

MATCHUPS - 2017 TO 2025: ALL-TIME SERIES: 1961 TO 2025 SEASON SERIES - 2025

HEAD-TO-HEAD - 2017-2025: TOTAL ALL-TIME SERIES: IN 2025: IN 2025 - GP: 1 BC MTL
GAME RESULTS BC MTL GAMES TEAMS W L T W L KEY STATS/WINS 1 0
 GAMES SINCE 2017: BC 50 36 1 1 0 Totals:  Points 21 20

 NO OF WINS 11 2 MTL 36 50 1 0 1  Turnovers 1 0

 Decided Last 3:00  Sacks Allowed 2 2

 Decided by 0-4 Pts HOME W L T W L  TOP 30:45 29:15

BC 32 9 1 0 0 Per Gm:  Net Offence 430 312

MTL 27 18 0 0 1  Rushing yards 88 120

AWAY W L T W L  Passing yards 352 206

 KEY STATS - 2017 TO 2025: BC MTL BC 18 27 0 1 0

 Total Points 350 241 MTL 9 32 1 0 0

 Avg per gm 26.9 18.5

 Net Offence 374 325 UPDATED W-L REC In 2025  CFL    vs Opp't:   All Starts:
 Rushing yards 105.4 121.6 TEAM / QB W L Career W L T  W L T  
 Passing yards 283 226 BC ROURKE, Nathan 4 3 v MTL 2 0 0  16 11 0  
 Turnovers 1.5 2.2 MASOLI, Jeremiah 0 2 5 3 0  28 33 0  
 Sacks Allowed 1.9 3.2 MTL BETHEL-THOMPSON 1 4 v BC 3 5 0  28 37 0  
 Time of Possession 31:05 28:55 ALEXANDER, Davis 4 0 0 0 0  8 0 0  

GAME-BY-GAME STATISTICS: HD-TO-HD SINCE 2017

 SCHEDULE & GAME DETAILS BC   GAME STATISTICS: MONTRÉAL   GAME STATISTICS:

GM DATE Site BC MTL Diff LC L3 Res/BL QB Start FD Net Rush Pass TO SA TOP Res/BL QB Start FD NetRush Pass TO SA TOP 

52 Aug 16/25 BC

(54%)

13 87

7

2

28 Jul 05/25 MTL 21 20 1 5 yes W +2 Rourke 26 430 88 352 1 2 30:45 L +8 Bethel-T 23 312 120 206 0 2 29:15

86 Oct 19/24 BC 27 3 24 0 --- W +24 Adams Jr. 27 526 143 393 2 1 33:39 L 0 Fajardo 13 216 94 134 2 2 26:21

62 Sep 06/24 MTL 37 23 14 0 --- W +14 Rourke 26 472 188 304 4 3 31:48 L 0 Fajardo 20 270 70 240 2 4 28:12

57 Sep 02/23 MTL 34 25 9 3 yes W +11 Adams Jr. 26 427 122 306 0 0 29:38 L +3 Fajardo 28 517 196 337 2 5 30:22

28 Jul 09/23 BC 35 19 16 0 --- W +19 Adams Jr. 16 351 86 291 1 3 29:02 L 0 Fajardo 22 316 74 297 4 7 30:58

61 Sep 09/22 MTL 10 31 21 1 yes L +3 Pipkin 16 223 58 193 6 5 26:17 W +21 Harris 20 288 137 163 2 2 33:43

27 Sep 18/21 MTL 27 18 9 0 yes W +11 Reilly 20 376 87 308 0 2 28:32 L 0 Adams Jr. 25 456 183 270 3 1 31:28

70 Sep 28/19 BC 25 23 2 3 yes W +8 Reilly 23 374 84 309 1 2 32:27 L +8 Shiltz 18 401 248 177 3 4 27:33

56 Sep 06/19 MTL 16 21 5 0 yes L 0 Reilly 21 325 112 230 1 2 34:33 W +14 Adams Jr. 20 331 107 232 2 1 25:27

60 Sep 14/18 MTL 32 14 18 2 --- W +18 Lulay 17 306 102 221 2 0 32:46 L +1 Pipkin 14 158 126 95 4 7 27:14

13 Jun 16/18 BC 22 10 12 0 --- W +12 Jennings 17 298 117 183 0 2 27:35 L +7 Willy 19 337 78 281 1 5 32:25

55 Sep 08/17 BC 41 18 23 0 --- W +28 Jennings 25 416 124 306 2 2 34:26 L 0 Durant 16 286 59 265 2 2 25:34

18 Jul 06/17 MTL 23 16 7 0 yes W +7 Jennings 26 333 59 288 0 1 32:32 L 0 Durant 20 334 89 245 1 0 27:28



2025 CFL GAME NOTES  -  CAREER PASSING TO WEEK #: 10

BC LIONS

BC ROURKE, Nathan Career GP: 2025 QB DATA & ANALYSIS:

   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS TD Q4
OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Pos Drv GW
BC 0 0 13 Jun 07 H EDM 36 27 324 0 3 2 W 0 12 4 0
CGY 94 70 74.5 821 2 2 1 98.8 2 2 0 0 14 Jun 12 A WPG 27 12 249 1 1 3 L 1 13 2 0
EDM 166 136 81.9 1,787 3 14 4 135.8 5 5 0 0 21 Jun 21 H WPG 0 0 0
HAM 133 88 66.2 1,211 3 4 1 95.8 4 2 2 0 24 Jun 28 A SSK 0 0 0
MTL 64 44 68.8 656 4 2 2 86.5 2 2 0 0 28 Jul 05 A MTL 36 22 352 1 1 2 W 2 12 2 1
OTT 92 66 71.7 918 4 5 2 103.4 3 2 1 0 32 Jul 13 A EDM 30 26 345 1 2 2 W 1 10 3 0
SSK 146 101 69.2 1,442 7 9 3 101.5 5 2 3 0 35 Jul 19 H SSK 41 27 337 1 3 2 L 1 11 3 0
TOR 57 45 78.9 546 0 4 1 131.2 2 1 1 0 40 Jul 27 H HAM 27 20 289 0 0 2 L 1 13 3 0
WPG 100 51 51.0 807 6 4 0 66.5 4 0 4 0 45 Aug 07 A HAM 40 24 408 1 2 3 W 2 15 4 1
TOTAL 852 601 70.5 8,188 29 44 14 103.9 27 16 11 0 52 Aug 16 H MTL
HOME 457 327 71.6 4,245 11 27 6 110.1 14 8 6 0 55 Aug 23 A TOR
AWAY 395 274 69.4 3,943 18 17 8 96.8 13 8 5 0 60 Sep 05 A OTT

65 Sep 12 H OTT
237 158 66.7 2,304 5 12 5 106.2 7 4 3 0 69 Sep 19 A CGY
209 136 65.1 1,781 9 4 2 80.3 8 3 5 0 73 Sep 26 H TOR

     Did not play in the CFL 78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM

CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2025 90 Oct 25 A SSK
 Yards 488 Aug 13/22 at CGY  QB Sacks 41 2025 TOTALS 237 158 2,304 5 12 16 4 3 8 86 21 2
 TDs 5 Aug 6/22 vs EDM  300+ Games 14 PASSING: - HM 104 74 950 1 6 6 1 2 2

 400+ Games 4 - AW 133 84 1,354 4 6 10 3 1 6
 30+ 'big play' gains 56

BC MASOLI, Jeremiah Career GP: 2025 QB DATA & ANALYSIS: Drive Data:

   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS TD Q4
OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Pos Drv GW
BC 178 119 66.9 1,394 2 8 1 100.7 6 3 3 0 13 Jun 07 H EDM 0 0 0
CGY 256 163 63.7 1,729 8 3 3 74.2 6 2 4 0 14 Jun 12 A WPG 10 7 84 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
EDM 150 99 66.0 1,617 4 11 4 115.3 4 4 0 0 21 Jun 21 H WPG 44 25 281 2 1 1 L 1 12 1 0
HAM 29 19 65.5 220 3 2 0 68.2 1 0 1 0 24 Jun 28 A SSK 29 16 173 3 1 0 L 0 13 1 0
MTL 288 197 68.4 2,633 9 10 5 95.7 8 5 3 0 28 Jul 05 A MTL 0 0 0
OTT 331 218 65.9 2,779 8 17 5 99.0 8 3 5 0 32 Jul 13 A EDM 0 0 0
SSK 290 186 64.1 2,073 13 7 2 74.7 9 2 7 0 35 Jul 19 H SSK 0 0 0
TOR 296 198 66.9 2,880 7 22 7 113.3 9 6 3 0 40 Jul 27 H HAM 0
WPG 360 244 67.8 3,037 13 9 6 87.0 10 3 7 0 45 Aug 07 A HAM 0
TOTAL 2,178 1,443 66.3 18,362 67 89 33 93.2 61 28 33 0 52 Aug 16 H MTL
HOME 1,031 691 67.0 8,276 29 33 13 90.3 28 13 15 0 55 Aug 23 A TOR
AWAY 1,147 752 65.6 10,086 38 56 20 95.8 33 15 18 0 60 Sep 05 A OTT

65 Sep 12 H OTT
83 48 57.8 538 6 2 0 55.2 2 0 2 0 69 Sep 19 A CGY

150 102 68.0 1,149 7 5 0 82.3 3 1 2 0 73 Sep 26 H TOR
10 6 60.0 37 1 0 0 25.8 1 0 1 0 78 Oct 04 H CGY

84 Oct 17 H EDM
CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2025 90 Oct 25 A SSK
 Yards 438 Oct 27/17 at OTT  QB Sacks 128 2025 TOTALS 83 48 538 6 2 1 0 2 1 28 2 0
 TDs 4 3x (Last: Oct 12/18)  300+ Games 33 PASSING: - HM 44 25 281 2 1 1 0 1 1

 400+ Games 4 - AW 39 23 257 4 1 0 0 1 0
 30+ 'big play' gains 105

41

YEAR
2025
2024
2023

140

2025
2024
2023

7%

YEAR

24%



2025 CFL GAME NOTES  -  CAREER PASSING TO WEEK #: 10

MONTRÉAL

MTL ALEXANDER, Davis Career GP: 2025 QB DATA & ANALYSIS:
   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS: TD Q4

OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Pos Drv GW
BC 16 11 68.8 67 0 0 0 76.8 0 0 0 0 11 Jun 06 H TOR 26 19 205 1 1 0 W 3 11 2 0
CGY 0 15 Jun 13 A OTT 32 23 344 1 1 3 W 1 14 2 0
EDM 24 20 83.3 254 0 3 0 157.3 1 1 0 0 18 Jun 19 A EDM 24 20 254 0 3 2 W 0 8 3 0
HAM 57 41 71.9 560 1 3 0 113.2 2 2 0 0 23 Jun 27 A HAM IL
MTL 0 28 Jul 05 H BC IL
OTT 56 37 66.1 552 2 1 1 89.3 2 2 0 0 33 Jul 17 H TOR 39 26 303 1 1 2 W 0 12 3 1
SSK 51 37 72.5 463 0 3 0 120.0 1 1 0 0 37 Jul 24 A CGY IL
TOR 78 53 67.9 597 3 2 1 83.1 2 2 0 0 44 Aug 02 H SSK IL
WPG 11 8 72.7 105 0 0 0 102.5 0 0 0 0 46 Aug 08 H EDM IL
TOTAL 293 207 70.6 2,598 6 12 2 103.0 8 8 0 0 52 Aug 16 A BC
HOME 146 103 70.5 1,292 3 6 1 102.9 4 4 0 0 53 Aug 21 H WPG
AWAY 147 104 70.7 1,306 3 6 1 103.2 4 4 0 0 61 Sep 06 H HAM

67 Sep 13 A SSK
121 88 72.7 1,106 3 6 2 107.0 4 4 0 0 68 Sep 19 A TOR
151 105 69.5 1,347 2 6 0 104.9 4 4 0 0 72 Sep 26 H CGY

8 6 75.0 56 0 0 0 93.8 0 0 0 0 82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT

CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2025 89 Oct 25 A WPG
 Yards 344 Jun 13/25 at Ott  QB Sacks 19 2025 TOTALS 121 88 1,106 3 6 7 4 0 4 45 10 1
 TDs 3 3x (Last: Jun 19/25)  300+ Games 2 PASSING: - HM 65 45 508 2 2 2 2 0 3

 400+ Games 0 - AW 56 43 598 1 4 5 2 0 1
 30+ 'big play' gains 19

MTL EVANS, Caleb Career GP: 2025 QB DATA & ANALYSIS:

   CAREER PASSING STATISTICS: CAREER STARTS:  BASE PASSING STATS:  STARTS: TD Q4
OPPT Att Com Pct Yards Int TD 300 Effic GS W L T Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD 30 W L QS Pos Drv GW
BC 3 2 66.7 19 0 0 0 84.0 0 0 0 0 11 Jun 06 H TOR 0 0 0
CGY 51 26 51.0 281 1 1 0 65.9 2 0 2 0 15 Jun 13 A OTT 0 0 0
EDM 57 40 70.2 448 0 4 0 116.7 2 1 1 0 18 Jun 19 A EDM 0 0 0
HAM 82 50 61.0 520 4 2 0 67.1 3 0 3 0 23 Jun 27 A HAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MTL 115 68 59.1 740 4 2 0 69.5 4 1 3 0 28 Jul 05 H BC 2 1 14 0 0 0 0 0
OTT 38 26 68.4 334 2 2 1 91.3 1 1 0 0 33 Jul 17 H TOR 0 0 1 0 0
SSK 39 20 51.3 304 2 1 0 64.5 2 2 0 0 37 Jul 24 A CGY 1 1 42 0 0 1 0 0
TOR 119 76 63.9 989 9 5 1 72.4 2 1 1 0 44 Aug 02 H SSK 3 1 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
WPG 0 0 46 Aug 08 H EDM 18 14 113 0 1 0 0 6 1 0
TOTAL 504 308 61.1 3,635 22 17 2 76.1 16 6 10 0 52 Aug 16 A BC
HOME 282 164 58.2 1,766 10 10 0 73.7 9 3 6 0 53 Aug 21 H WPG
AWAY 222 144 64.9 1,869 12 7 2 79.2 7 3 4 0 61 Sep 06 H HAM

67 Sep 13 A SSK
25 17 68.0 175 0 1 0 101.3 0 0 0 0 68 Sep 19 A TOR
45 26 57.8 307 2 4 0 89.8 2 1 0 0 72 Sep 26 H CGY
67 43 64.2 573 4 3 1 81.3 2 2 0 0 82 Oct 13 H OTT

85 Oct 18 A OTT
CAREER-HIGHS & OTHER DATA CAREER TOTALS TO 2025 89 Oct 25 A WPG
 Yards 334 Oct 6/21 at TOR  QB Sacks 51 2025 TOTALS 25 17 175 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 1 0
 TDs 3 Oct 6/21 at TOR  300+ Games 2 PASSING: - HM 23 16 133 0 1 0 0 0 0

 400+ Games 0 - AW 2 1 42 0 0 1 0 0 0
 30+ 'big play' gains 22

53
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2024

2025

2023
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CFL All-Time Passing Leaders to 2025 Week #4:#10

 CFL CAREER TO 2025:   CFL CAREER PASSING STATISTICS:  HIGHS:
Rk Player Last Teams GP GS W L T Pct Att Com Pct Yards Int TD LG Effic Gm 300 400

1 CALVILLO, Anthony A 2013 LV, Ham, Mtl 329 277 167 110 0 .603 9,437 5,892 62.4 79,816 224 455 97 95.5 551 125 29

2 ALLEN, Damon A 2007 Six teams 370 304 163 141 0 .536 9,138 5,158 56.4 72,381 278 394 109 83.8 490 65 13

3 BURRIS, Henry A 2016 Cgy, Ssk, Ham, Ott 277 229 118 108 3 .522 7,452 4,649 62.4 63,639 227 373 100 93.6 504 93 17

4 RAY, Ricky A 2018 Edm, Tor 235 219 112 106 1 .514 7,303 4,982 68.2 60,736 177 324 105 98.3 506 91 13

5 McMANUS, Danny A 2006 Wp, BC, Ed, Ham, Cgy 298 191 103 86 2 .545 6,689 3,640 54.4 53,255 281 259 92 76.0 525 63 18

6 GLENN, Kevin A 2018 7 Teams 286 208 103 104 1 .498 6,434 4,068 63.2 52,867 207 293 101 90.8 506 53 8

7 LANCASTER, Ron A 1978 Ott, Ssk 288 257 158 92 7 .628 6,233 3,384 54.3 50,535 396 333 102 72.4 403 25 1

8 DUNIGAN, Matt A 1996 Six teams 192 166 100 65 1 .605 5,476 3,057 55.8 43,857 211 303 89 84.4 713 62 16

9 MITCHELL, Bo Levi A 2025 Cgy, Ham 198 149 105 42 2 .711 4,947 3,226 65.2 41,879 120 247 102 98.2 491 55 5

10 FLUTIE, Doug A 1997 BC, Cgy, Tor 135 126 94 32 0 .746 4,854 2,975 61.3 41,355 155 270 106 93.9 582 74 29

11 HAM, Tracy A 1999 Edm, Tor, Bal, Mtl 215 176 115 60 1 .656 4,943 2,670 54.0 40,534 164 284 85 86.6 442 34 5

12 CLEMENTS, Tom A 1987 Ott, Ham, Ssk, Wpg 182 169 99 65 5 .601 4,657 2,808 60.3 39,041 214 252 105 86.2 474 38 6

13 AUSTIN, Kent A 1996 Ssk, BC, Tor, Wpg 148 125 65 59 1 .524 4,700 2,709 57.6 36,030 191 198 107 79.2 558 48 19

14 HARRIS, Trevor A 2025 Tor, Ott, Ed, Mtl, Ssk 185 119 64 53 2 .546 4,100 2,910 71.0 35,331 88 193 83 103.9 487 51 9

15 BROCK, Dieter A 1984 Wpg, Ham 170 141 78 60 3 .564 4,535 2,602 57.4 34,830 158 210 98 82.8 450 37 7

16 REILLY, Michael A 2021 BC, Edm 168 124 63 61 0 .508 4,134 2,772 67.1 34,805 105 181 108 97.1 511 54 9

17 COLLAROS, Zach A 2025 Tor, Ham, Ssk, Wpg 165 136 85 51 0 .625 3,946 2,675 67.8 34,180 109 207 81 100.6 439 36 4

18 DURANT, Darian A 2017 Ssk, Mtl 174 128 61 66 1 .480 4,001 2,500 62.5 31,740 115 164 87 88.9 500 38 7

19 ETCHEVERRY, Sam A 1960 Mtl 122 122 64 57 1 .529 3,407 1,937 56.9 30,381 213 186 109 78.8 586 39 9

20 BURGESS, Tom A 1995 Ott, Ssk, Wpg 172 119 53 65 1 .450 4,034 2,118 52.5 30,308 191 190 104 73.1 464 24 5

21 JOSEPH, Kerry A 2014 Ott, Ssk, Tor, Edm 179 111 45 66 0 .405 3,532 2,061 58.4 28,097 126 148 95 83.0 436 34 3

22 HOLLOWAY, Condr'g A 1987 Ott, Tor, BC 181 100 53 45 2 .540 3,013 1,710 56.8 25,193 94 155 80 88.4 461 22 9

23 JACKSON, Russ N 1969 Ott 166 137 85 47 5 .639 2,530 1,356 53.6 24,593 124 185 107 91.2 390 9 0

24 FALONEY, Bernie A 1967 Edm, Ham, Mtl, BC 156 147 83 60 4 .578 2,876 1,493 51.9 24,264 201 151 96 68.9 406 7 1

25 DEWALT, Roy A 1988 BC, Wpg, Ott 139 99 67 30 2 .687 3,130 1,803 57.6 24,147 96 132 90 83.5 504 24 8

26 BARRETT, Danny A 1998 Cgy, Tor, BC, Ott 163 90 43 45 2 .489 3,078 1,656 53.8 23,419 93 135 83 80.7 601 27 6

26 DICKENSON, Dave A 2008 Cgy, BC 143 76 54 21 1 .717 2,421 1,635 67.5 22,913 51 154 103 110.2 509 32 11

28 KAPP, Joe A 1966 Cgy, BC 123 123 55 61 7 .476 2,709 1,476 54.5 22,725 129 136 106 79.3 433 8 1

29 WILKINSON, Tom A 1981 Tor, BC, Edm 196 118 79 33 6 .695 2,661 1,613 60.6 22,579 126 154 87 87.5 438 8 1

30 PAOPAO, Joe A 1990 BC, Ssk, Ott 138 94 38 54 2 .415 3,008 1,721 57.2 22,474 157 117 94 72.1 438 16 3

31 KERRIGAN, Mike A 1996 Ham, Tor 154 83 35 47 1 .428 2,870 1,534 53.4 21,714 163 126 77 69.1 467 22 7

32 HUFNAGEL, John A 1987 Cgy, Ssk, Wpg 162 81 31 46 4 .407 2,694 1,495 55.5 21,594 131 127 85 77.2 420 13 2

33 JONES, Khari A 2005 BC, Wpg, Cgy, Ham 130 77 45 31 1 .591 2,648 1,513 57.1 21,383 104 145 83 85.2 462 29 3

34 LULAY, Travis A 2018 BC 144 81 48 33 0 .593 2,613 1,658 63.5 21,352 75 126 100 93.1 436 21 3

35 LISKE, Peter A 1975 Tor, Cgy, BC 105 89 43 46 0 .483 2,571 1,449 56.4 21,266 133 130 104 78.8 553 25 6

36 MOON, Warren A 1983 Edm 94 59 41 17 1 .703 2,382 1,369 57.5 21,228 77 144 91 93.8 555 24 11

37 ARCHER, David A 1998 Sac, Ott, Edm 82 72 30 41 1 .424 2,434 1,388 57.0 20,671 71 120 105 89.3 489 30 7

38 BELL, Kerwin A 2001 Sac, Edm, Tor, Wpg 126 74 38 36 0 .514 2,559 1,560 61.0 19,537 80 101 99 84.8 501 25 4

39 FAJARDO, Cody A 2025 Tor, BC, Ssk, Mtl 132 76 37 26 0 .487 2,260 1,611 71.3 18,997 53 89 98 99.9 430 16 2

40 NICHOLS, Matt A 2021 Edm, Wpg, Ott 120 77 46 31 0 .597 2,469 1,645 66.6 18,907 63 108 95 93.5 390 15 0

41 BARNES, Joe A 1986 Mtl, Ssk, Tor, Cgy 145 79 42 34 3 .551 2,454 1,350 55.0 18,491 117 94 100 72.2 495 14 3

42 ADAMS JR, Vernon A 2025 Ham, Ml, Sk, BC, Cgy 119 68 44 24 0 .647 2,002 1,295 64.7 18,403 60 107 75 99.6 488 26 6

43 MASOLI, Jeremiah A 2025 Edm, Ham, Ott, BC 140 61 28 33 0 .459 2,178 1,443 66.3 18,362 67 89 84 93.2 438 32 4

44 KEELING, Jerry A 1975 Cgy, Ott, Ham 229 104 53 48 3 .524 2,477 1,302 52.6 18,239 158 119 109 66.0 378 7 0

45 BETHEL-THOMPSON,M A 2025 Tor, Edm 99 65 28 37 0 .431 2,304 1,543 67.0 17,966 65 98 106 92.8 464 23 3

46 CRANDELL, Marcus A 2008 Edm, Cgy, Ssk 153 64 25 39 0 .391 2,339 1,297 55.5 17,227 88 86 80 75.6 425 14 1

47 MAAS, Jason A 2010 Edm, Ham, Mtl 198 62 26 36 0 .419 2,055 1,256 61.1 17,126 64 81 102 87.9 540 20 3

48 PARKER, Jackie A 1968 Edm, Tor, BC 177 123 75 46 2 .618 2,061 1,089 52.8 16,476 123 88 85 68.8 333 1 0

49 PLOEN, Kenny A 1967 Wpg 158 135 82 52 1 .611 1,916 1,084 56.6 16,470 106 119 96 82.7 321 1 0

50 GARCIA, Jeff A 1998 Cgy 78 61 42 19 0 .689 2,024 1,250 61.8 16,449 53 111 104 94.8 546 21 4

  PLUS - OTHER ACTIVE QUARTERBACK LEADERS:

 CFL CAREER TO 2025:   CFL CAREER PASSING STATISTICS:  HIGHS:
Rk Player Last Teams GP GS W L T Pct Att Com Pct Yards Int TD LG Effic Gm 300 400

MAIER, Jake A 2025 Cgy, Ssk 73 46 19 26 1 .424 1,520 1,035 68.1 11,855 39 61 95 94.0 450 13 1

ARBUCKLE, Nick A 2025 Cgy, Tor, Edm, Ott 99 34 12 22 0 .353 1,335 916 68.6 10,608 42 42 76 89.7 378 14 0

ROURKE, Nathan A 2025 BC 41 27 16 11 0 .593 852 601 70.5 8,188 29 44 90 103.9 488 14 4

BROWN, Dru A 2025 Wpg, Ott 61 24 12 11 1 .521 805 554 68.8 7,119 16 44 70 106.2 488 11 4

KELLY, Chad A 2025 Tor 45 25 20 5 0 .800 697 471 67.6 6,871 23 35 77 102.5 463 8 2

Produced by: CFLStats (sd/jk) Aug 11/25
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UPDATED ALL-TIME LEADERS TO 2025 TO CFL WEEK#: 10 Active Leaders in Bold/Red

 CFL RECEIVING Last   CAREER TOTALS:    Max: CFL A/T RUSHING Last  UPDATED CAREER:
 LEADERS TO 2025 Year Rec Yards Avg LG TD Year Gm 100 LEADERS TO 2025 Year Att Yards Avg TD 100 Max 1K

1 SIMON, Geroy 2013 1,029 16,352 15.9 103 103 1,856 238 63 1 PRINGLE, Mike 2004 2,962 16,425 5.5 125 73 235 9

2 STEGALL, Milt 2008 854 15,153 17.7 105 144 1,896 254 54 2 REED, George 1975 3,243 16,116 5.0 134 66 268 11

3 PITTS, Allen 2000 966 14,891 15.4 87 117 2,036 196 64 3 ALLEN, Damon 2007 1,766 11,920 6.7 93 3 170 1

4 FLUTIE, Darren 2002 972 14,359 14.8 76 66 1,731 251 40 4 BRIGHT, Johnny 1964 1,969 10,909 5.5 70 36 178 5

5 LEWIS, Nik 2017 1,050 13,778 13.1 82 71 1,379 162 30 5 HARRIS, Andrew 2023 1,952 10,380 5.3 51 29 166 4

54 WILLIAMS, David 1995 439 7,197 16.4 77 78 1,468 240 25  ACTIVE LEADERS:

55 TUCKER, Jason 2008 388 7,046 18.2 105 59 1,632 217 22 39 PARKER, Jackie 1968 834 5,327 6.4 67 5 158 0

56 CLEMONS, Michael 2000 682 7,015 10.3 69 46 1,268 137 14 40 STANBACK, Will 2025 935 5,275 5.6 16 15 203 3

57 PETERSON, Kamau 2011 534 6,879 12.9 66 29 1,317 139 11 41 PHILPOT, Cory 2000 882 5,213 5.9 46 17 178 2

58 LEWIS, Eugene Ott 2025 439 6,857 15.6 102 45 1,303 158 20 42 JACKSON, Russ 1969 726 5,122 7.1 54 2 134 0

59 GREER, Terry 1985 404 6,817 16.9 72 47 2,003 246 26 43 MCDOUGALL, Gerry 1966 991 5,081 5.1 36 14 213 3

60 CLERMONT, Jason 2011 501 6,766 13.5 93 38 1,220 184 11  PLUS:

65 FERNANDEZ, Mervyn 1994 399 6,690 16.8 90 57 1,727 259 21 53 WHITE, John Henry 1987 914 4,715 5.2 27 0 94 0

66 SHATTO, Dick 1965 466 6,684 14.3 82 52 945 156 14 54 OLIVEIRA, Brady 2025 867 4,695 5.4 18 17 169 3

67 MORREALE, Mike 2006 509 6,649 13.1 92 24 1,076 139 5 55 MILLS, Troy 2003 862 4,693 5.4 35 12 230 2

68 SAPUNJIS, Dave 1996 460 6,586 14.3 75 46 1,655 208 17 56 BELL, Roy 1976 962 4,667 4.9 18 12 186 3

69 WILLIS, Larry 1993 358 6,585 18.4 104 40 1,477 184 23 57 FLUTIE, Doug 1997 704 4,660 6.6 66 4 141 0

70 DANIELS, DaVaris Tor 2025 439 6,566 15.0 77 43 1,009 207 15

 PLUS:

86 JACKSON, Paris 2014 433 5,859 13.5 64 31 1,180 127 10

87 STAPLER, Steve 1988 353 5,848 16.6 81 40 1,516 214 13

88 TUTTLE, Perry 1991 321 5,817 18.1 94 41 1,373 180 17  CAREER SCORING Last Tot  CAREER TOTALS TO 2025

89 THOMPSON, Larry 2002 373 5,801 15.6 82 30 1,195 275 15  ALL-TIME LEADERS Year Pts C-1 FG S TD C2

90 DEMSKI, Nic Wpg 2025 462 5,796 12.5 82 40 1,030 146 10 1 PASSAGLIA, Lui 2000 3,991 1,045 875 309 2 0

91 SINOPOLI, Brad 2019 509 5,741 11.3 65 19 1,376 171 12 2 McCALLUM, Paul 2016 3,145 812 722 167 0 0

92 TASKER, Luke 2019 455 5,734 12.6 64 35 1,167 156 14 3 MCLOUGHLIN, Mark 2005 2,993 826 673 148 0 0

93 O'QUINN, John 'Red' 1959 377 5,679 15.1 69 34 1,097 196 19 4 OSBALDISTON, Paul 2003 2,932 675 669 250 0 0

94 BEGELTON, Reggie Cgy 2025 427 5,660 13.3 99 28 1,444 203 16 5 WESTWOOD, Troy 2009 2,748 732 617 159 1 0

95 WILLIAMS, Chris 2018 381 5,634 14.8 93 34 1,298 189 20 6 FLEMING, Sean 2007 2,573 715 553 199 0 0

96 BAKER, Keith 1986 336 5,529 16.5 81 47 1,282 167 20 7 RIDGWAY, David 1995 2,374 541 574 111 0 0

97 PITTS, Ernie 1970 337 5,525 16.4 107 54 1,126 178 12 8 PAREDES, René 2025 2,364 511 604 41 0 0

98 SMITH, Waddell 1983 342 5,517 16.1 77 51 1,214 232 13 9 CUTLER, Dave 1984 2,237 627 464 218 0 0

99 CHAMPION, Tony 1992 340 5,498 16.2 83 37 1,656 202 19 10 WHYTE, Sean 2025 2,196 520 539 59 0 0

100 HARRIS, Andrew 2023 609 5,489 9.0 74 32 857 120 5 11 BAKER, Terry 2002 2,125 559 455 201 0 0

 PLUS:

21 DUVAL, Damon 2011 1,258 319 277 108 0 0

22 HARULLAHU, Lirim 2025 1,234 233 317 50 0 0

LONGEST ACTIVE RECEPTION   ACTIVE GAMES  LDRS 23 BEDE, Boris 2024 1,190 275 276 87 0 0

STREAKS (NO OF GAMES) Gms Rk Player GP 24 LAUTHER, Brett 2025 1,071 200 282 25 0 0

 DEMSKI, Nic Wpg 79 1 PAREDES, René 238 25 CONGI, Luca 2013 1,050 0 0 0 0 0

 BEGELTON, Reggie Cgy 72 2 WHYTE, Sean 231 26 ROBINSON, Larry 1974 1,030 0 0 0 0 0

 RHYMES, Dominique Cgy 64 3 BRYANT, Stanley 224

 LAWLER, Kenny Ham 62 4 THOMAS, Jake 213

 SCHOEN, Dalton Wpg 41 5 MITCHELL, Bo Levi 198

 WOLITARSKY, Drew Ham 41 6 HARRIS, Trevor 185

 BANE JR, Shawn Ssk 39 7 NEUFELD, Patrick 176

T8 JEFFERSON, Willie 169

T8 CRAWFORD, Aaron 165

 QB SACKS LDRS 1981-2025  ST TACKLES LDRS 1991-2025  CAREER FIELD GOAL Last  CAREER FGS TO 2025:

Rk Player QS Rk Player STT  % MADE LEADERS * Year FG% FGA FG LG LG Streak *

T22 HALLMAN, Harold 82.0 25 BERTRAND, Mathieu 119 1 WHYTE, Sean 2025 88.7 608 539 55 47 gm

SNIPES, Angelo 82.0 T26 JOHNSON, Jamall 118 2 PAREDES, René 2025 87.4 691 604 57 39

GOODS, Bennie 82.0 T26 GAGNÉ, Alexandre 118 3 WARD, Lewis 2025 87.2 328 286 56 69

25 BENEFIELD, Daved 77.0 28 HOCKING, Doug 117 4 MEDLOCK, Justin 2019 86.5 436 377 58 28

26 BLUGH, Leroy 77.0 29 JOHNSON, Jeff 114 5 LIEGGHIO, Marc 2025 86.1 165 142 55 33

27 PEOPLES, Shont'e 77.0 T30 ROMICK, Nigel 113 6 CASTILLO, Sergio 2025 85.0 260 221 60 23

28 JEFFERSON, Willie 76.0 T30 3 others tied with ... 113 7 HARULLAHU, Lirim 2025 84.8 374 317 56 15

29 COFIELD, Timmy 75.0 34 DAVIS, Eddie 112 8 BEDE, Boris 2024 83.1 332 276 56 20

 PLUS: 9 LAUTHER, Brett 2025 82.0 344 282 57 22

35 STEWART, Anwar 70.0 10 DEANGELIS, Sandro 2013 81.9 364 298 56 18

36 SEWELL, Almondo 69.0 11 MILO, Chris 2017 81.4 237 193 55 28

T37 LEWIS, Gary 68.0  * Min. 150 FG attempts

T37 JOHNSON, Micah 68.0
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CFL 2025   ·   Week #11   ·   Game #52

Team Statistics Section
Most Recent Team & Individual Data

 Montréal (5-4) at BC Lions (4-5) 
All-Time Meeting #:  88

All-Time Reg. Season Gm #6077 (1907-1941, 1945-2025)

Produced by: CFL Stats (jk/sd)



2025 CFL  ·  GAME NOTES RECENT CLUB HISTORY BC

2017 to 2025    W-L RECORD:   PTS FOR:  PTS ALLD:  Head Coach W-L
Year Head Coach Pos PL W L T Pts W L T W L T W L T PF PF Rk PA PA Rk  Buck Pierce

2025 Buck Pierce 4 4 5 0 8 1 3 0 3 2 0 2 4 0 237 26.3 6 254 28.2 5   BC 4 5 0
2024 Rick Campbell 3 P 9 9 0 18 6 3 0 3 6 0 5 5 0 448 24.9 6 439 24.4 4   CFL 4 5 0
2023 Rick Campbell 2 P 12 6 0 24 6 3 0 6 3 0 7 4 0 525 29.2 3 405 22.5 4
2022 Rick Campbell 2 P 12 6 0 24 6 3 0 6 3 0 8 4 0 525 29.2 3 405 22.5 3
2021 Rick Campbell 4 --- 5 9 0 10 2 5 0 3 4 0 2 7 0 312 22.3 4 351 25.1 7
2019 DeVone Claybrooks 5 --- 5 13 0 10 3 6 0 2 7 0 0 10 0 411 22.8 6 452 25.1 6
2018 Wally Buono 4 P-x 7 11 0 14 7 2 0 2 7 0 4 6 0 423 23.5 7 473 26.3 7
2017 Wally Buono 5 --- 7 11 0 14 3 6 0 4 5 0 3 7 0 469 26.1 7 501 27.8 7

2017 - 2025:  RECORD WHEN . . . BC

CFL YEARS:   W-L SINCE 2017:  In 2025  In 2024  In 2023  In 2022  In 2021  In 2019  In 2018  In 2017
2017 TO 2025 GP W L T Pct W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T 

 ALL GAMES 131 63 68 0 .481 4 5 0 9 9 0 12 6 0 12 6 0 5 9 0 5 13 0 9 9 0 7 11 0

 HOME 65 34 31 0 .523 1 3 0 6 3 0 6 3 0 6 3 0 2 5 0 3 6 0 7 2 0 3 6 0
 ROAD 66 29 37 0 .439 3 2 0 3 6 0 6 3 0 6 3 0 3 4 0 2 7 0 2 7 0 4 5 0
 DECIDED IN ... LAST 3:00 65 33 32 0 .508 2 2 0 3 4 0 7 2 0 5 2 0 2 5 0 2 6 0 9 4 0 3 7 0
 First 9 games 72 37 35 0 .514 4 5 0 5 4 0 7 2 0 8 1 0 4 5 0 1 8 0 3 6 0 5 4 0
 Last 9 games 59 26 33 0 .441 4 5 0 5 4 0 4 5 0 1 4 0 4 5 0 6 3 0 2 7 0
 Coming Off a Bye 18 8 10 0 .444 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
 In Overtime 7 3 4 0 .429 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
 BY DIVISION/OPPT:
 vs West Division 78 31 47 0 .397 2 4 0 5 5 0 7 4 0 8 4 0 2 7 0 0 10 0 4 6 0 3 7 0
 vs East Division 53 32 21 0 .604 2 1 0 4 4 0 5 2 0 4 2 0 3 2 0 5 3 0 5 3 0 4 4 0
 Calgary 19 8 11 0 .421 2 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0
 Edmonton 20 11 9 0 .550 2 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 3 0
 Hamilton 14 6 8 0 .429 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
 Montréal 13 11 2 0 .846 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
 Ottawa 14 10 4 0 .714 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
 Saskatchewan 19 6 13 0 .316 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
 Toronto 12 5 7 0 .417 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
 Winnipeg 20 6 14 0 .300 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2 1 0
 BY MONTH:
 June / July 46 26 20 0 .565 3 5 0 5 2 0 6 1 0 5 1 0 1 6 0 2 3 0 4 2 0
 August 29 10 19 0 .345 1 1 4 0 1 3 0 3 1 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 1 3 0
 September 25 16 9 0 .640 1 2 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 3 1 0 1 2 0
 October/November 31 11 20 0 .355 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 1 6 0 1 3 0 3 2 0 1 4 0
 DECIDED BY:
  0 to 4 Pts 30 15 15 0 .500 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 0 2 3 0 3 3 0 1 3 0
  5 to 10 Pts 36 16 20 0 .444 0 1 0 1 3 0 5 2 0 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 4 0 4 1 0 2 4 0
 11 to 19 Pts 34 17 17 0 .500 2 3 0 4 2 0 1 1 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 2 3 0 3 2 0
 By 20+ Pts 31 15 16 0 .484 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 3 0 3 2 0 2 3 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 0
 LEADING / TRAILING . . .
 After  Leading 61 44 17 0 .721 1 1 0 7 4 0 10 1 0 9 1 0 4 2 0 3 4 0 6 2 0 4 2 0
 1st Qtr  Trailing 58 13 45 0 .224 3 4 0 2 5 0 1 3 0 2 5 0 0 5 0 1 7 0 3 7 0 1 9 0

 Tied 12 6 6 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
 After  Leading 62 49 13 0 .790 2 1 0 8 3 0 11 1 0 9 0 0 5 1 0 4 3 0 4 3 0 6 1 0
 2nd Qtr  Trailing 63 12 51 0 .190 2 4 0 1 6 0 1 5 0 3 5 0 0 8 0 0 9 0 5 6 0 0 8 0

 Tied 6 2 4 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
 After  Leading 64 52 12 0 .813 2 1 0 8 1 0 10 1 0 11 0 0 5 1 0 4 2 0 6 3 0 6 3 0
 3rd Qtr  Trailing 64 9 55 0 .141 1 4 0 0 7 0 2 5 0 1 6 0 0 8 0 1 11 0 3 6 0 1 8 0

 Tied 3 2 1 0 .667 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 QB STARTS * W L T   With BC Only:
 N.Rourke 16 11 0 27 16 11 0 .593 4 3 0 3 5 0 8 2 0 1 1 0
 J.Masoli 17 14 0 2 0 2 0 .000 0 2 0
 V.Adams Jr. *CFL Career 31 21 10 0 .677 6 3 0 11 5 0 4 2 0
 M.Reilly 28 9 19 0 .321 4 8 0 5 11 0
 T.Lulay 16 9 7 0 .563 6 6 0 3 1 0
 Other QBs 27 8 19 0 .296 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 3 0 4 10 0

HOME ROAD DIV'N
Pct

.444

.667

.500

.667

.357

.278

.389

.389



 CFL 2025 GAME PARTICIPATION To CFL Wk#: Team: BC Lions

CFL 2025 ROSTER BREAKDOWN ACTIVE ROSTER - CURRENT WEEK BC
CURRENT ROSTER & ALL PLAYERS * Curr ALL CFL EXPERIENCE (CUMUL)
 No of Players Min. 1 Gm + IL Only 58 65  Active Players

Veteran Players 46 49  Career CFL Seasons / Avg.
CFL Year 1 Players 12 16 * Avg. Per player  Career Gms Played / Avg.

BC LIONS CFL CAREER 13 14 21 24 28 32 35 40 45 52 55 60 65 69 73 78 84 90 Reg Seas
CURRENT ROSTER BC TO 2025 CFL 2025 ED WP WP SK ML ED SK HM HM ML TO OT OT CG TO CG ED SK In 2025
No Player Pos ST Yrs GP GS School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 GP GS

0 TEUHEMA, Sione DT A 4 56 46 SE Louisiana Sus Sus D D D D D D D 7 7
1 PETERS, Garry DB A 9 132 125 Clemson D D D D D D D D D 9 9
2 WOODS, Josh LB A 5 46 9 UCLA XIL XIL XIL XIL DA DA DA DA D 5 1
3 AWE, Micah LB A 8 108 94 Florida Atlantic D D D D D D D D D 9 9
4 HATCHER, Keon WR A 5 60 59 Arkansas O O O O O O O O O 9 9
6 COYLE, Tyler DB A 1 2 0 Purdue XIL XIL DA DA XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL 2 0
7 BRICE, Chase QB A 3 29 0 Appalachian St N N N N N N N N N 9 0
8 EDWARDS-COOPER, Jalon DB A 5 40 40 Tex A&M Comm D D D D D D D XIL XIL 7 7
9 WILLIAMS, Deontai DB A 3 36 36 Nebraska D D D D D D D D D 9 9

10 WHYTE, Sean K N 16 231 0 Surrey Jrs. N N N N N N N N N 9 0
11 MASOLI, Jeremiah QB A 12 140 61 Mississippi N N O O N N N N N 9 2
12 ROURKE, Nathan QB N 4 41 27 Ohio O O N N O O O O O 9 7
13 JACKSON, Jermaine WR A 1 4 2 Idaho DA XIL O O DA XIL XIL XIL XIL 4 2
14 HENDRIX, Dewayne DL A 5 60 59 Pittsburgh D D D D XIL XIL XIL D D 6 6
17 MEYER, Carl P G 2 10 0 None N N N N N N N N N 9 0
18 MCINNIS, Justin WR N 6 78 56 Arkansas State O O O O O O O O O 9 9
19 EBERHARDT, Ayden WR A 3 29 29 Wyoming O O O O O O O O O 9 9
20 BUTLER, James RB A 5 64 64 Iowa O O O O O O O O O 9 9
21 KENT JR., Ronald DB A 2 22 21 C Michigan D D D D D D D D D 9 9
24 RENE, Patrice LB N 4 43 11 Rutgers N N N N N N N N D 9 1
25 AUCLAIR, Adam LB N 5 60 24 Laval XIL XIL N N N XIL XIL XIL XIL 3 0
26 CARTER JR, Robert DB A 1 9 9 Robert Morris D D D D D D D D D 9 9
27 HAGERTY, Josh DB N 5 47 2 Saskatchewan PR PR N 1 0
29 BEAULIEU, Cristophe DB N 2 24 15 Laval D D D D D D D D D 9 9
31 KONAR, Adam LB N 10 127 53 Calgary N N N N N N N N N 9 0
32 ROUYER, Maxime LB G 6 56 0 McGill XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL N N N N 4 0

10

BC

58
241

2,735
4.2

47.2

33 FINDLAY, Jackson DB N 1 8 0 Western N N N XIL N N N N N 8 0
34 HORVATH, Zander RB A 1 5 0 Purdue DA DA N DA DA XIL XIL XIL XIL 5 0
36 BOND, Jacob FB N 1 4 0 Okanagan (Jr) N N N N 4 0
40 DEBAILLIE, Tibo DL G 5 58 3 Towson N N N N N XIL XIL XIL XIL 5 0
42 LEWIS, Jeremy LB A 1 2 0 East Carolina DA XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL PR PR DA 2 0
43 GANYI, Terrence DL N 2 26 0 Maine N N N N N N N N N 9 0
44 MESSAM, Isaiah LB N 7 90 11 Wilfrid Laurier N N N N N N N N XIL 8 0
45 PICKETT, Riley LS N 4 55 0 Saskatchewan N N N N N N N N N 9 0
46 HLADIK, Ben LB N 5 73 50 UBC D D D D D D D D N 9 8
47 NELSON, Kyle LS N 2 27 0 New Mexico St N N N N N N N N N 9 0
50 ALLEN, Dejon OL A 5 66 64 Hawai'i O O O XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL 3 3
51 COUTURE, Michael OL N 9 128 73 SFU O O O O O XIL XIL XIL XIL 5 5
54 PEIRSON, Andrew OL N 7 77 26 Gannon N N N N N O O O O 9 4
55 MANNING, Ilm OL A 1 4 2 Hawai'i XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL N N O O 4 2
56 COVINGTON, Christian DL N 2 27 5 Rice N N N N N N N N N 9 0
57 SCHLEUGER, Chris OL A 6 40 36 UAB O O XIL O O O O O O 8 8
58 TURAY, Kemoko DL A 1 8 2 Rutgers D D DA DA N Sus N DA DA 8 2
61 UNA, George OL N 2 8 3 Windsor XIL XIL XIL N O O O N N 6 3
62 PACKER, Tyler OL N 4 19 14 Calgary XIL N O O XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL 3 2
64 WOODRUFF, Kory OL A 2 14 14 Pittsburg State O O O O O O O O O 9 9
66 BERWICK, Alex OL N 1 4 0 Western PR PR PR PR PR N N N N 4 0
68 FOUCAULT, David OL N 8 117 104 Montréal XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL 0 0
69 BROXTON, Jarell OL A 5 44 44 Baylor O O O O O O O O O 9 9
77 MCGEE, Seven WR A 1 5 0 Albany PR PR DA XIL XIL DA DA DA DA 5 0
82 POISSANT, Keiran WR N 2 18 3 Westshore Jrs N N XIL XIL N N N N N 7 0
83 BERRYHILL, Stanley WR A 2 23 18 Georgia Tech O O XIL XIL O O O O O 7 7
86 COTTOY, Jevon WR N 6 87 80 Langley Jrs O O O O O O O O O 9 9
90 BETTS, Mathieu DL N 6 71 61 Laval D D D D D D D D D 9 9
91 CHERRY, Nathan DL N 4 37 8 Saskatchewan N N N N N N N N N 9 0
92 LAULILE, Tomasi DL A 1 4 4 BYU XIL XIL PR PR D D D XIL D 4 4
95 MOORE, Marcus DL A 3 16 10 Utah State XIL XIL XIL D D D XIL XIL XIL 3 3
99 TAVAI, Jonah DL A 2 16 13 San Diego St D D D XIL XIL XIL D D XIL 5 5

2025 CURRENT ROSTER 58 Vets: 46 43 42 44 43 45 44 45 44 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 395 215

Players: Min 1 GP / Start 57 35 Yr1: 12 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 23 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STATUS:  'O' or 'D' = Starter;  'N' or 'DA' = Substitute;  'XIL' = Injured List;  'PR' = Practice Roster. Note: Starters drawn from published Depth Charts.



2025 CFL GAME NOTES  ·  CLUB RECORDS  ·  INDIVIDUAL BC LIONS

CLUB SERVICE LEADERS PASSING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025
Player First Last Yrs GP Player First Last GS W L T Att Com %  Yards Int TD Rtg LG 300

PASSAGLIA, Lui 1975 2000 26 408 ALLEN, Damon 1996 2002 119 61 58 0 3,421 2,027 59.3 27,621 85 136 88.0 109 27

TARAS, Jamie 1987 2002 16 265 DEWALT, Roy 1980 1987 92 64 26 2 2,898 1,705 58.8 22,863 84 129 86.7 90 26

WILSON, Alan 1972 1986 15 233 LULAY, Travis 2009 2018 81 48 33 0 2,613 1,658 63.5 21,352 75 127 93.2 100 21

FIELDGATE, Norm 1954 1967 14 223 KAPP, Joe 1961 1966 91 42 44 5 2,022 1,089 53.9 16,536 98 98 77.0 106 6

PHILLIPS, Ryan 2005 2016 12 212 DICKENSON, Dave 2003 2007 47 33 14 0 1,414 979 69.2 13,573 29 90 112.4 103 20

MANTYKA, Cory 1993 2005 13 202 JENNINGS, Jon 2015 2018 44 22 22 0 1,474 980 66.5 12,497 51 66 93.3 82 16

YOUNG, Jim 1967 1979 13 197 PAOPAO, Joe 1978 1990 48 24 24 0 1,460 837 57.3 11,508 79 79 78.2 91 5

REID, Angus 2001 2012 12 197 FLUTIE, Doug 1990 1991 28 14 14 0 1,122 673 60.0 9,579 43 54 87.7 89 16

SIMON, Geroy 2001 2012 12 196 ADAMS JR., Vernon 2022 2024 31 21 10 0 970 648 66.8 9,202 26 53 104.3 78 17

JACKSON, Glen 1976 1987 12 192 PRINTERS, Casey 2003 2010 31 18 13 0 1,017 629 61.8 9,185 24 58 100.4 102 14

LUMBALA, Rolly 2008 2018 11 188 PIERCE, Buck 2005 2013 35 22 12 1 1,097 713 65.0 8,964 32 51 93.6 79 8

JOHNSON, Brent 2001 2011 11 185 MOORHEAD, Don 1971 1975 52 20 30 2 1,134 602 53.1 8,689 58 42 69.3 92 2

JACKSON, Paris 2003 2013 11 185 DUNIGAN, Matt 1988 1989 35 17 18 0 1,068 599 56.1 8,285 42 53 81.3 83 11

ANDERSON, Bret 1997 2009 13 181 ROURKE, Nathan 2022 2025 27 16 11 0 852 601 70.5 8,188 29 44 103.9 90 14

MARSH, Dante 2004 2014 11 181 REILLY, Mike 2010 2021 30 10 20 0 939 652 69.4 7,876 23 38 98.2 75 12

SINCLAIR, Ian 1985 1995 11 180 MCMANUS, Danny 1993 1995 23 13 10 0 963 488 50.7 7,526 49 37 68.5 78 10

SCORING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025 FIELD GOAL LEADERS (%) - UPDATED TO 2025  Highs:
Player First Last TD C1 C2 FG S Pts Player First Last FGA FG % LG Yr Gm

PASSAGLIA, Lui 1975 2000 2 1045 0 875 309 3,991 WHYTE, Sean 2009 2025 202 184 91.1 52 46 7

MCCALLUM, Paul 1993 2016 0 399 0 348 63 1,505 LONG, Ty 2017 2018 93 82 88.2 52 43 5

WHYTE, Sean 2009 2025 0 181 0 184 9 742 MCCALLUM, Paul 1993 2016 405 348 85.9 53 50 6

GERELA, Ted 1967 1973 0 132 0 123 69 570 HEAD, Curtis 2003 2003 56 44 78.6 54 44 6

SIMON, Geroy 2001 2012 94 0 3 0 0 570 PASSAGLIA, Lui 1976 2000 1,203 875 72.7 54 52 7

FLEMING, Willie 1959 1966 87 1 0 0 0 523 LEONE, Richie 2015 2016 90 65 72.2 56 35 5

MILLINGTON, Sean 1991 2002 78 0 0 0 0 468 O'MAHONY, Duncan 2004 2005 87 59 67.8 46 33 5

YOUNG, Jim 1967 1979 68 0 1 0 0 410 KELLETT, Matt 2001 2003 85 56 65.9 54 31 6

FERNANDEZ, Merv 1982 1994 58 0 2 0 0 352 KEMPF, Peter 1963 1965 82 47 57.3 45 22 4

ARCENEAUX, E 2009 2018 55 0 4 0 0 338  * Based on a Min. 50 FG Atts

PHILPOT, Cory 1993 1997 55 0 2 0 0 334

KEY, Larry 1978 1982 55 0 1 0 0 332 RECEIVING LEADERS
LONG, Ty 2017 2018 0 58 0 82 24 328 Player Last Rec Yards Avg TD LG 100 Max

O'MAHONY, Duncan 2004 2005 0 104 0 59 25 306 SIMON, Geroy 2012 904 14,756 16.3 93 98 61 238
LEONE, Richie 2015 2016 0 0 0 0 0 285 YOUNG, Jim 1979 522 9,248 17.7 65 87 21 204

ARCENEAUX, Emmanuel 2018 555 8,169 14.7 55 82 25 180
BURNHAM, Bryan 2022 476 7,212 15.2 42 61 20 208

COMBINED YARDS LEADERS FERNANDEZ, Merv 1994 399 6,690 16.8 57 90 21 259
Player Last Rush Rec'g Kick Ret Total TREVATHAN, Mike 1997 410 6,467 15.8 46 67 15 179
SIMON, Geroy 2012 184 16,787 ALEXANDER, Ray 1994 387 6,045 15.6 24 44 24 222
FLEMING, Willie 1966 6,125 12,465 CLERMONT, Jason 2008 428 5,917 13.8 37 93 11 173
RAINEY, Chris 2021 4,480 14,435 FLUTIE, Darren 1995 390 5,870 15.1 25 76 21 226
YOUNG, Jim 1979 850 10,604 JACKSON, Paris 2013 420 5,757 13.7 31 64 10 127
PHILPOT, Cory 1997 4,459 9,053 CLARK, Matt 1996 336 5,072 15.1 25 89 17 161
ARCENEAUX, Emmanuel 2018 102 8,271 THELWELL, Ryan 2006 335 4,981 14.9 30 75 9 156
WHITE, John Henry 1987 4,715 8,148 JACKSON, Alfred 2002 284 4,858 17.1 39 79 8 266
HARRIS, Andrew 2015 4,259 8,138 PANKRATZ, John 1987 344 4,740 13.8 30 79 8 135
MILLINGTON, Sean 2002 4,984 7,959 FLEMING, Willie 1966 231 4,480 19.4 48 106 8 169

BAILEY, Byron 1964 3,643 7,920 * Max = Sgl-game high

RUSHING LEADERS
Player Last Att Yards Avg TD LG 100 Max

FLEMING, Willie 1966 868 6,125 7.1 38 109 17 189
EVENSON, Jim 1972 1,151 5,708 5.0 32 63 16 197
MILLINGTON, Sean 2002 933 4,984 5.3 66 65 6 212
WHITE, John Henry 1987 914 4,715 5.2 27 52 1 133
KEY, Larry 1982 887 4,523 5.1 47 71 10 190
PHILPOT, Cory 1997 727 4,459 6.1 42 92 16 178
HARRIS, Andrew 2015 825 4,259 5.2 24 61 12 147
ALLEN, Damon 2002 628 4,147 6.6 28 45 0 89
BEAMER, Nub 1963 699 3,662 5.2 30 55 9 125
BAILEY, By 1964 783 3,643 4.7 25 45 5 119
DRUMMOND, Robert 2001 743 3,631 4.9 32 66 9 168
HARRIS, Lou 1976 613 3,463 5.6 21 69 8 202
SMITH, Joe 2008 502 2,633 5.2 30 66 6 161
VOLPE, Jon 1993 468 2,472 5.3 33 44 7 161
PARKER, Tony 1989 379 2,421 6.4 12 56 3 163

2,890 85

0
126

1,240

8,169
3,307
2,639

1,847

506
3,011

14,756
4,480 1,860

8,8441,111
9,248
1,583

1,161 3,116



   2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS CFL Week#: 10 BC Lions

2025 GAME SCHEDULE     GAME SCORES  LG LEAD     TEAM SCORING    OPPONENT SCORING BC GP: 9
GM # DATE OPP Atten PF PA Mg Res BC Opp 1 2 3 4 OT 1 2 3 4 OT Record GP W L T

1 13 Jun 07 H EDM 52,837 31 14 +17 W +17 +4 0 3 14 14 1 6 0 7  All Gms 9 4 5 0
2 14 Jun 12 A WPG 32,343 20 34 -14 L 0 +15 3 7 10 0 10 8 10 6  Home 4 1 3 0
3 21 Jun 21 H WPG 20,138 14 27 -13 L 0 +17 0 3 3 8 7 10 3 7  Away 5 3 2 0
4 24 Jun 28 A SSK 27 804 18 37 -19 L +1 +24 0 7 3 8 6 10 7 14 By 0-4: 3 2 1 04 24 Jun 28 A SSK 27,804 18 37 -19 L +1 +24 0 7 3 8 6 10 7 14  By 0-4: 3 2 1 0
5 28 Jul 05 A MTL 21,144 21 20 +1 W +2 +8 0 9 0 12 7 7 3 3
6 32 Jul 13 A EDM 17,559 32 14 +18 W +25 0 3 21 5 3 0 7 0 7
7 35 Jul 19 H SSK 28,983 27 33 -6 L 0 +17 8 3 8 8 17 6 10 0
8 40 Jul 27 H HAM 22,348 33 37 -4 L +11 +4 14 6 3 10 3 10 7 17 2025 HOME SCHEDULE
9 45 Aug 07 A HAM 24,102 41 38 +3 W +6 +8 6 7 15 10 3 7 0 21 10 0 Gm Opp Res Rec

10 52 Aug 16 H MTL 1 EDM W 1-0
11 55 Aug 23 A TOR 2 WPG L 1-1
12 60 Sep 05 A OTT 3 SSK L 1-2
13 65 Sep 12 H OTT 4 HAM L 1-3

Attend 
52,837
20,138
23,983
22,34813 65 Sep 12 H OTT 4 HAM L 1 3

14 69 Sep 19 A CGY 5 MTL
15 73 Sep 26 H TOR 6 OTT
16 78 Oct 04 H CGY 7 TOR
17 84 Oct 17 H EDM 8 CGY
18 90 Oct 25 A SSK 9 EDM

TOTALS 237 254 -17 +25 +24 34 66 61 73 3 58 64 61 71 0  HOME ATTEND
2025 SCORING Per Gm 26.3 28.2 -1.9 -24 2 +0 +2 +3 Tm/Opp Hi: 41 38  AVERAGE
ATTEND / H-A PTS Hm: 105 111 Aw: 132 143

119,306
29,827

22,348

247,258

27,473

2025 TEAM STATISTICS 2025 CONVERSIONS DATA 2025 POSSESSION ANALYSIS
SCORING CATEGORY  TEAM & OPPT BC OPP
 Total Points / Avg 237 26.3 254 28.2  2ND DN CONV:  - Atts  Possessions 119 119
  Offensive Pts / Avg 235 26.1 236 26.2  - Made  Avg Drv Start YdL 34.6 yl 38.8
  Touchdowns 24 27   % Made  TD Drive % 20% 20%
  Converts - 1 pt 17 24   Conv % - Range  1-3 yds  Starts: Own end 110 99
  Converts - 2 pt 5 0  4-6 yds Opp end 9 20
  Field goals 21 21  7+ yds  DRIVE RESULTS:
  Singles 1 5  3RD & SHORT YDS:   Touchdown 24 24

54.6%

190
95

50.0%
74% 
64% 
42% 

73% 
50% 
40% 

OPP BC OPP
194
106

BC

  Safety Touches 1 0   (1-2 yd plays)  Att / Md 11 / 8 12 / 12   FG Attempt 22 27
 TD  - Rushing 10 6  RED ZONE OFFENCE:   Turnover (Off.) 18 13

 - Passing 14 18  (Inside 20yl)  Opp / TD 31 / 19 23 / 15   Punt 49 48
 - Defensive Rets 0 2  TD %   Other (TL) 6 7
 - Kick Returns 0 1  RZn Plays   2 & Outs 30 39

2025 TEAM DATA:  TURNOVERS Excl C-2  PENALTIES
 Net Offence Yds 3,780 3,118   Total T/O & Ratio -8  Total

P 420 0 346 4 I t ti Off

65 50

OPP
22 14
11 7

70
26

BC OPP

65% 61% 

63
20

OPPT BC BC Lions

Per gm 420.0 346.4    - Interceptions  - Offence
  Rushing Yds 970 107.8 1,028 114.2    - Fumbles Lost  - Defence
  Passing Yds 2,871 319.0 2,180 242.2    - On Downs  - Sp Tm Cover
  Less: Tm Losses 61 90   By Type: Off / SpT 18 (4) 13 (1)  - Sp Tm Retn
 OFF. PLAYS: 507 56.3 471 52.3   Fumbles / Lost 10 /  7 10 /  4  Penalty Yds

  Yds per Play - All Play 7.46 6.62   Oppt Pts Off T/Os  * Includes declined calls

- 1st Dn 7.40 6.58

  Time of Possession 29:32 30:28

 RUSHING - Atts 168 201  2025 SPECIAL TEAMS: BIG PLAYS
A g 5 8 5 1 KICKING: FGA Att / Md 22 / 21 27 / 21 On Offence:

11 7

65

OPP

26
25
9
10

609 541

BC

7 4
4 3

BC OPP

20
31
5
7

24 23

38

- Avg 5.8 5.1  KICKING: FGA Att / Md 22 /  21 27 /  21  On Offence:
 PASSING - Atts 324 247  % Md   20+ Rush

- Cm / % 209 64.5 169 68.4 C-1  Att / Md 18 /  17 26 /  24   30+ Pass
   Interceptions 11 7  PUNTING:  No  Kick Returns:
   TD Pass / Rating 14 93.0 18 108.4  Yds   30+ Punt Ret
   Avg Pass Depth 10.4 yds 10.7 yds  Avg Yds   40+ KO Ret
   Yds After Catch 1,066 807  Net Yds   30+ FGM Ret
 Sacks All'd / Oth TL 9 /  6 12 /  11  KICKOFFS:  No Total / ∆ -+1

 Yds  2-PT CONVERTS:
1ST DOWNS: Total 206 176 Avg Atts / Made 6 / 5 1 / 0

0
1
1

2
2
0

26 27

7 4
17 19

39.8

24 23

2,019 2,611
61 2 66 9

49.4 48.6
37.9

95.5 77.8

49 48
2,423 2,335

33 39

 1ST DOWNS: Total 206 176 Avg   Atts / Made 6 /  5 1 /  0

 Rsh/Pass 66 127 65 96  PUNT RETS:  No / Yds 37 / 264 37 / 528
 Penalty 13 15  Avg 7.1 14.3

 DEFENCE:  K/O RETS: 39 / 887 33 / 768
  Sacks Made 12 9  Avg 22.7 23.3
  Ps Knockdown / Forc Fumb 25 7 45 6  FGM RETS:  No / Yds 4 / 96 1 / 11
  Tackles for Loss 14 6  KICK RET YDS  Total

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  Produced by: CFL Football Opns Aug 11/25

61.2 66.9

1,247 1,307



     CFL 2025 TEAM STATISTICS THROUGH CFL WK#: 10 BC

CFL 2025 GAME-BY-GAME DATA BC 2025 - GP: 9 W: 4 L: 5 T: 0

2025 GAMES WITH ... 9 GP  2025 TEAM DATA BC OPP BC OPP  RED ZONE BC
 Better Avg Field Position 4 gm  Points per gm 26.3 28.2     2nd Down Conv % 55% 50%  Opps 31
 More Net Yards than Opp 5  Net Yds per gm 420 346     Big Plays / gm 2.9 3.0  TDs 19
 Positive T/O Ratio (+/-) 1  TD Drive % 20% 20%     Avg Field Position * 34.6 yl  TD% 61%

 More 'Big Plays' than Opp 4  T/O Ratio -8    Passer Rating 93.0 * Avg drive start YdLn

 2025 SCHEDULE BC DRIVES: OPPONENT DRIVES: T/O Ret BC
# Gm Date Opp Res PF  PA BC Opp Tot TD FGA T/O Oth 2&O Tot TD FGA T/O Oth 2&O BC Opp FGA FG Rat TDs Pen
1 13 Jun 07 H EDM W 31  14 +17 -4 12 4 1 2 5 3 11 2 2 2 5 5 36 34 1 1 0 0 5
2 14 Jun 12 A WPG L 20  34 +0 -15 16 2 2 2 10 6 17 4 3 2 8 7 33 40 2 2 -1 0 5
3 21 Jun 21 H WPG L 14  27 +0 -17 13 1 2 4 6 3 14 2 2 2 8 5 39 38 2 2 -3 0 4
4 24 Jun 28 A SSK L 18  37 +1 -24 15 2 1 4 8 5 14 2 5 0 7 4 33 41 1 1 -4 0 14
5 28 Jul 05 A MTL W 21  20 +2 -8 12 2 3 1 6 2 11 2 3 0 6 3 30 30 3 3 -1 0 12
6 32 Jul 13 A EDM W 32 14 +25 0 12 3 3 2 4 2 12 2 0 2 8 7 33 38 3 3 0 0 10

Avg Fld P FG AttsGM RESULT  Lg Lead

6 32 Jul 13 A EDM W 32  14 +25 0 12 3 3 2 4 2 12 2 0 2 8 7 33 38 3 3 0 0 10
7 35 Jul 19 H SSK L 27  33 +0 -17 11 3 1 1 6 2 13 3 4 1 5 1 28 42 1 1 -1 0 5
8 40 Jul 27 H HAM L 33  37 +11 -4 13 3 4 1 5 3 12 4 3 3 2 2 41 39 4 4 +2 0 5
9 45 Aug 07 A HAM W 41  38 +6 -8 15 4 5 1 5 4 15 3 5 1 6 5 38 44 5 4 +0 0 10

10 52 Aug 16 H MTL
11 55 Aug 23 A TOR
12 60 Sep 05 A OTT
13 65 Sep 12 H OTT
14 69 Sep 19 A CGY
15 73 Sep 26 H TOR
16 78 O t 04 H CGY16 78 Oct 04 H CGY
17 84 Oct 17 H EDM
18 90 Oct 25 A SSK

 Drive Notes: '2O' = 2&Outs   'Avg Fld P' = Avg Drive starting Yd Line

BC  TEAM OFFENCE:  PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Tot 2nd Dn Cnv %:  On 1st Down:
# Gm Date Opp PF FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 13 Jun 07 H EDM 31 25 124 324 446 36 27 75.0 0 3 2 18 56 8.0 0 32:12 2 4 0 20 14 70.0 33 233 7.1
2 14 Jun 12 A WPG 20 18 85 333 410 37 19 51.4 2 1 3 16 54 7.6 1 25:32 3 4 0 24 11 45.8 31 261 8.4
3 21 Jun 21 H WPG 14 18 47 281 323 44 25 56.8 2 1 1 11 57 5.7 1 29:31 5 1 0 23 11 47.8 31 159 5.1

Big Plays

4 24 Jun 28 A SSK 18 20 130 202 332 33 19 57.6 3 1 0 18 51 6.5 0 21:25 4 1 0 18 10 55.6 33 244 7.4
5 28 Jul 05 A MTL 21 26 88 352 430 36 22 61.1 1 1 2 21 60 7.2 2 30:45 1 2 0 20 10 50.0 36 271 7.5
6 32 Jul 13 A EDM 32 28 183 345 519 30 26 86.7 1 2 2 35 68 7.6 1 42:54 2 3 0 28 18 64.3 37 256 6.9
7 35 Jul 19 H SSK 27 23 43 337 373 41 27 65.9 1 3 2 10 52 7.2 1 24:14 2 2 0 20 10 50.0 31 175 5.6
8 40 Jul 27 H HAM 33 23 151 289 433 27 20 74.1 0 0 2 21 49 8.8 1 28:35 1 4 0 19 12 63.2 33 294 8.9
9 45 Aug 07 A HAM 41 25 119 408 514 40 24 60.0 1 2 3 18 60 8.6 2 30:36 2 3 2 22 10 45.5 37 342 9.2

10 52 Aug 16 H MTL
11 55 Aug 23 A TOR
12 60 Sep 05 A OTT
13 65 Sep 12 H OTT13 65 Sep 12 H OTT
14 69 Sep 19 A CGY
15 73 Sep 26 H TOR
16 78 Oct 04 H CGY
17 84 Oct 17 H EDM
18 90 Oct 25 A SSK

OPPONENTS:   OPPT OFFENCE:  OPPT PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Op Opp Opp 2d Dn Cnv: Opp 1st Down:
# Gm Date Opp PA FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 13 Jun 07 H EDM 14 17 87 178 248 27 18 66.7 1 0 2 19 48 5.2 2 27:48 2 2 1 19 8 42.1 26 88 3.4
2 14 Jun 12 A WPG 34 20 201 246 438 24 15 62 5 1 3 3 33 61 7 2 2 34:28 2 5 1 23 8 34 8 33 308 9 3

Opp Big Pl

2 14 Jun 12 A WPG 34 20 201 246 438 24 15 62.5 1 3 3 33 61 7.2 2 34:28 2 5 1 23 8 34.8 33 308 9.3
3 21 Jun 21 H WPG 27 15 86 179 255 25 18 72.0 2 2 1 19 50 5.1 1 30:29 2 1 0 18 8 44.4 27 156 5.8
4 24 Jun 28 A SSK 37 20 188 170 349 23 13 56.5 0 1 2 33 59 5.9 3 38:35 0 3 1 26 12 46.2 32 170 5.3
5 28 Jul 05 A MTL 20 23 120 206 312 25 16 64.0 0 2 2 23 50 6.2 2 29:15 0 3 0 22 12 54.5 29 198 6.8
6 32 Jul 13 A EDM 14 10 66 112 160 19 9 47.4 1 1 1 12 33 4.8 1 17:06 2 1 0 15 7 46.7 19 65 3.4
7 35 Jul 19 H SSK 33 23 111 395 504 30 23 76.7 1 3 4 25 57 8.8 0 35:46 1 4 0 24 15 62.5 33 213 6.5
8 40 Jul 27 H HAM 37 29 97 389 486 41 34 82.9 1 3 2 20 61 8.0 0 31:25 3 2 0 23 16 69.6 36 273 7.6
9 45 Aug 07 A HAM 38 19 72 305 366 33 23 69.7 0 3 2 17 52 7.0 1 29:24 2 2 1 20 9 45.0 30 274 9.1

10 52 Aug 16 H MTL
11 55 Aug 23 A TOR
12 60 Sep 05 A OTT
13 65 Sep 12 H OTT
14 69 Sep 19 A CGY
15 73 Sep 26 H TOR
16 78 Oct 04 H CGY
17 84 Oct 17 H EDM
18 90 Oct 25 A SSK
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATISTICS

  2025 BASE PASSING DATA: Effic Avg Int TD  2025 QB STARTS: QS  GM HIGH
PASSING Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30 Rate Yds % % GS W L T Tkn 300 Yds TD 
ROURKE, Nathan 237 158 66.7 2,304 5 12 77 16 106.2 9.7 2.1 5.1 7 4 3 0 8 5 408 3
MASOLI, Jeremiah 83 48 57.8 538 6 2 38 1 55.2 6.5 7.2 2.4 2 0 2 0 1 0 281 1
BRICE Chase 4 3 75 0 29 0 0 18 0 94 8 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0BRICE, Chase 4 3 75.0 29 0 0 18 0 94.8 7.3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0
NON-QB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 324 209 64.5 2,871 11 14 77 17 93.0 8.9 3.4 4.3 9 4 5 0 9 5 408 3
OPPONENTS 247 169 68.4 2,180 7 18 66 19 108.4 8.8 2.8 7.3 12

QB DATA Tot    TD Drives:* Q4  Pass Depth: **    0-9 Yards Depth:    10-19 Yards Depth:   20+ Yards Depth:
DRIVES & DEPTH Poss TDs TD% GW Yds* Att Avg Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds
ROURKE, Nathan 86 21 24.4 2 2,484 237 10.5 149 110 73.8 1,068 52 26 50.0 391 36 22 61.1 845
MASOLI, Jeremiah 28 2 7.1 0 838 83 10.1 46 33 71.7 282 26 13 50.0 195 11 2 18.2 61
BRICE, Chase 4 1 0 32 4 3 2 11 1 1 18 0 0 0,
NON-QB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 118 24 20.3 2 3354 324 10.4 198 145 73.2 1361 79 40 50.6 604 47 24 51 906
  * TD% = % of TDs on Total Drives Led   ** Pass depth (Yds from LOS to Receiver YL)

RECEIVING  2025 BASE RECEIVING DATA:   GM HIGHS: Targ Depth Avg  20+ Yd Depth:
STATISTICS: Targ Rec Yards Avg LG TD 30+ 2D Rec Yds 100 % YAC GP Yds* Dep Targ Rec %STATISTICS: Targ Rec Yards Avg LG TD 30+ 2D Rec Yds 100 % YAC GP Yds* Dep Targ Rec %
HATCHER, Keon 74 43 722 16.8 77 2 5 12 9 150 3 58% 278 9 932 12.6 12 5 41.7
MCINNIS, Justin 60 38 544 14.3 43 1 2 11 9 159 2 63% 184 9 812 13.5 14 4 28.6
EBERHARDT, Ayden 36 24 486 20.3 57 2 6 10 6 120 2 67% 142 9 496 13.8 7 6 85.7
BERRYHILL III, Stanle 45 31 415 13.4 46 5 4 7 6 105 1 69% 121 7 498 11.1 9 6 66.7
COTTOY, Jevon 48 34 384 11.3 23 3 0 10 7 88 0 71% 141 9 394 8.2 3 2 66.7
BUTLER, James 42 26 233 9.0 28 1 0 8 5 55 0 62% 162 9 114 2.7 1 1 100.0
JACKSON, Jermaine 13 9 61 6.8 13 0 0 2 4 27 0 69% 26 4 81 6.2 1 0 0.0
POISSANT, Kieran 1 1 17 17.0 17 0 0 0 1 17 0 100% 8 9 9 9.0 0 0
PICKETT, Riley 3 2 11 5.5 7 0 0 0 2 11 0 67% 6 9 18 6.0 0 0, y
TIEIDE, Ezechiel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0 4 0 0 0
ROURKE, Nathan 1 1 -2 -2.0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 0 100% -2 9 0 0 0
No Target Atts * 0 ---- 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 324 209 2,871 13.7 77 14 17 60 9 159 8 65% 1,066 3,354 10.4 47 24 51.1
OPPONENTS 245 169 2,180 12.9 66 18 19 58 809 2,654 10.8 45 23 51.1

  2025 BASE RUSHING DATA: GM HIGH: COMBINED YARDS Yds Gained:
RUSHING: Att Yds Avg LG TD 10+ 20+ Max 100 GP 2025 TM LEADERS GP Total Rush Rec PtR KOR FGM
BUTLER, James 126 704 5.6 38 6 14 4 171 3 9 BUTLER, James 9 938 705 233 0 0 0
ROURKE, Nathan 28 238 8.5 36 2 10 3 58 0 9 HATCHER, Keon 9 722 0 722 0 0 0
MASOLI, Jeremiah 9 19 2.1 7 2 0 0 7 0 9 MCGEE, Seven 5 706 0 0 126 550 30
HORVATH, Zander 1 4 4.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 5 MCINNIS, J 9 544 0 544 0 0 0
BRICE, Chase 3 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 2 0 9 EBERHARDT, A 9 486 0 486 0 0 0
PICKETT, Riley 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 BERRYHILL III, S 7 449 0 415 0 34 0
TEAM TOTALS 168 970 5.8 38 10 24 7 171 3 COTTOY, J 9 384 0 384 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 201 1028 5.1 43 6 0 4 JACKSON, J 4 336 0 61 83 146 46
* QB Rush: Reg = QB sneaks, called runs; QBR = Escape runs after dropbacks ROURKE, N 9 236 238 -2 0 0 0

Reg Att: 149 QBR: 19 CARTER, R 9 128 0 0 45 63 20
BROOKS III, P 1 104 0 0 10 94 0
MASOLI, J 9 18 18 0 0 0 0
POISSANT, Kieran 9 17 0 17 0 0 0
PICKETT, Riley 9 14 3 11 0 0 0

HORVATH, Z 5 4 4 0 0 0 0
BRICE C 9 2 2 0 0 0 0BRICE, C 9 2 2 0 0 0 0
TEAM 5,088 970 2871 264 887 96
OPPONENTS 4,515 1028 2180 528 768 11
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATISTICS

  2025 BASE KICKOFF DATA:   2025 BASE PUNTING DATA: NET PUNTING: FLD POS PUNTS
KICKING No Yds Avg LG S No Yds Avg LG S I10 Rets Net Avg Sgls FP Yd Avg
MEYER, Carl 30 1,949 65.0 74 0 48 2,406 50.1 65 1 7 528 1,838 38.3 (6) 1,832 38.2
WHYTE, Sean 3 70 23.3 32 0 0 0
EBERHARDT Ayden 0 1 17 17 0 17 0 0 0 17 17 0 (0) 17 17 0EBERHARDT, Ayden 0 1 17 17.0 17 0 0 0 17 17.0 (0) 17 17.0
TEAM TOTALS 33 2,019 61.2 74 0 49 2,423 49.4 65 1 7 528 1,855 37.9 (6) 1849 37.7
OPPONENTS 39 2,611 66.9 0 48 2,335 48.6 4 4

Field Pos'n Punting = Net yards less yards counted into the end zn

FIELD GOALS   2025 BASE FG DATA: Gm <40 yd  40+ yds 50+ yd* FGs Made   FG Attempts: CONVERTS (C-1)
& CONVERTS Att Md Pct LG S Max Att Md Att Md Att Md Yds Avg Yds Avg LG Att Md %
WHYTE, Sean 22 21 95.5 47 0 4 16 16 6 5 1 0 658 31.3 711 32.3 53 18 17 94.4,
TEAM TOTALS 22 21 95.5 47 0 4 16 16 6 5 1 0 658 31.3 711 32.3 53 18 17 94.4
OPPONENTS 27 21 77.8 55 1
 Note: 50+ Yard FG Atts included in 40+ totals

BC  TOUCHDOWNS:   OTHER SCORING Indiv FUMBLES
SCORING Rsh Rec IntR FumR KR TD C2 C1 FG S Pts Player Pos Fum Lost
WHYTE Sean 0 0 17 21 0 80 MCGEE Seven KR 3 3

0.083.3100.0

WHYTE, Sean 0 0 17 21 0 80 MCGEE, Seven KR 3 3
MEYER, Carl 0 0 0 0 1 1 BUTLER, James WR 2 2
BUTLER, James 6 1 0 0 0 7 4 0 0 0 50 ROURKE, Nathan QB 2 0
BERRYHILL III, Stanle 0 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 32 BERRYHILL III, S KR 1 1
COTTOY, Jevon 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 18 MASOLI, Jeremiah RB 1 1
HATCHER, Keon 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 JACKSON, Jermaine QB 1 0
ROURKE, Nathan 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 BC FUM7 0 0
EBERHARDT, Ayden 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 BC FUM8 0 0
MASOLI, Jeremiah 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 TEAM 10 7
MCINNIS, Justin 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 OPPONENT 10 4
TEAM TOTALS 10 14 0 0 0 24 5 17 21 1 235
OPPONENTS 6 18 1 1 1 27 0 24 21 5

PUNT KICKOFF
RETURNS PR Yds Avg LG TD 30 RETURNS KOR Yds Avg LG TD 40
MCGEE, Seven 19 126 6.6 15 0 0 MCGEE, Seven 21 550 26.2 82 0 1
JACKSON Jermaine 10 83 8 3 19 0 0 JACKSON Jermaine 7 146 20 9 30 0 0JACKSON, Jermaine 10 83 8.3 19 0 0 JACKSON, Jermaine 7 146 20.9 30 0 0
CARTER, Robert 6 45 7.5 14 0 0 BROOKS III, Phillip 4 94 23.5 26 0 0
BROOKS III, Phillip 2 10 5.0 6 0 0 CARTER, Robert 4 63 15.8 19 0 0

BERRYHILL III, S 2 34 17.0 21 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 37 264 7.1 19 0 0 COTTOY, Jevon 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 37 528 14.3 84 1 2

TEAM TOTALS 39 887 22.7 82 0 1
OPPONENTS 33 768 23.3 64 0 2

FG MISS BLOCKED KICKS
RETURNS No Yds LG TD 30 Player Type No 
JACKSON, Jermaine 2 46 24 0 0 NONE 0
MCGEE, Seven 1 30 30 0 1
CARTER, Robert 1 20 20 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 4 96 30 0 1
OPPONENTS 1 11 11 0 0
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATISTICS

INTERCEPTION 2025 TOTAL DEFENSIVE PLAYS - TEAM LEADERS
RETURNS Int Yds LG TD Player TOT DT ST TT QS FF Int KD FR TFL BK
CARTER, R 2 3 3 0 AWE, Micah 71 67 3 70 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
PETERS, G 2 2 2 0 CARTER JR, Robert 44 34 0 34 0 1 2 6 0 1 0
HLADIK B 1 61 61 0 WILLIAMS Deontai 43 35 0 35 0 0 0 5 0 3 0HLADIK, B 1 61 61 0 WILLIAMS, Deontai 43 35 0 35 0 0 0 5 0 3 0
BEAULIEU, C 1 42 42 0 HLADIK, Ben 37 30 4 34 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
KENT JR., R 1 0 0 0 PETERS, Garry 31 27 0 27 0 1 2 0 0 1 0

BEAULIEU, Cristophe 29 21 1 22 0 1 1 4 0 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 7 108 61 0 BETTS, Mathieu 26 21 0 21 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
OPPONENTS 11 215 1 RENE, Patrice 20 4 14 18 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

KENT JR, Ronald 19 16 0 16 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
HENDRIX, Dewayne 18 12 0 12 3 0 0 2 1 0 0
EDWARDS-COOPER, J 16 15 0 15 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

FUMBLE TURAY, Kemoko 14 10 0 10 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
RETURNS FR Yds LG TD TEUHEMA, Sione 13 9 1 10 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
HENDRIX, DeWayne 1 1 1 0 TAVAI, Jonah 13 10 0 10 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
TEUHEMA, Sione 1 0 0 0 WOODS, Josh 12 9 1 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
BLAYLOCK, Travian 1 0 0 0 FINDLAY, Jackson 8 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HAGERTY, Josh 1 0 0 0 KONAR, Adam 8 1 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 4 1 1 0 PICKETT, Riley 7 0 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 7 77 1 DEBAILLIE, Tibo 7 6 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAULILE, Tomasi 6 6 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVINGTON, Christian 5 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLAYLOCK, Travian 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0BLAYLOCK, Travian 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

QB    QB SACKS: TIEIDE, Ezechiel 5 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SACKS QS Yds Max GANYI, Terrence 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HENDRIX, D 3 17 1 LEWIS, Jeremy 3 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BETTS, M 3 24 2 HAGERTY, Josh 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TURAY, K 2 20 1 EBERHARDT, Ayden 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TAVAI, J 1 1 1 MCGEE, Seven 3 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
DEBAILLIE, T 1 2 1 POISSANT, Kieran 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COVINGTON, C 1 5 1 HORVATH, Zander 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RENE, Patrice 1 10 1 MOORE, Marcus 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MEYER, Carl 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 12 79 MESSAM, Isaiah 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 9 53 ROURKE, Nathan 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

BUTLER, James 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HATCHER, Keon 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCHLEUGER, Chris 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NELSON, Kyle 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHERRY, Nathan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JACKSON, Jermaine 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COYLE, Tyler 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0COYLE, Tyler 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLEMONS, Jalil 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UNA, George 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
COTTOY, Jevon 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AUCLAIR, Adam 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 498 361 68 429 12 7 7 25 4 14 0
OPPONENTS 512 357 70 427 9 6 11 45 7 6 1
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 QUARTERBACK/PASSING DATA DRIVES LED / PASSING BY DEPTH RANGE:

QB DATA 12 ROURKE, Nathan   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L TknQBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

13 Jun 07 H EDM 36 27 324 0 3 37 2 1 0 0 5 12 4 0 314 24 20 168 10 5 85 2 2 71 0 2
14 Jun 12 A WPG 27 12 249 1 1 77 3 0 1 1 4 13 2 0 365 15 7 44 6 2 29 6 3 176 0 1
21 Jun 21 H WPG 0 021 Jun 21 H WPG 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 36 22 352 1 1 46 2 1 0 2 3 12 2 1 438 18 13 155 11 6 98 7 3 99 1 1
32 Jul 13 A EDM 30 26 345 1 2 41 2 1 0 1 0 10 3 0 230 22 19 207 6 5 64 2 2 74 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 41 27 337 1 3 40 2 0 1 1 1 11 3 0 449 27 20 188 7 2 25 7 5 124 0 2
40 Jul 27 H HAM 27 20 289 0 0 73 2 0 1 1 3 13 3 0 229 18 15 129 6 3 44 3 2 116 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 40 24 408 1 2 57 3 1 0 2 2 15 4 1 459 25 16 177 6 3 46 9 5 185 0 1
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTTp
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 237 158 2304 5 12 77 16 4 3 8 18 86 21 2 2484 149 110 1068 52 26 391 36 22 845 1 7
Com % / Max Yds 408 300+: 5 3 Max TD % 73.8 % 50.0 % 61.1

QB DATA 11 MASOLI Jeremiah Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0 9 Yards: 10 19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:

66.7

QB DATA 11 MASOLI, Jeremiah   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L TknQBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

13 Jun 07 H EDM 0 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 10 7 84 1 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 54 8 6 73 1 1 11 1 0 0 1 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 44 25 281 2 1 38 1 0 1 1 0 12 1 0 546 19 16 121 18 7 99 7 2 61 1 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 29 16 173 3 1 25 0 0 1 0 1 13 1 0 238 19 11 88 7 5 85 3 0 0 1 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 0 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 0 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 0 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 83 48 538 6 2 38 1 0 2 1 1 28 2 0 838 46 33 282 26 13 195 11 2 61 3 0
Com % / Max Yds 281 300+: 0 1 Max TD % 71.7 % 50.0 % 18.2

QB DATA 7 BRICE, Chase   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L TknQBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

13 Jun 07 H EDM 0 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 0 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 0 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 4 3 29 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 32 3 2 11 1 1 18 0 0 0 0 0

57.8

28 Jul 05 A MTL 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 0 2 0 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 0 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 0 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT

65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 4 3 29 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 32 3 2 11 1 1 18 0 0 0 0 0
Com % / Max Yds 29 300+: 0 0 Max TD % 66.7 % ### % ###
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 RED ZONE PASSING & KICKING

RED ZN PASSING 12 ROURKE, Nathan 12 MASOLI, Jeremiah 7 BRICE, Chase 4 BC QB#4 TM RED ZN PASSING

Gm Date Opp Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD
13 Jun 07 H EDM 3 1 15 0 1 0 0 34 20 207 1 9
14 Jun 12 A WPG 3 1 8 0 0 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 0 6 2 9 1 1 021 Jun 21 H WPG 0 6 2 9 1 1 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 0 3 2 27 0 1 1 1 6 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 3 2 22 0 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 3 2 23 0 2 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 5 4 40 0 2 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 4 3 26 0 0 0 0

45 Aug 07 A HAM 3 2 31 0 2 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTTp
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 24 15 165 0 7 9 4 36 1 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FIELD GOALS 10 WHYTE Sean FIELD GOAL ATT YARDS C-1 Att BASE KICKOFFS: SHORTFIELD GOALS 10 WHYTE, Sean  FIELD GOAL ATT YARDS C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS: SHORT
Gm Date Opp Att Md LG S  Made From: (yds) Missed From: (yds) Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

13 Jun 07 H EDM 1 1 22 0 22 4 4 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 2 2 37 0 21 37 2 2 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 2 2 43 0 22 43 0 1 32 32 0 1 32
24 Jun 28 A SSK 1 1 13 0 13 1 1 1 18 18 0 1 18
28 Jul 05 A MTL 3 3 43 0 24 38 43 1 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 3 3 36 0 33 36 31 3 3 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 1 1 47 0 47 1 1 1 20 20 0 1 20
40 Jul 27 H HAM 4 4 45 0 22 33 13 45 3 3 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 5 4 42 0 42 35 39 19 53 3 3 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 22 21 47 0 Md Yds <40 Yd 16 16 50+ Att: 1 0 18 17 3 70 32 0 3 70
GP 9 Lg Att 53 yds Sgl: 0 Att Yds >40 Yd 6 5 Max FGs: 4 0 0 (Reg)

PUNTING 17 MEYER, Carl Retn Net Sgl FP  FGA: C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS: SHORT
Gm Date Opp No Yards LG S I10 Yards Yards Adj Yds Att Md Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

13 Jun 07 H EDM 3 64 0 1 (0) 132 0 0 5 321 66 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 9 58 0 2 (0) 337 0 0 3 192 72 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 6 59 0 0 (0) 239 0 0 1 68 68 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 7 65 0 2 (0) 283 0 0 2 142 74 0 0

711

66
81

28
85

658

160
422
305
364

132

283
239
337

28 Jul 05 A MTL 5 62 0 1 (0) 205 0 0 3 200 69 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 3 59 0 1 (0) 134 0 0 4 258 70 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 6 65 1 0 (6) 203 0 0 3 189 65 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 4 55 0 0 (0) 160 0 0 4 263 70 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 5 59 0 0 (0) 139 0 0 5 316 68 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL 0
55 Aug 23 A TOR 0
60 Sep 05 A OTT 0
65 Sep 12 H OTT 0
69 Sep 19 A CGY 0

160

0
0

44
50

128

38
8

243
142
299
204
267

0

209

205

0
0

139

134

69 Sep 19 A CGY 0
73 Sep 26 H TOR 0
78 Oct 04 H CGY 0
84 Oct 17 H EDM 0
90 Oct 25 A SSK (0) 0

2025 TOTALS 48 65 1 7 6 1832 0 0 0 0 30 1949 74 0 0 0
GP 9 1 Sgl 30 1949 (Reg)
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 RECEIVING DATA Check YAC-30-2D: 0 0

RECEIVING 4 HATCHER, Keon GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep 18 MCINNIS, Justin GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

13 Jun 07 H EDM 5 4 52 17 0 20 0 1 51 0 0 5 5 45 15 1 9 0 2 39 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 11 4 150 77 1 63 2 0 244 5 2 7 4 58 28 0 28 0 2 74 1 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 10 6 92 38 0 31 1 2 132 2 1 13 9 94 20 0 21 0 2 189 3 021 Jun 21 H WPG 10 6 92 38 0 31 1 2 132 2 1 13 9 94 20 0 21 0 2 189 3 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 7 3 44 18 1 8 0 0 95 1 0 3 2 16 10 0 9 0 1 28 1 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 10 4 48 18 0 4 0 1 133 1 0 8 6 109 31 0 34 1 2 110 2 1
32 Jul 13 A EDM 9 9 130 41 0 53 1 3 76 1 1 1 1 12 12 0 0 0 0 12 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 7 5 58 13 0 23 0 2 52 0 0 7 1 28 28 0 4 0 1 144 3 1
40 Jul 27 H HAM 5 5 117 73 0 63 1 2 54 1 1 4 2 23 14 0 11 0 0 38 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 10 3 31 15 0 13 0 1 95 1 0 12 8 159 43 0 68 1 1 178 4 2
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTTp
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 74 43 722 77 2 278 5 12 932 12 5 60 38 544 43 1 184 2 11 812 14 4
Game Highs: 11 9 150 100+ Gm: 3 12.6 Av Depth 13 9 159 100+ Gm: 2 13.5 Av Depth

RECEIVING 19 EBERHARDT Ayden GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep 83 BERRYHILL III Stanley GP: 7 Targ 20+ DepRECEIVING 19 EBERHARDT, Ayden GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep 83 BERRYHILL III, Stanley GP: 7 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

13 Jun 07 H EDM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 10 6 105 37 2 5 2 2 127 2 2
14 Jun 12 A WPG 1 1 49 49 0 5 1 1 44 1 1 2 2 20 13 0 0 0 0 20 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 8 3 22 10 0 7 0 1 75 1 0 IL
24 Jun 28 A SSK 6 4 65 25 0 23 0 0 62 0 0 IL
28 Jul 05 A MTL 5 4 53 16 0 29 0 2 39 0 0 9 4 85 46 1 35 1 0 122 3 1
32 Jul 13 A EDM 2 1 14 14 0 2 0 1 30 0 0 7 6 80 33 1 18 1 2 67 1 1
35 Jul 19 H SSK 8 6 105 40 2 12 2 2 114 2 2 7 6 59 15 1 26 0 1 74 2 2
40 Jul 27 H HAM 2 2 58 43 0 14 1 2 44 1 1 5 4 43 25 0 29 0 0 26 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 3 3 120 57 0 50 2 1 70 2 2 5 3 23 10 0 8 0 2 62 1 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 36 24 486 57 2 142 6 10 496 7 6 45 31 415 46 5 121 4 7 498 9 6
Game Highs: 8 6 120 100+ Gm: 2 13.8 Av Depth 10 6 105 100+ Gm: 1 11.1 Av Depth

RECEIVING 86 COTTOY, Jevon GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep 20 BUTLER, James GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

13 Jun 07 H EDM 9 7 88 21 0 42 0 2 70 0 0 4 3 22 11 0 17 0 3 9 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 6 3 14 6 0 2 0 0 26 0 0 9 5 42 28 0 33 0 0 11 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 8 4 51 23 1 3 0 1 101 1 1 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 3 2 24 18 0 2 0 0 26 0 0 7 4 26 15 0 21 0 1 14 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 3 3 38 22 0 7 0 1 31 1 1 1 1 19 19 0 16 0 1 3 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 6 6 74 23 1 39 0 4 35 0 0 5 3 35 16 0 31 0 1 10 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 5 3 35 15 0 22 0 1 37 0 0 6 5 35 16 0 19 0 1 19 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 6 4 38 13 0 12 0 1 58 1 0 3 1 -1 1 0 -1 0 0 4 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 2 2 22 15 1 12 0 0 10 0 0 7 4 55 17 1 26 0 1 44 1 1
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT

65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 48 34 384 23 3 141 0 10 394 3 2 42 26 233 28 1 162 0 8 114 1 1
Game Highs: 9 7 88 100+ Gm: 0 8.2 Av Depth 9 5 55 100+ Gm: 0 2.7 Av Depth
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 RUSHING & KICK RETURNS

RUSHING 20 BUTLER, James 12 ROURKE, Nathan 11 MASOLI, Jeremiah 34 HORVATH, Zander
Gm Date Opp Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20

13 Jun 07 H EDM 10 68 20 1 3 1 5 54 22 0 3 1 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 10 27 5 0 0 0 6 58 36 1 1 1 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 9 44 19 0 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 021 Jun 21 H WPG 9 44 19 0 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 17 123 38 1 2 1 0 1 7 7 0 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 12 41 8 0 0 0 8 43 16 1 2 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 29 171 38 1 3 1 2 8 6 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 0 0 IL
35 Jul 19 H SSK 9 30 7 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 1 0 0 IL
40 Jul 27 H HAM 16 115 23 2 4 1 4 34 21 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 IL
45 Aug 07 A HAM 14 85 11 1 1 0 2 28 15 0 2 0 1 3 3 1 0 0 IL
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTTp
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 126 704 38 6 14 4 28 238 36 2 10 3 9 19 7 2 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0
Gm High/100 GP: 9 Max: 171 29 100 3 9 Max: 58 8 100 0 9 Max: 7 4 100 0 5 Max: 4 1 100 0

RUSHING 7 BRICE Chase 45 PICKETT RileyRUSHING 7 BRICE, Chase 45 PICKETT, Riley
Gm Date Opp Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20

13 Jun 07 H EDM 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
Gm High/100 GP: 9 Max: 2 3 100 0 9 Max: 3 1 100 0

PUNT RETURNS 77 MCGEE, Seven 13 JACKSON, Jermaine 26 CARTER, Robert 88 BROOKS III, Phillip
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30

13 Jun 07 H EDM PR 4 25 9 0 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG PR IL 6 45 14 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 6 38 9 0 0 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK IL 0 0 2 10 6 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL IL 6 58 19 0 0 0 PR
32 Jul 13 A EDM 4 25 11 0 0 IL 0 PR
35 Jul 19 H SSK 3 30 15 0 0 IL 0 PR
40 Jul 27 H HAM 2 14 9 0 0 IL 0 nwt
45 Aug 07 A HAM 4 19 7 0 0 IL 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT

65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 19 126 15 0 0 10 83 19 0 0 6 45 14 0 0 2 10 6 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 6.6 Max: 38 Avg 8.3 Max: 58 Avg 7.5 Max: 45 Avg 5.0 Max: 10
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 KICK RETURN & DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

FG MISS RETURNS 13 JACKSON, Jermaine 77 MCGEE, Seven 26 CARTER, Robert
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30

13 Jun 07 H EDM 2 46 24 0 0 PR 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG IL PR 1 20 20 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 0 0 021 Jun 21 H WPG 0 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 0 IL 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 0 IL 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM IL 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK IL 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM IL 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM IL 1 30 30 0 1 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTTp
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 2 46 24 0 0 1 30 30 0 1 1 20 20 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 23.0 Max: 46 Avg 30.0 Max: 30 Avg 20.0 Max: 20

KICKOFF RETURNS 77 MCGEE Seven 13 JACKSON Jermaine 88 BROOKS III Phillip 26 CARTER RobertKICKOFF RETURNS 77 MCGEE, Seven 13 JACKSON, Jermaine 88 BROOKS III, Phillip 26 CARTER, Robert
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40

13 Jun 07 H EDM PR 3 62 29 0 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG PR IL 3 47 19 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 4 97 30 0 0 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK IL 0 4 94 26 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL IL 4 84 30 0 0 PR 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 3 77 30 0 0 IL PR 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 4 91 30 0 0 IL PR 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 5 110 31 0 0 IL nwt 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 5 175 82 0 1 IL 1 16 16 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 21 550 82 0 1 7 146 30 0 0 4 94 26 0 0 4 63 19 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 26.2 Max: 175 Avg 20.9 Max: 84 Avg 23.5 Max: 94 Avg 15.8 Max: 47

KICKOFF RETURNS 83 BERRYHILL III, S 86 COTTOY, Jevon
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 30

13 Jun 07 H EDM 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 2 34 21 0 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG IL 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK IL 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 0 1 0 0 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 2 34 21 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 17.0 Max: 34 Avg 0.0 Max: 0
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT BC

2025 DEFENSIVE PLAYS Data Checks: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 3 AWE, Micah 26 CARTER JR, Robert 9 WILLIAMS, Deontai 46 HLADIK, Ben
Gm Date Opp DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL

13 Jun 07 H EDM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 021 Jun 21 H WPG 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTTp
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 34 0 0 1 2 6 0 1 35 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 30 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 1 PETERS Garry 29 BEAULIEU Cristophe 90 BETTS Mathieu 24 RENE Patrice

4471 3743

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 1 PETERS, Garry 29 BEAULIEU, Cristophe 90 BETTS, Mathieu 24 RENE, Patrice
Gm Date Opp DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL

13 Jun 07 H EDM 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 A MTL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jul 19 H SSK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT
65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 27 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 21 1 0 1 1 4 0 1 21 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 4 14 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 21 KENT JR, Ronald 14 HENDRIX, Dewayne 8 EDWARDS-COOPER, Jalon 58 TURAY, Kemoko
Gm Date Opp DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL

13 Jun 07 H EDM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jun 12 A WPG 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jun 21 H WPG 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
24 Jun 28 A SSK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20262931

28 Jul 05 A MTL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jul 13 A EDM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Sus
35 Jul 19 H SSK 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 IL 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Jul 27 H HAM 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Aug 07 A HAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 IL 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
52 Aug 16 H MTL
55 Aug 23 A TOR
60 Sep 05 A OTT

65 Sep 12 H OTT
69 Sep 19 A CGY69 Sep 19 A CGY
73 Sep 26 H TOR
78 Oct 04 H CGY
84 Oct 17 H EDM
90 Oct 25 A SSK

2025 TOTALS 16 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 12 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 15 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10 0 2 0 0 2 0 0
Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0
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2025 CFL  ·  GAME NOTES RECENT CLUB HISTORY MONTRÉAL

2017 to 2025    W-L RECORD:   PTS FOR:  PTS ALLD:  Head Coach W-L
Year Head Coach Pos PL W L T Pts W L T W L T W L T PF PF Rk PA PA Rk  Jason Maas

2025 Jason Maas 2 5 4 0 10 2 3 0 3 1 0 2 3 0 219 24.3 8 215 23.9 3   MTL 28 16 1
2024 Jason Maas 1 P 12 5 1 25 6 3 0 6 2 1 6 3 1 455 25.3 5 404 22.4 2   CFL 67 49 1
2023 Jason Maas 2 P 11 7 0 22 5 4 0 6 3 0 7 3 0 442 24.6 4 392 21.8 2
2022 Jones, Maciocia 2 P 9 9 0 18 4 5 0 5 4 0 4 4 0 476 26.4 4 466 25.9 5
2021 Khari Jones 3 P 7 7 0 14 3 4 0 4 3 0 2 4 0 346 24.7 2 305 21.8 5
2019 Khari Jones 2 P 10 8 0 20 6 3 0 4 5 0 5 3 0 479 26.6 5 475 26.4 7
2018 Mike Sherman 3 --- 5 13 0 10 2 7 0 3 6 0 4 4 0 345 19.2 9 512 28.4 8
2017 Chapdelaine,Reed 4 --- 3 15 0 6 3 6 0 0 9 0 1 7 0 314 17.4 9 580 32.2 9

2017 - 2025:  RECORD WHEN . . . MONTRÉAL

CFL YEARS:   W-L SINCE 2017:  In 2025  In 2024  In 2023  In 2022  In 2021  In 2019  In 2018  In 2017
2017 TO 2025 GP W L T Pct W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T 
 ALL GAMES 131 62 68 1 .477 5 4 0 12 5 1 11 7 0 9 9 0 7 7 0 10 8 0 5 13 0 3 15 0

 HOME 66 31 35 0 .470 2 3 0 6 3 0 5 4 0 4 5 0 3 4 0 6 3 0 2 7 0 3 6 0
 ROAD 65 31 33 1 .485 3 1 0 6 2 1 6 3 0 5 4 0 4 3 0 4 5 0 3 6 0 0 9 0
 DECIDED IN ... LAST 3:00 77 38 38 1 .500 2 3 0 6 2 1 6 4 0 7 6 0 2 6 0 9 5 0 3 6 0 3 6 0
 First 9 games 72 36 36 0 .500 5 4 0 8 1 0 6 3 0 3 6 0 5 4 0 5 4 0 1 8 0 3 6 0
 Last 9 games 58 25 32 1 .440 3 4 1 5 4 0 6 3 0 2 3 0 5 4 0 4 5 0 0 9 0
 Coming Off a Bye 20 10 10 0 .500 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 1 0
 In Overtime 6 3 2 1 .583 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
 BY DIVISION/OPPT:
 vs West Division 67 26 40 1 .396 2 3 0 6 3 1 4 4 0 4 4 0 2 4 0 5 5 0 1 9 0 2 8 0
 vs East Division 64 36 28 0 .563 3 1 0 6 2 0 7 3 0 5 5 0 5 3 0 5 3 0 4 4 0 1 7 0
 BC 13 2 11 0 .154 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
 Calgary 13 7 5 1 .577 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 0
 Edmonton 14 7 7 0 .500 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
 Hamilton 18 10 8 0 .556 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
 Ottawa 25 16 9 0 .640 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 3 0
 Saskatchewan 13 6 7 0 .462 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
 Toronto 21 10 11 0 .476 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 2 0
 Winnipeg 14 4 10 0 .286 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
 BY MONTH:
 June / July 44 22 22 0 .500 5 2 0 6 1 0 3 3 0 2 5 0 3 2 0 1 5 0 2 4 0
 August 29 15 14 0 .517 2 4 0 0 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 2 3 0 1 3 0
 September 26 8 17 1 .327 1 2 1 2 3 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 4 0
 October/November 32 17 15 0 .531 1 2 0 3 0 0 3 2 0 5 3 0 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 0
 DECIDED BY:
  0 to 4 Pts 38 20 17 1 .539 2 2 0 5 1 1 2 1 0 3 4 0 2 2 0 3 3 0 2 1 0 1 3 0
  5 to 10 Pts 36 19 17 0 .528 1 0 0 3 1 0 2 2 0 4 2 0 0 4 0 6 2 0 2 4 0 1 2 0
 11 to 19 Pts 30 12 18 0 .400 1 1 0 3 2 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 0 1 3 0
 By 20+ Pts 26 10 16 0 .385 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 7 0
 LEADING / TRAILING . . .
 After  Leading 57 35 22 0 .614 3 2 0 6 1 0 7 0 0 4 4 0 5 3 0 5 5 0 4 3 0 1 4 0
 1st Qtr  Trailing 51 15 35 1 .304 1 1 0 4 3 1 2 5 0 3 3 0 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 9 0 0 11 0

 Tied 23 12 11 0 .522 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 0
 After  Leading 60 42 18 0 .700 4 2 0 9 1 0 8 1 0 4 4 0 5 2 0 5 2 0 5 4 0 2 2 0
 2nd Qtr  Trailing 64 17 46 1 .273 1 2 0 3 3 1 2 6 0 3 5 0 2 4 0 5 6 0 0 9 0 1 11 0

 Tied 7 3 4 0 .429 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
 After  Leading 59 44 15 0 .746 3 2 0 10 1 0 8 0 0 4 3 0 6 1 0 7 3 0 4 4 0 2 1 0
 3rd Qtr  Trailing 67 17 49 1 .261 2 2 0 2 4 1 3 6 0 4 5 0 1 5 0 3 5 0 1 9 0 1 13 0

 Tied 5 1 4 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
 QB STARTS * W L T   With MTL Only:
 C.Evans 6 10 0 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
 M.B-Thompson 28 37 0 5 1 4 0 .200 1 4 0
 D.Alexander 8 0 0 8 8 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
 C.Fajardo *CFL Career 29 16 12 1 .569 7 5 1 9 7 0
 V. Adams Jr. 26 14 12 0 .538 0 2 0 4 4 0 10 5 0 0 1 0
 T.Harris 18 9 9 0 .500 8 7 0 1 2 0
 Other QBs 42 11 31 0 .262 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 5 12 0 3 15 0

HOME ROAD DIV'N
Pct

.556

.611

.500

.500

.556

.278

.167

.694



 CFL 2025 GAME PARTICIPATION To CFL Wk#: Team: Montréal

CFL 2025 ROSTER BREAKDOWN ACTIVE ROSTER - CURRENT WEEK MTL
CURRENT ROSTER & ALL PLAYERS * Curr ALL CFL EXPERIENCE (CUMUL)
 No of Players Min. 1 Gm + IL Only 58 69  Active Players

Veteran Players 51 55  Career CFL Seasons / Avg.
CFL Year 1 Players 7 14 * Avg. Per player  Career Gms Played / Avg.

MONTRÉAL CFL CAREER 11 15 18 23 28 33 37 44 46 52 53 61 67 68 72 82 85 89 Reg Seas
CURRENT ROSTER MTL TO 2025 CFL 2025 TO OT ED HM BC TO CG SK ED BC WP HM SK TO CG OT OT WP In 2025
No Player Pos ST Yrs GP GS School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 GP GS

0 LEMON, Shawn DL A 14 154 142 Akron Sus Sus D D 2 2
1 SANKEY, Darnell LB A 5 65 64 Sacramento St D D D D D D D D D 9 9
2 OAKMAN, Shawn DL A 5 68 66 Baylor D D D D D D D D D 9 9
3 CIBASU, Regis WR N 6 79 2 Montréal N N N O N N N N N 9 1
4 BETHEL-THOMPSON, McLeod QB A 7 99 65 Sacramento St N N N O O N O O O 9 5
5 EVANS, Caleb QB A 5 61 16 Louisiana Monr N N N N N N N N N 9 0
6 PHILPOT, Tyson WR N 4 45 30 Calgary O O O O O XIL XIL XIL XIL 5 5
8 SCOTT III, Stevie RB A 2 3 0 Indiana XIL XIL N DA PR PR PR PR XIL 2 0
9 CANTIN-ARKU, Geoffrey LB N 2 27 0 Memphis N N N N N N N N N 9 0

10 ALEXANDER, Davis QB A 4 53 8 Portland State O O O XIL XIL O XIL XIL XIL 4 4
11 HARRIS, Hakeem WR N 1 8 2 Davenport N N N N N N PR O O 8 2
12 MURRAY, Najee LB A 7 57 48 Kent State D D D D D D XIL XIL D 7 7
14 RAMBO, Charleston WR A 2 26 26 Miami (FL) O Sus O O O O O O O 8 8
15 HOLLINS, Alexander WR A 4 40 40 Eastern Illinois PR PR PR O O 2 2
16 MORGAN, James QB A 2 9 0 Florida Int'l XIL XIL XIL N N XIL N N N 5 0
17 SPIEKER, Cole WR A 4 41 38 Wisc - La Crossse O O O O O O O O O 9 9
19 MALTOS, Jose K G 5 36 0 Nuevo Leon N N N N N N N N N 9 0
20 BURNS, Lorenzo DB A 2 12 10 Arizona D D D D XIL XIL D D D 7 7
21 THOMAS ERLINGTON, Sean RB N 8 100 25 Montréal O O O O O O O O O 9 9
22 RUFFIN, Dionté DB A 4 42 42 W Kentucky XIL XIL XIL XIL D D D D XIL 4 4
23 BEAUCHEMIN, Nate DB N 1 7 0 Calgary N N N N N N N XIL XIL 7 0
24 DEQUOY, Marc-Antoine DB N 5 66 59 Montréal D D D D D D D D XIL 8 8
25 EVANS, Ciante DB A 10 111 109 Nebraska D 1 1
26 BEVERETTE, Tyrice LB A 6 85 60 Stony Brook D D D D D D D D D 9 9
30 THEIS, Travis RB A 1 8 0 So Dakota DA DA XIL N N N N N N 8 0
31 KENNEDY, Robert DB A 4 50 45 North Carolina St PR PR PR PR PR D D D D 4 4
33 HAMLIN, Arthur DB N 2 21 4 Colgate N N N N N N N D D 9 2
34 GAGNÉ, Alexandre LB N 8 113 0 Sherbrooke N N N N N N N N N 9 0
35 CALLIS Don DB A 1 1 0 T o PR PR PR PR PR DA 1 0

11

MTL

58
244 4.2

2745 47.3

35 CALLIS, Don DB A 1 1 0 Troy PR PR PR PR PR DA 1 0
36 ZEMA, Joseph P G 5 77 0 Incarnate Wd N N N N N N N N N 9 0
37 SUTTON, Wesley DB A 5 57 57 No Arizona D D D D D D D D D 9 9
38 MASON, Jacob FB N 2 27 0 McMaster N N N N N N N N N 9 0
39 DALLAIRE, David RB N 3 45 0 Laval N N N N N N N N N 9 0
41 MACLEOD, Riley LB N 1 3 0 Western N N N 3 0
42 RICHARDS, Tyrell LB N 4 35 2 Syracuse N N N N N N N N N 9 0
43 HUTTER, Scott DB N 7 58 15 Wilfrid Laurier PR PR PR PR PR N N N 3 0
46 DAVIS, K.D. LB A 2 6 0 No Texas PR N PR PR DA DA XIL DA XIL 4 0
48 ENTO, Kabion DB A 3 40 40 Colorado D D D D D D D XIL XIL 7 7
50 BOURASSA, Louis-Philippe LS N 8 120 0 Montréal N N N N N N N N N 9 0
52 SHANKS, Tiger OL N 1 9 0 UNLV N N N N N N N N N 9 0
53 ROBERSON JR, Kori DL A 1 6 0 So Methodist PR PR PR DA DA DA DA DA DA 6 0
54 LAWRENCE, Justin OL N 7 93 72 Alberta O O O O O O O O XIL 8 8
59 HOGAN-SAINDON, Cyrille OL N 4 47 30 Laval XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL N O 2 1
61 MCGLOSTER, Jamar OL A 5 26 23 Syracuse O O O O O O O O O 9 9
62 CALLENDER, Nick OL A 5 62 59 Colorado State O XIL XIL XIL XIL O O O O 5 5
66 LESTAGE, Pier-Olivier OL N 4 55 50 Montréal O O O O O O O O O 9 9
67 GIBBON, Jesse OL N 6 87 9 Waterloo N N N N N N N N N 9 0
68 VENTRELLI, Donny OL A 2 11 10 No Dakota O O O O O O O O O 9 9
81 MACK, Austin WR A 3 25 25 Ohio State O O O XIL XIL O O XIL XIL 5 5
83 OLADEJO, Daniel WR N 3 18 1 Ottawa PR PR PR N PR N O XIL XIL 3 1
85 SNEAD, Tyler WR A 3 31 31 E Carolina O O O O O O O O O 9 9
89 LETCHER JR., James WR A 3 27 2 Washburn DA O DA DA DA O XIL XIL XIL 6 2
90 LEMIEUX-CARDINAL, Philippe DL 2 2 0 Montreal PR N 1 0
91 ADEYEMI-BERGLUND, Isaac DL N 5 76 35 SE Louisiana D D D D D D D D D 9 9
94 JOHNSON, Mustafa DL A 4 41 40 Colorado XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL XIL 0 0
96 UGUAK, Lwal DL N 3 32 10 TCU N N N D D D D N N 9 4
97 ARCHIBALD, Joshua DL N 4 46 0 McGill XIL XIL XIL XIL N N XIL XIL N 3 0
98 WYNN, Dylan DL A 8 96 83 Oregon State D D D XIL XIL XIL XIL D D 5 5

2025 CURRENT ROSTER 58 Vets: 51 41 40 40 41 41 44 42 44 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378 199

Players: Min 1 GP / Start 57 35 Yr1: 7 22 21 21 21 20 23 23 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STATUS:  'O' or 'D' = Starter;  'N' or 'DA' = Substitute;  'XIL' = Injured List;  'PR' = Practice Roster. Note: Starters drawn from published Depth Charts.



2025 CFL GAME NOTES  ·  CLUB RECORDS  ·  INDIVIDUAL MONTRÉAL

CLUB SERVICE LEADERS UPDATED PASSING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025
Player First Last Yrs GP Player First Last GS W L T Att Com %  Yards Int TD Rtg LG 300

CALVILLO, Anthony 1998 2013 16 269 CALVILLO, Anthony 1998 2013 237 157 80 0 8,161 5,210 63.8 69,655 164 398 98.7 97 111

FLORY, Scott 1999 2013 15 241 ETCHEVERRY, Sam 1952 1960 122 64 57 1 3,407 1,937 56.9 30,381 213 186 78.8 109 39

BOWMAN, John 2006 2019 14 230 HAM, Tracy 1996 1999 54 37 16 1 1,394 796 57.1 17,442 37 83 110.6 75 6

COX, Chip 2006 2018 13 228 WADE, Sonny 1969 1978 71 26 40 5 2,097 1,083 51.6 15,014 169 89 55.5 105 5

CAHOON, Ben 1998 2010 13 224 FAJARDO, Cody 2023 2024 29 16 12 1 807 585 72.5 6,952 19 30 101.0 76 5

CHIU, Bryan 1997 2009 13 218 DATTILIO, Gerry 1977 1985 18 7 10 1 698 398 57.0 5,937 48 31 71.2 82 4

WEIR, Glen 1972 1984 13 202 JONES, Jimmy 1973 1975 28 15 12 1 661 355 53.7 5,074 38 34 72.0 73 0

DALLA RIVA, Peter 1968 1981 14 197 GILL, Turner 1984 1985 28 12 15 1 727 411 56.5 4,928 32 23 69.6 77 5

MATTE, Kristian 2010 2024 14 190 HARRIS, Trevor 2021 2022 18 9 9 0 553 395 71.4 4,860 14 28 104.6 70 4

SWEET, Don 1972 1984 13 185 WILLIAMS, Carroll 1967 1969 23 3 18 2 557 282 50.6 4,670 48 29 60.7 73 2

STEWART, Anwar 2002 2013 11 179 EVANS, Johnny 1982 1983 15 3 12 0 553 302 54.6 4,107 26 22 72.2 60 5

BÉDARD, Martin 2009 2019 11 179 CATO, Rakeem 2015 2016 16 5 11 0 432 296 68.5 3,570 11 17 96.1 65 2

BRODEUR-JOURDAIN,L 2009 2019 11 168 GLENN, Kevin 2015 2016 12 4 8 0 420 293 69.8 3,303 15 20 94.0 67 2

PERRETT, Jeff 2007 2016 10 166 DURANT, Darian 2017 2017 15 3 12 0 417 274 65.7 3,233 16 15 85.1 80 3

OKEKE, Uzooma 1997 2006 10 163 RANSOM, Brian 1986 1986 12 4 8 0 494 247 50.0 3,204 25 9 55.8 74 0

JUDGES, Gordon 1968 1982 13 162

RANDALL, Barry 1967 1977 11 161 FIELD GOAL LEADERS (%) - UPDATED TO 2025  Highs:
BUONO, Wally 1972 1981 10 156 Player First Last FGA FG % LG Yr Gm

SMITH, Doug 1974 1984 11 155 MALTOS, Jose 2023 2025 75 68 90.7 58 33 6

TRAWICK, Herb 1946 1957 12 147 WHYTE, Sean 2011 2014 190 160 84.2 52 45 6

BEDE, Boris 2015 2019 171 141 82.5 53 36 5

CÔTÉ, David 2021 2024 154 125 81.2 53 46 6

SCORING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025 DUVAL, Damon 2005 2010 319 254 79.6 53 55 7

Player First Last TD C1 C2 FG S Pts KELLETT, Matt 2003 2004 104 80 76.9 49 43 5

SWEET, Don 1972 1984 0 325 0 312 72 1,333 BAKER, Terry 1996 2002 383 282 73.6 52 47 7

BAKER, Terry 1996 2002 0 365 0 282 111 1,322 KURTZ, Roy 1985 1986 76 54 71.1 51 28 5

DUVAL, Damon 2005 2010 0 292 0 254 88 1,142 SWEET, Don 1972 1984 449 312 69.5 52 38 5

WHYTE, Sean 2011 2014 0 173 0 160 45 698 BEWLEY, Bill 1954 1965 74 28 37.8 40 6 2

BEDE, Boris 2015 2019 0 129 0 141 54 606  * Based on a Min. 70 FG Atts

CÔTÉ, David 2021 2024 0 110 0 125 5 490

PRINGLE, Mike 1996 2001 79 0 2 0 0 478 RECEIVING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025
CAHOON, Ben 1998 2010 67 2 1 1 1 410 Player Last Rec Yards Avg TD LG 100 Max

WAGNER, Virgil 1946 1954 79 3 0 0 0 398 CAHOON, Ben 2010 1,017 13,301 13.1 65 97 30 187
KELLETT, Matt 2003 2004 0 107 0 80 18 365 WATKINS, Kerry 2011 515 7,431 14.4 48 75 23 192

GREEN, S.J. 2016 444 6,626 14.9 42 74 17 180
RICHARDSON, Jamel 2013 473 6,603 14.0 48 81 23 199

COMBINED YARDS LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025 DALLA RIVA, Peter 1981 442 6,413 14.5 52 57 4 125
Player Last Rush Rec'g Kick Ret Total PATTERSON, Hal 1959 297 6,066 20.4 42 109 25 338
CAHOON, Ben 2010 67 13,374 O'QUINN, John 'Red' 1959 377 5,679 15.1 24 69 19 196
PRINGLE, Mike 2002 9,649 12,492 CLIMIE, Jock 2001 372 5,626 15.1 30 80 14 184
PATTERSON, Hal 1959 659 9,562 LEWIS, Eugene 2022 276 4,347 15.8 28 97 14 156
LOGAN, Stefan 2019 256 9,476 ARAKGI, Nick 1985 327 4,331 13.2 25 82 7 150
DIXON, George 1965 5,615 9,141 CUNNINGHAM, B.J. 2021 272 3,741 13.8 17 65 5 109
RODGERS, Johnny 1976 1,138 8,014 ARMSTRONG, Chris 1999 207 3,591 17.3 25 97 13 153
WATKINS, Kerry 2011 183 7,800 RODGERS, Johnny 1976 186 3,463 18.6 28 72 10 200
HASKINS, Thomas 2002 1,443 7,284 COPELAND, Jeremaine 2004 214 3,461 16.2 29 57 14 208
COBOURNE, Avon 2010 3,301 7,174 BRATTON, Brian 2012 263 3,122 11.9 23 75 2 128

GREEN, S.J. 2016 8 6,657 * Max = Sgl-game high

RUSHING LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025
PUNT RETURN LEADERS UPDATED TO 2025 Player Last Att Yards Avg TD LG 100 Max

Player Last PR Yds Avg TD LG PRINGLE, Mike 2002 1,729 9,649 5.6 74 65 49 235
LOGAN, Stefan 2019 302 3,501 11.6 4 86 DIXON, George 1965 896 5,615 6.3 42 109 24 235
HARRIS, Dickie 1982 271 3,107 11.5 4 102 ABBRUZZI, Pat 1958 700 3,749 5.4 45 63 11 201
RHINO, Randy 1980 223 2,449 11.0 0 64 STANBACK, Will 2023 625 3,716 5.9 11 72 12 203
LEARN, Ed 1966 395 2,271 5.7 0 28 SUTTON, Tyrell 2018 643 3,573 5.6 15 54 8 139
RODGERS, Johnny 1976 135 1,843 13.7 2 101 WHITAKER, Brandon 2014 630 3,376 5.4 13 58 10 162
ACTIVE 2025: COBOURNE, Avon 2010 593 3,301 5.6 27 43 12 193
LETCHER, James 2025 112 1,559 13.9 2 100 CLARK, Don 1963 504 2,927 5.8 18 106 8 172

CALVILLO, Anthony 2013 523 2,889 5.5 27 46 0 65
GREEN, David 1980 554 2,860 5.2 20 51 11 212
FERRUGHELLI, Steve 1976 549 2,586 4.7 11 26 4 129
EDWARDS, Robert 2007 453 2,426 5.4 23 37 9 147
DUNCAN, Dennis 1970 461 2,289 5.0 17 85 5 159
O'LEARY, John 1979 477 2,123 4.5 10 57 2 117
DENSON, Moses 1972 370 2,072 5.6 6 69 4 140

1,916 1,610
3,463 3,413

6,066 2,837
232 8,988

13,301 6
1,686 1,157

1,723 2,150

6,626 23

7,431 186
2,639 3,202



   2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS CFL Week#: 10 Montréal Alouettes

2025 GAME SCHEDULE     GAME SCORES  LG LEAD     TEAM SCORING    OPPONENT SCORING MTL GP: 9
GM # DATE OPP Atten PF PA Mg Res MTL Opp 1 2 3 4 OT 1 2 3 4 OT Record GP W L T

1 11 Jun 06 H TOR 21,480 28 10 +18 W +19 0 8 7 7 6 0 3 0 7  All Gms 9 5 4 0
2 15 Jun 13 A OTT 21,441 39 18 +21 W +21 0 3 16 7 13 0 3 15 0  Home 5 2 3 0
3 18 Jun 19 A EDM 14,389 38 28 +10 W +24 +3 14 10 4 10 3 3 0 22  Away 4 3 1 0
4 23 Jun 27 A HAM 20 911 17 35 -18 L +3 +18 1 3 3 10 1 7 10 17 By 0-4: 4 2 2 04 23 Jun 27 A HAM 20,911 17 35 -18 L +3 +18 1 3 3 10 1 7 10 17  By 0-4: 4 2 2 0
5 28 Jul 05 H BC 21,144 20 21 -1 L +8 +2 7 7 3 3 0 9 0 12
6 33 Jul 17 H TOR 19,354 26 25 +1 W +1 +18 3 4 7 12 3 15 7 0
7 37 Jul 24 A CGY 19,863 23 21 +2 W +2 +10 0 14 0 9 6 7 8 0
8 44 Aug 02 H SSK 21,654 6 34 -28 L 0 +28 0 3 3 0 7 11 10 6 2025 HOME SCHEDULE
9 46 Aug 08 H EDM 20,525 22 23 -1 L +12 +1 10 3 6 3 1 10 0 12 Gm Opp Res Rec

10 52 Aug 16 A BC 1 TOR W 1-0
11 53 Aug 21 H WPG 2 BC L 1-1
12 61 Sep 06 H HAM 3 TOR W 2-1
13 67 Sep 13 A SSK 4 SSK L 2-2

19,354

21,480
21,144

Attend 

21,65413 67 Sep 13 A SSK 4 SSK L 2 2
14 68 Sep 19 A TOR 5 EDM L 2-3
15 72 Sep 26 H CGY 6 WPG
16 82 Oct 13 H OTT 7 HAM
17 85 Oct 18 A OTT 8 CGY
18 89 Oct 25 A WPG 9 OTT

TOTALS 219 215 +4 +24 +28 46 67 40 66 0 21 68 50 76 0  HOME ATTEND
2025 SCORING Per Gm 24.3 23.9 +0.4 +25 -+1 -10 -10 0 Tm/Opp Hi: 39 35  AVERAGE

ATTEND / H-A PTS Hm: 102 113 Aw: 117 102

20,525

104,157
20,831

180,761

21,654

20,085

2025 TEAM STATISTICS 2025 CONVERSIONS DATA 2025 POSSESSION ANALYSIS
SCORING CATEGORY  TEAM & OPPT MTL OPP
 Total Points / Avg 219 24.3 215 23.9  2ND DN CONV:  - Atts  Possessions 118 120
  Offensive Pts / Avg 200 22.2 196 21.8  - Made  Avg Drv Start YdL 36.1 yl 36.9
  Touchdowns 19 24   % Made  TD Drive % 14% 18%
  Converts - 1 pt 16 17   Conv % - Range  1-3 yds  Starts: Own end 101 106
  Converts - 2 pt 0 2  4-6 yds Opp end 17 14
  Field goals 28 15  7+ yds  DRIVE RESULTS:
  Singles 5 5  3RD & SHORT YDS:   Touchdown 16 21

38% 32% 

MTL OPP

94 89
47.0% 45.4%
66% 61% 
52% 68% 

200 196

MTL OPP

  Safety Touches 0 0   (1-2 yd plays)  Att / Md 14 / 14 18 / 18   FG Attempt 30 17
 TD  - Rushing 5 7  RED ZONE OFFENCE:   Turnover (Off.) 13 17

 - Passing 11 14  (Inside 20yl)  Opp / TD 22 / 12 23 / 17   Punt 53 58
 - Defensive Rets 2 3  TD %   Other (TL) 6 7
 - Kick Returns 1 0  RZn Plays   2 & Outs 33 40

2025 TEAM DATA:  Montréal  Opponent  TURNOVERS Excl C-2  PENALTIES
 Net Offence Yds 2,948 2,924   Total T/O & Ratio +2  Total

MTL OPP
60 77

0 0

15 17

55% 74% 

MTL OPP

Per gm 327.6 324.9    - Interceptions  - Offence
  Rushing Yds 797 88.6 680 75.6    - Fumbles Lost  - Defence
  Passing Yds 2,238 248.7 2,434 270.4    - On Downs  - Sp Tm Cover
  Less: Tm Losses 87 190   By Type: Off / SpT 13 (2) 17 (0)  - Sp Tm Retn
 OFF. PLAYS: 494 54.9 490 54.4   Fumbles / Lost 8 /  4 7 /  5  Penalty Yds
  Yds per Play - All Play 5.97 5.97   Oppt Pts Off T/Os  * Includes declined calls

- 1st Dn 6.10 5.93

  Time of Possession 30:08 29:52

 RUSHING - Atts 173 153  2025 SPECIAL TEAMS: BIG PLAYS
A 4 6 4 4 KICKING FGA Att / Md 30 / 28 17 / 15 O Off

19 32
22 29
10 7
9

8 8
4 5
3 4

41

MTL OPP OPP
17

61

9
519 746

MTL
14- Avg 4.6 4.4  KICKING: FGA Att / Md 30 /  28 17 /  15  On Offence:

 PASSING - Atts 299 307  % Md   20+ Rush
- Cm / % 205 68.6 211 68.7 C-1  Att / Md 17 /  16 19 /  17   30+ Pass

   Interceptions 8 8  PUNTING:  No  Kick Returns:
   TD Pass / Rating 11 91.5 14 96.7  Yds   30+ Punt Ret
   Avg Pass Depth 9.5 yds 10.2 yds  Avg Yds   40+ KO Ret
   Yds After Catch 1,020 923  Net Yds   30+ FGM Ret
 Sacks All'd / Oth TL 12 /  10 23 /  7  KICKOFFS:  No Total / ∆ -+2

 Yds  2-PT CONVERTS:
1ST DOWNS: Total 180 171 Avg Atts / Made 2 / 0 5 / 2

0 0
17

47.0
39.0 36.5

2,168 2,266
65 7 64 7

33 35

93.3 88.2

53 58
2,529 2,728
47.7

17

11 13

2 0

19

1 2

3 4
14

 1ST DOWNS: Total 180 171 Avg   Atts / Made 2 /  0 5 /  2

 Rsh/Pass 54 110 49 113  PUNT RETS:  No / Yds 41 / 452 38 / 341
 Penalty 16 9  Avg 11.0 9.0

 DEFENCE:  K/O RETS: 34 / 770 32 / 717
  Sacks Made 23 12  Avg 22.6 22.4
  Ps Knockdown / Forc Fumb 33 7 26 6  FGM RETS:  No / Yds 1 / 19 0 / 0
  Tackles for Loss 11 13  KICK RET YDS  Total

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  Produced by: CFL Football Opns

65.7 64.7

1,241 1,058

Aug 11/25



     CFL 2025 TEAM STATISTICS THROUGH CFL WK#: 10 MONTRÉAL

CFL 2025 GAME-BY-GAME DATA MONTRÉAL 2025 - GP: 9 W: 5 L: 4 T: 0

2025 GAMES WITH ... 9 GP  2025 TEAM DATA MTL OPP MTL OPP  RED ZONE MTL
 Better Avg Field Position 4 gm  Points per gm 24.3 23.9     2nd Down Conv % 47% 45%  Opps 22
 More Net Yards than Opp 6  Net Yds per gm 328 325     Big Plays / gm 1.9 2.1  TDs 12
 Positive T/O Ratio (+/-) 5  TD Drive % 14% 18%     Avg Field Position * 36.1 yl  TD% 55%

' i l ' h / i More 'Big Plays' than Opp 3  T/O Ratio +2     Passer Rating 91.5 * Avg drive start YdLn

 2025 SCHEDULE MTL DRIVES: OPPONENT DRIVES: T/O Ret MTL
# Gm Date Opp Res PF  PA MTL Opp Tot TD FGA T/O Oth 2&O Tot TD FGA T/O Oth 2&O MTL Opp FGA FG Rat TDs Pen
1 11 Jun 06 H TOR W 28  10 +19 0 11 2 3 1 5 2 13 1 1 3 9 5 38 30 3 2 +2 1 6
2 15 Jun 13 A OTT W 39  18 +21 0 14 2 6 1 5 4 15 2 1 4 9 8 39 45 6 6 +2 1 5
3 18 Jun 19 A EDM W 38  28 +24 -3 14 4 3 0 7 3 15 3 2 3 9 4 38 34 3 3 +3 0 7
4 23 Jun 27 A HAM L 17  35 +3 -18 15 1 3 4 7 6 13 2 2 2 9 3 35 42 3 3 -2 0 9
5 28 Jul 05 H BC L 20  21 +8 -2 11 2 3 0 6 3 12 2 3 1 9 2 30 30 3 2 +1 0 7
6 33 Jul 17 H TOR W 26 25 +1 -18 13 3 2 2 6 5 13 3 1 2 8 6 44 37 2 2 0 0 3

Avg Fld PGM RESULT  Lg Lead FG Atts

6 33 Jul 17 H TOR W 26  25 +1 -18 13 3 2 2 6 5 13 3 1 2 8 6 44 37 2 2 0 0 3
7 37 Jul 24 A CGY W 23  21 +2 -10 14 1 5 1 7 4 13 3 0 2 8 6 37 35 5 5 +1 0 8
8 44 Aug 02 H SSK L 6  34 +0 -28 13 0 2 3 8 2 13 3 5 0 10 3 32 40 2 2 -3 0 8
9 46 Aug 08 H EDM L 22  23 +12 -1 13 1 3 1 8 4 13 2 2 0 11 3 32 38 3 3 -2 1 7

10 52 Aug 16 A BC
11 53 Aug 21 H WPG
12 61 Sep 06 H HAM
13 67 Sep 13 A SSK
14 68 Sep 19 A TOR
15 72 Sep 26 H CGY
16 82 O t 13 H OTT16 82 Oct 13 H OTT
17 85 Oct 18 A OTT
18 89 Oct 25 A WPG

 Drive Notes: '2O' = 2&Outs   'Avg Fld P' = Avg Drive starting Yd Line

MTL  TEAM OFFENCE:  PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Tot 2nd Dn Cnv %:  On 1st Down:
# Gm Date Opp PF FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 11 Jun 06 H TOR 28 22 163 205 354 26 19 73.1 1 1 0 26 55 6.4 3 34:01 1 0 1 24 14 58.3 31 169 5.5
2 15 Jun 13 A OTT 39 22 99 344 438 32 23 71.9 1 1 3 20 54 8.1 1 29:52 2 4 0 23 14 60.9 32 245 7.7
3 18 Jun 19 A EDM 38 25 103 331 427 32 26 81.3 0 3 3 21 56 7.6 1 31:54 0 4 0 21 11 52.4 34 289 8.5

Big Plays

4 23 Jun 27 A HAM 17 16 38 203 226 42 24 57.1 2 1 0 10 57 4.0 2 28:27 4 0 0 21 8 38.1 30 108 3.6
5 28 Jul 05 H BC 20 23 120 206 312 25 16 64.0 0 2 2 23 50 6.2 2 29:15 0 3 0 22 12 54.5 29 198 6.8
6 33 Jul 17 H TOR 26 21 84 303 387 39 26 66.7 1 1 2 16 55 7.0 0 28:59 2 2 1 20 9 45.0 33 254 7.7
7 37 Jul 24 A CGY 23 23 58 322 372 41 31 75.6 1 1 1 19 63 5.9 1 34:07 1 1 0 24 10 41.7 35 228 6.5
8 44 Aug 02 H SSK 6 12 59 132 169 29 16 55.2 1 0 0 17 48 3.5 2 23:08 3 0 0 21 6 28.6 26 93 3.6
9 46 Aug 08 H EDM 22 16 73 192 263 33 24 72.7 1 1 0 21 56 4.7 0 31:28 2 0 1 24 10 41.7 28 113 4.0

10 52 Aug 16 A BC
11 53 Aug 21 H WPG
12 61 Sep 06 H HAM
13 67 Sep 13 A SSK13 67 Sep 13 A SSK
14 68 Sep 19 A TOR
15 72 Sep 26 H CGY
16 82 Oct 13 H OTT
17 85 Oct 18 A OTT
18 89 Oct 25 A WPG

OPPONENTS:   OPPT OFFENCE:  OPPT PASSING: OFF PLY: Avg Op Opp Opp 2d Dn Cnv: Opp 1st Down:
# Gm Date Opp PA FD Rsh Pass NET Att Cm % Int TD 30 Rsh Tot Yds SA TOP T/O Off Ret Att Md % Att Yds Avg
1 11 Jun 06 H TOR 10 13 34 273 276 32 20 62.5 2 1 2 10 47 5.9 3 25:59 3 2 0 19 8 42.1 25 97 3.9
2 15 Jun 13 A OTT 18 14 40 210 235 34 24 70 6 3 1 0 15 51 4 6 2 30:08 4 0 1 23 10 43 5 27 81 3 0

Opp Big Pl

2 15 Jun 13 A OTT 18 14 40 210 235 34 24 70.6 3 1 0 15 51 4.6 2 30:08 4 0 1 23 10 43.5 27 81 3.0
3 18 Jun 19 A EDM 28 24 148 308 412 36 27 75.0 1 2 3 21 62 6.6 5 28:06 3 5 0 25 13 52.0 35 251 7.2
4 23 Jun 27 A HAM 35 18 60 258 309 32 26 81.3 0 2 1 20 55 5.6 1 31:33 2 1 0 21 8 38.1 29 187 6.4
5 28 Jul 05 H BC 21 26 88 352 430 36 22 61.1 1 1 2 21 60 7.2 2 30:45 1 2 0 20 10 50.0 36 271 7.5
6 33 Jul 17 H TOR 25 21 49 242 265 40 28 70.0 1 2 0 12 56 4.7 3 31:01 2 0 0 23 12 52.2 31 172 5.5
7 37 Jul 24 A CGY 21 17 110 213 323 32 18 56.3 0 1 2 19 51 6.3 0 25:53 2 3 0 20 8 40.0 28 195 7.0
8 44 Aug 02 H SSK 34 22 137 289 418 27 19 70.4 0 2 2 26 55 7.6 1 36:52 0 3 1 22 9 40.9 30 239 8.0
9 46 Aug 08 H EDM 23 16 14 289 256 38 27 71.1 0 2 1 9 53 4.8 6 28:32 0 1 0 23 11 47.8 28 103 3.7

10 52 Aug 16 A BC
11 53 Aug 21 H WPG
12 61 Sep 06 H HAM
13 67 Sep 13 A SSK
14 68 Sep 19 A TOR
15 72 Sep 26 H CGY
16 82 Oct 13 H OTT
17 85 Oct 18 A OTT
18 89 Oct 25 A WPG
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2025 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATISTICS

  2025 BASE PASSING DATA: Effic Avg Int TD   2025 QB STARTS: QS   GM HIGH
PASSING Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30 Rate Yds % % GS W L T Tkn 300 Yds TD 
ALEXANDER, Davis 121 88 72.7 1,106 3 6 65 7 107.0 9.1 2.5 5.0 4 4 0 0 4 2 344 3
BETHEL-T, McLeod 153 100 65.4 957 5 4 45 3 77.7 6.3 3.3 2.6 5 1 4 0 8 0 280 2
EVANS Caleb 25 17 68 0 175 0 1 42 1 101 3 7 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 1EVANS, Caleb 25 17 68.0 175 0 1 42 1 101.3 7.0 0.0 4.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 1
NON-QB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 299 205 68.6 2,238 8 11 65 11 91.5 7.5 2.7 3.7 9 5 4 0 12 2 344 3
OPPONENTS 307 211 68.7 2,434 8 14 58 13 96.7 7.9 2.6 4.6 23

QB DATA Tot    TD Drives:* Q4  Pass Depth: **    0-9 Yards Depth:    10-19 Yards Depth:   20+ Yards Depth:
DRIVES & DEPTH Poss TDs TD% GW Yds* Att Avg Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds Att Com % Yds
ALEXANDER, Davis 45 10 22.2 1 1,202 121 9.9 83 67 80.7 588 20 11 55.0 174 18 10 55.6 344
BETHEL-T, McLeod 64 5 7.8 1 1,336 153 8.7 105 82 78.1 668 28 17 60.7 267 20 1 5.0 22
EVANS, Caleb 9 1 0 302 25 12.1 16 14 87.5 101 3 1 33.3 6 2 61
NON-QB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 118 16 13.6 2 2840 299 9.5 204 163 79.9 1357 51 29 56.9 441 44 13 29.5 427

RECEIVING  2025 BASE RECEIVING DATA:  GM HIGHS: Targ Depth Avg 20+ Yd Depth:
STATISTICS: Targ Rec Yards Avg LG TD 30+ 2D Rec Yds 100 % YAC GP Yds* Dep Targ Rec %
SNEAD, Tyler 60 45 578 12.8 65 1 4 18 7 117 2 75% 231 9 683 11.4 11 3 27.3
SPIEKER, Cole 54 38 411 10.8 48 4 3 10 9 129 1 70% 195 9 456 8.4 8 3 37.5
RAMBO Charleston 49 32 317 9 9 54 0 1 11 8 77 0 65% 119 8 588 12 0 11 2 18 2RAMBO, Charleston 49 32 317 9.9 54 0 1 11 8 77 0 65% 119 8 588 12.0 11 2 18.2
MACK, Austin 33 21 296 14.1 47 0 1 9 6 103 1 64% 68 5 444 13.5 5 2 40.0
PHILPOT, Tyson 37 24 284 11.8 45 3 2 2 8 96 0 65% 139 5 449 12.1 8 3 37.5
THEIS, Travis 16 12 92 7.7 21 0 0 4 3 37 0 75% 89 8 10 0.6 0 0
THOMAS ERLINGTON, 15 9 68 7.6 15 1 0 1 2 22 0 60% 48 9 39 2.6 0 0
DALLAIRE, David 8 7 50 7.1 11 1 0 0 2 15 0 88% 38 9 12 1.5 0 0
CIBASU, Regis 8 5 46 9.2 25 0 0 2 2 41 0 63% 34 9 26 3.3 0 0
LETCHER JR, James 6 5 42 8.4 16 1 0 1 4 37 0 83% 29 6 21 3.5 0 0
HOLLINS, Alexander 5 2 23 11.5 15 0 0 1 2 23 0 40% 3 2 84 16.8 1 0 0.0
MASON, Jacob 4 3 20 6.7 13 0 0 1 2 13 0 75% 16 9 10 2.5 0 0,
SCOTT III, Stevie 3 2 11 5.5 8 0 0 0 2 11 0 67% 11 2 3 1.0 0 0
No Target Atts * 1 ---- 15 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 299 205 2,238 10.9 65 11 11 60 9 129 4 69% 1,020 2,840 9.5 44 13 29.5
OPPONENTS 307 211 2,434 11.5 58 14 13 64 923 3,142 10.2 49 20 40.8

2025 BASE RUSHING DATA: GM HIGH: COMBINED YARDS Yds Gained:  2025 BASE RUSHING DATA: GM HIGH: COMBINED YARDS Yds Gained:
RUSHING: Att Yds Avg LG TD 10+ 20+ Max 100 GP 2025 TM LEADERS GP Total Rush Rec PtR KOR FGM
THOMAS ERLINGTON, 80 361 4.5 23 2 7 2 86 0 9 THEIS, T 8 711 227 92 138 254 0
THEIS, Travis 47 227 4.8 32 0 6 1 75 0 8 SNEAD, T 9 615 0 578 18 0 19
ALEXANDER, Davis 9 87 9.7 15 1 6 0 50 0 4 LETCHER JR, J 6 571 0 42 243 286 0
EVANS, Caleb 19 50 2.6 11 2 1 0 14 0 9 T-ERLINGTON, S 9 445 361 68 0 16 0
BETHEL-THOMPSON, 9 49 5.4 12 0 1 0 19 0 9 SPIEKER, C 9 411 0 411 0 0 0
SCOTT II, Stevie 8 19 2.4 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 MACK, A 5 296 0 296 0 0 0
PHILPOT, Tyson 1 4 4.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 5 PHILPOT, T 5 288 4 284 0 0 0

RAMBO, C 8 317 0 317 0 0 0,
TEAM TOTALS 173 797 4.6 32 5 21 3 86 0 LINDSEY, T 1 136 0 0 27 109 0
OPPONENTS 153 680 4.4 26 7 0 4 VICTOR, L 1 109 0 0 26 83 0
* QB Rush: Reg = QB sneaks, called runs; QBR = Escape runs after dropbacks ALEXANDER, D 4 87 87 0 0 0 0

Reg Att: 158 QBR: 15 BETHEL-THOMPSON, M 9 49 49 0 0 0 0
DALLAIRE, D 9 50 0 50 0 0 0
CIBASU, R 9 46 0 46 0 0 0
SCOTT III, S 2 30 19 11 0 0 0
EVANS, C 9 50 50 0 0 0 0
HOLLINS, Alexander 2 23 0 23 0 0 0
RICHARDS T 9 22 0 0 0 22 0RICHARDS, T 9 22 0 0 0 22 0
TEAM 4,276 797 2238 452 770 19
OPPONENTS 4,172 680 2434 341 717 0
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2025 INDIVIDUAL PLAYER STATISTICS

  2025 BASE KICKOFF DATA:    2025 BASE PUNTING DATA:  NET PUNTING:  FLD POS PUNTS
KICKING No Yds Avg LG S No Yds Avg LG S I10 Rets Net Avg Sgls FP Yd Avg
ZEMA, Joseph 0 0 0 0 52 2,513 48.3 63 3 7 341 2,052 39.5 (11) 2,041 39.3
MALTOS, Jose 33 2168 65.7 82 1 0
SPIEKER Cole 0 1 16 16 0 16 0 0 0 16 16 0 (0) 16 16 0SPIEKER, Cole 0 1 16 16.0 16 0 0 0 16 16.0 (0) 16 16.0
TEAM TOTALS 33 2,168 65.7 0 1 53 2,529 47.7 63 3 7 341 2,068 39.0 (11) 2057 38.8
OPPONENTS 35 2,266 64.7 1 58 2,728 47.0 4 6

Field Pos'n Punting = Net yards less yards counted into the end zn

FIELD GOALS   2025 BASE FG DATA: Gm <40 yd  40+ yds 50+ yd* FGs Made   FG Attempts: CONVERTS (C-1)
& CONVERTS Att Md Pct LG S Max Att Md Att Md Att Md Yds Avg Yds Avg LG Att Md %
MALTOS, Jose 30 28 93.3 58 1 6 22 21 8 7 5 5 925 33.0 1,008 33.6 58 17 16 94.1, ,
TEAM TOTALS 30 28 93.3 58 1 6 22 21 8 7 5 5 925 33.0 1,008 33.6 58 17 16 94.1
OPPONENTS 17 15 88.2 48 0
 Note: 50+ Yard FG Atts included in 40+ totals

MONTRÉAL  TOUCHDOWNS:   OTHER SCORING Indiv FUMBLES
SCORING Rsh Rec IntR FumR KR TD C2 C1 FG S Pts Player Pos Fum Lost
MALTOS, Jose 0 0 16 28 2 102 THEIS, Travis KR 4 0
ZEMA Joseph 0 0 0 0 3 3 LETCHER JR James KR 1 1

95.5 87.5 100.0

ZEMA, Joseph 0 0 0 0 3 3 LETCHER JR, James KR 1 1
PHILPOT, Tyson 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 18 BETHEL-T, McLeod QB 1 1
SPIEKER, Cole 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 24 SNEAD, Tyler WR 1 1
T ERLINGTON, Sean 2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 18
EVANS, Caleb 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 TEAM 8 4
THEIS, Travis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 OPPONENT 7 5
LETCHER JR, James 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
SNEAD, Tyler 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
DALLAIRE, David 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
ADEYEMI-B, Isaac 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
ALEXANDER, Davis 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
SUTTON, Wesley 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
TEAM TOTALS 5 11 1 1 1 19 0 16 28 5 219
OPPONENTS 7 14 2 1 0 24 2 17 15 5

PUNT KICKOFFPUNT KICKOFF
RETURNS PR Yds Avg LG TD 30 RETURNS KOR Yds Avg LG TD 40
LETCHER JR, James 24 243 10.1 34 0 1 LETCHER JR, James 10 286 28.6 67 0 1
THEIS, Travis 8 138 17.3 80 1 1 THEIS, Travis 13 254 19.5 33 0 0
LINDSEY, Tyjon 3 27 9.0 12 0 0 LINDSEY, Tyjon 5 109 21.8 32 0 0
VICTOR, Lincoln 5 26 5.2 7 0 0 VICTOR, Lincoln 3 83 27.7 32 0 0
SNEAD, Tyler 1 18 18.0 18 0 0 RICHARDS, Tyrell 1 22 22.0 22 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 41 452 11.0 80 1 2 T-ERLINGTON, S 1 16 16.0 16 0 0
OPPONENTS 38 341 9.0 22 0 0 HARRIS, Hakeem 1 0 0.0 0 0 0

TEAM TOTALS 34 770 22.6 67 0 1
OPPONENTS 32 717 22.4 46 0 2

FG MISS BLOCKED KICKS
RETURNS No Yds LG TD 30 Player Type No 
SNEAD, Tyler 1 19 19 0 0 OAKMAN, S C-1 1
TEAM TOTALS 1 19 19 0 0
OPPONENTS 0 0 0 0 0
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2025 INDIVIDUAL SPECIAL TEAMS & DEFENCE

INTERCEPTION 2025 TOTAL DEFENSIVE PLAYS - TEAM LEADERS
RETURNS Int Yds LG TD Player TOT DT ST TT QS FF Int KD FR TFL BK
ENTO, K 3 15 10 0 BEVERETTE, Tyrice 48 34 6 40 2 2 1 2 0 1 0
SUTTON, W 1 45 45 1 BURNS, Lorenzo 43 34 3 37 0 1 1 4 0 0 0
UGUAK, L 1 32 32 0 MURRAY, Najee 38 36 0 36 0 0 0 1 0 1 0UGUAK, L 1 32 32 0 MURRAY, Najee 38 36 0 36 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
BEVERETTE, T 1 18 18 0 SANKEY, Darnell 38 32 0 32 2 0 0 2 1 1 0
BURNS, L 1 1 1 0 SUTTON, Wesley 38 28 2 30 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
CANTIN-ARKU, G 1 0 0 0 OAKMAN, Shawn 29 18 0 18 4 2 0 2 1 1 1

ENTO, Kabion 25 21 0 21 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
DEQUOY, Marc-Antoin 25 16 3 19 1 0 0 4 0 1 0

TEAM TOTALS 8 111 45 1 UGUAK, Lwal 25 18 0 18 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
OPPONENTS 8 212 2 ADEYEMI-BERGLUND, 31 19 0 19 7 0 0 2 2 1 0

CANTIN-ARKU, Geoffr 23 14 3 17 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
RICHARDS, Tyrell 19 5 14 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KENNEDY, Robert 22 20 0 20 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

FUMBLE GAGNE, Alexandre 14 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RETURNS FR Yds LG TD RUFFIN, Dionte 13 10 0 10 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
ADEYEMI-B, I 2 18 18 1 VAUGHNS, Byron 10 8 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
CANTIN-ARKU, G 1 0 0 0 MULLEN, Tiawan 9 8 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
OAKMAN, Shawn 1 0 0 0 ROBERSON JR, Kori 9 8 0 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
SANKEY, D 1 0 0 0 BEAUCHEMIN, Nate 7 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TEAM TOTALS 5 18 18 1 HAMLIN, Arthur 9 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OPPONENTS 4 0 1 CIBASU, Regis 6 1 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

WYNN, Dylan 6 5 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0WYNN, Dylan 6 5 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVIS, K.D. 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BOURASSA, Louis-P 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

QB    QB SACKS: HUTTER, Scott 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SACKS QS Yds Max LEMON, Shawn 6 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
ADEYEMI-B, I 7 66 3 RAMBO, Charleston 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
OAKMAN, S 4 26 1 ARCHIBALD, Josh 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BEVERETTE, T 2 18 1 SNEAD, Tyler 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CANTIN-ARKU, G 2 12 1 LETCHER JR, James 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UGUAK, L 2 13 1 HARRIS, Jalen 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SANKEY, D 2 20 1 DALLAIRE, David 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
WYNN, D 1 7 1 ALEXANDER, Davis 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEQUOY, M 1 7 1 CALLIS, Don 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
MULLEN, T 1 5 1 EVANS, Ciante 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEMON, Shawn 1 8 1 TEAM TOTALS 513 356 68 424 23 7 8 33 5 11 2

OPPONENTS 511 375 67 442 12 6 8 26 4 13 0
TEAM TOTALS 23 182
OPPONENTS 12 71
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2025 QUARTERBACK/PASSING DATA DRIVES LED / PASSING BY DEPTH RANGE:

QB DATA 10 ALEXANDER, Davis   Starts QS TD Q4 Att  0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L TknQBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

11 Jun 06 H TOR 26 19 205 1 1 26 0 1 0 3 4 11 2 0 325 15 14 119 5 4 60 6 1 26 1 1
15 Jun 13 A OTT 32 23 344 1 1 65 3 1 0 1 0 14 2 0 274 22 18 173 6 1 16 4 4 155 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 24 20 254 0 3 54 2 1 0 0 1 8 3 0 245 18 15 118 3 2 31 3 3 105 0 218 Jun 19 A EDM 24 20 254 0 3 54 2 1 0 0 1 8 3 0 245 18 15 118 3 2 31 3 3 105 0 2
23 Jun 27 A HAM IL
28 Jul 05 H BC IL
33 Jul 17 H TOR 39 26 303 1 1 48 2 1 0 12 3 1 358 28 20 178 6 4 67 5 2 58 0 1
37 Jul 24 A CGY IL
44 Aug 02 H SSK IL
46 Aug 08 H EDM IL
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 121 88 1106 3 6 65 7 4 0 4 5 45 10 1 1202 83 67 588 20 11 174 18 10 344 1 4
Com % / Max Yds 344 300+: 2 3 Max TD % 80.7 % 55.0 % 55.6

QB DATA 4 BETHEL-T McLeod Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards: 10-19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:

72.7

QB DATA 4 BETHEL-T, McLeod   Starts QS TD Q4 Att 0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds: 20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L TknQBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

11 Jun 06 H TOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 8 6 77 0 0 37 1 0 0 1 1 6 1 0 49 7 6 77 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 41 24 203 2 1 17 0 0 1 2 1 15 1 0 428 25 18 119 10 6 84 6 0 0 1 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 23 15 192 0 2 45 2 0 1 2 2 11 2 0 179 16 12 131 5 3 61 2 0 0 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 40 30 280 1 1 25 0 1 0 1 1 14 1 1 316 27 24 191 9 6 89 4 0 0 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 26 15 126 1 0 18 0 0 1 2 1 11 0 0 218 20 14 108 2 1 18 4 0 0 0 0g
46 Aug 08 H EDM 15 10 79 1 0 22 0 0 1 0 1 7 0 0 146 10 8 42 2 1 15 3 1 22 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 153 100 957 5 4 45 3 1 4 8 7 64 5 1 1336 105 82 668 28 17 267 20 1 22 1 0
Com % / Max Yds 280 300+: 0 2 Max TD % 78.1 % 60.7 % 5.0

QB DATA 5 EVANS, Caleb   Starts QS TD Q4 Att  0-9 Yards:  10-19 Yds:  20+ Yard Attempts:
Gm Date Opp Att Com Yds Int TD LG 30 W L TknQBR Poss Drv GW Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Att Cm Yds Int TD

11 Jun 06 H TOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 0

65.4

28 Jul 05 H BC 2 1 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 16 1 1 14 1 0 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 1 1 42 0 0 42 1 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 1 1 42 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 3 1 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 35 2 1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 18 14 113 0 1 19 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 204 12 12 81 2 1 13 4 1 19 0 1
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 25 17 175 0 1 42 1 0 0 0 3 9 1 0 302 16 14 101 3 1 13 6 2 61 0 1
Com % / Max Yds 113 300+: 0 1 Max TD % 87.5 % 33.3 % 33.3
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2024 RED ZONE PASSING & KICKING

RED ZN PASSING 10 ALEXANDER, Davis 4 BETHEL-T, McLeod 5 EVANS, Caleb 4 MTL QB#4   TM RED ZN PASSING
Gm Date Opp Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD Att Cm Yds Int TD

11 Jun 06 H TOR 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 23 15 127 0 8
15 Jun 13 A OTT 4 3 17 0 1 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 3 2 19 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 018 Jun 19 A EDM 3 2 19 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM IL 6 3 18 0 1 0
28 Jul 05 H BC IL 1 1 14 0 1 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 3 2 15 0 1 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY IL 2 2 13 0 1 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK IL 0 0

46 Aug 08 H EDM IL 0 1 1 19 0 1
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAMp
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 12 8 63 0 4 10 6 45 0 3 1 1 19 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

FIELD GOALS 72 MALTOS Jose FIELD GOAL ATT YARDS C-1 Att BASE KICKOFFS: SHORTFIELD GOALS 72 MALTOS, Jose  FIELD GOAL ATT YARDS C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS: SHORT
Gm Date Opp Att Md LG S  Made From: (yds) Missed From: (yds) Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

11 Jun 06 H TOR 3 2 31 1 31 30 39 3 3 5 345 72 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 6 6 50 0 30 16 27 49 50 19 3 3 4 243 67 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 3 3 32 0 11 26 32 4 4 5 314 67 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 3 3 38 0 38 12 35 1 1 2 138 70 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 3 2 30 0 30 24 44 2 2 4 278 73 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 2 2 37 0 37 28 1 1 4 236 70 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 5 5 58 0 10 35 28 30 58 1 1 4 289 82 1 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 2 2 56 0 56 54 0 0 1 70 70 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 3 3 53 0 34 42 53 2 1 4 255 70 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 30 28 58 1 Md Yds 925 <40 Yd 22 21 50+ Att: 5 5 17 16 33 2168 82 1 0 0
GP 9 Lg Att 58 yds Sgl: 2 Att Yds ## >40 Yd 8 7 Max FGs: 6 33 2168 (Reg)

PUNTING 36 ZEMA, Joseph Retn Net Sgl FP  FGA: C-1 Att  BASE KICKOFFS: SHORT
Gm Date Opp No Yards LG S I10 Yards Yards Adj Yds Att Md Att Md No Yds LG S No Yds

11 Jun 06 H TOR 5 57 0 2 (0) 218 0 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 4 51 0 0 (0) 164 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 6 59 1 2 (7) 215 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 6 52 1 1 (3) 199 0 0 0

21826244

22221283
16415179

20227269
28 Jul 05 H BC 6 57 0 0 (0) 242 0 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 6 51 1 0 (1) 206 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 6 60 0 1 (0) 239 0 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 7 58 0 0 (0) 288 0 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 6 63 0 1 (0) 270 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC 0
53 Aug 21 H WPG 0
61 Sep 06 H HAM 0
67 Sep 13 A SSK 0
68 Sep 19 A TOR 00

0

64352
239

0
0

63302

24258300

0

20723270

288
314 44 270

68 Sep 19 A TOR 0
72 Sep 26 H CGY 0
82 Oct 13 H OTT 0
85 Oct 18 A OTT 0
89 Oct 25 A WPG 0

2025 TOTALS 52 63 3 7 11 2041 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GP 9 3 Sgl 0 0 (Reg)
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2025 RECEIVING DATA Check YAC-30-2D: 0 0

RECEIVING 85 SNEAD, Tyler GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep 17 SPIEKER, Cole GP: 9 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

11 Jun 06 H TOR 3 3 34 19 0 21 0 2 13 0 0 2 2 15 12 0 14 0 0 1 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 5 4 117 65 0 71 2 2 55 1 1 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 6 4 64 38 1 16 1 2 72 1 1 4 4 35 12 0 21 0 2 14 0 018 Jun 19 A EDM 6 4 64 38 1 16 1 2 72 1 1 4 4 35 12 0 21 0 2 14 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 7 6 55 17 0 9 0 2 84 1 0 11 6 57 17 1 21 0 3 105 1 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 5 4 30 10 0 11 0 1 59 1 0 3 3 54 31 0 18 1 2 36 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 6 3 37 15 0 11 0 2 62 1 0 13 9 129 48 1 66 2 1 104 2 2
37 Jul 24 A CGY 8 7 103 42 0 21 1 2 96 1 1 10 6 45 10 1 28 0 1 88 2 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 12 7 88 18 0 51 0 3 172 4 0 7 5 29 9 0 18 0 0 46 1 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 8 7 50 13 0 20 0 2 70 1 0 4 3 47 19 1 9 0 1 62 2 1
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 60 45 578 65 1 231 4 18 683 11 3 54 38 411 48 4 195 3 10 456 8 3
Game Highs: 12 7 117 100+ Gm: 2 11.4 Av Depth 13 9 129 100+ Gm: 1 8.4 Av Depth

RECEIVING 14 RAMBO Charleston GP: 8 Targ 20+ Dep 81 MACK Austin GP: 5 Targ 20+ DepRECEIVING 14 RAMBO, Charleston GP: 8 Targ 20+ Dep 81 MACK, Austin GP: 5 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

11 Jun 06 H TOR 6 3 36 16 0 9 0 2 72 1 0 5 5 51 14 0 17 0 2 34 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT Sus 9 5 103 47 0 22 1 2 123 2 2
18 Jun 19 A EDM 3 3 77 54 0 18 1 1 59 1 1 5 2 31 19 0 1 0 1 83 1 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 10 5 49 13 0 23 0 2 147 3 0 IL
28 Jul 05 H BC 3 1 6 6 0 1 0 0 55 1 0 IL
33 Jul 17 H TOR 7 5 48 13 0 22 0 1 78 1 0 5 3 46 26 0 13 0 2 101 1 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 9 7 50 15 0 35 0 2 61 1 0 9 6 65 15 0 15 0 2 103 1 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 0 ILg
46 Aug 08 H EDM 11 8 51 22 0 11 0 3 116 3 1 IL
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 49 32 317 54 0 119 1 11 588 11 2 33 21 296 47 0 68 1 9 444 5 2
Game Highs: 11 8 77 100+ Gm: 0 12.0 Av Depth 9 6 103 100+ Gm: 1 13.5 Av Depth

RECEIVING 6 PHILPOT, Tyson GP: 5 Targ 20+ Dep 30 THEIS, Travis GP: 8 Targ 20+ Dep
Gm Date Opp Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec Targ Rec Yds LG TD YAC 30 2D Yds Tar Rec

11 Jun 06 H TOR 8 4 48 26 1 5 0 1 203 5 1 1 1 10 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 8 5 42 22 0 16 0 1 71 1 1 2 2 25 21 0 24 0 1 1 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 9 8 96 37 1 58 1 0 63 1 1 IL
23 Jun 27 A HAM 7 4 41 17 0 3 0 0 87 1 0 3 1 -5 -5 0 -5 0 0 6 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 5 3 57 45 1 57 1 0 25 0 0 5 3 37 14 0 36 0 2 1 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR IL 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY IL 2 2 3 6 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK IL 2 2 9 10 0 8 0 0 1 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM IL 1 1 13 13 0 13 0 1 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 37 24 284 45 3 139 2 2 449 8 3 16 12 92 21 0 89 0 4 10 0 0
Game Highs: 9 8 96 100+ Gm: 0 12.1 Av Depth 5 3 37 100+ Gm: 0 0.6 Av Depth
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2025 RUSHING & KICK RETURNS

RUSHING 21 THOMAS ERLINGTON, Sean 30 THEIS, Travis 10 ALEXANDER, Davis 5 EVANS, Caleb
Gm Date Opp Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20

11 Jun 06 H TOR 17 86 18 0 2 0 3 22 11 0 2 0 4 50 15 0 4 0 2 5 4 1 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 6 20 5 0 0 0 12 75 32 0 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 11 63 23 1 2 1 IL 1 11 11 0 1 0 018 Jun 19 A EDM 11 63 23 1 2 1 IL 1 11 11 0 1 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 1 0 IL 3 5 3 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 11 76 20 0 3 1 7 21 6 0 0 0 IL 3 14 11 0 1 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 7 21 7 1 0 0 6 40 11 0 1 0 3 23 10 1 1 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 12 41 8 0 0 0 3 9 8 0 0 0 IL 3 5 2 0 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 6 20 7 0 0 0 7 20 7 0 0 0 IL 3 10 5 0 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 8 33 8 0 0 0 8 29 7 0 0 0 IL 4 10 5 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 80 361 23 2 7 2 47 227 32 0 6 1 9 87 15 1 6 0 19 50 11 2 1 0
Avg yds / Gm High 4.5 GP 9 86 23 0 4.8 GP 8 75 32 0 9.7 GP 4 50 15 0 2.6 GP 9 14 11 0

Punt Returns
RUSHING 4 BETHEL-THOMPSON M 8 SCOTT II Stevie 6 PHILPOT Tyson 89 LETCHER JR JamesRUSHING 4 BETHEL-THOMPSON, M 8 SCOTT II, Stevie 6 PHILPOT, Tyson 89 LETCHER JR, James
Gm Date Opp Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 Att Yds LG TD 10 20 No Yds LG TD 30

11 Jun 06 H TOR 0 IL 0 5 58 26 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 0 IL 0 6 42 18 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 1 8 8 0 0 0 7 17 5 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0 4 26 13 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 3 19 12 0 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 12 12 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 2 9 8 0 0 0 PR 0 3 38 29 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 0 PR IL 3 67 34 0 1
37 Jul 24 A CGY 1 3 3 0 0 0 PR IL IL
44 Aug 02 H SSK 1 9 9 0 0 0 PR IL ILg
46 Aug 08 H EDM 1 1 1 0 0 0 PR IL IL
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 9 49 12 0 1 0 8 19 5 0 0 0 1 4 4 0 0 0 24 243 34 0 1
Avg yds / Gm High 5.4 GP 9 19 12 0 2.4 GP 2 17 5 0 4.0 GP 5 4 4 0 Avg 10.1 Max: 67

PUNT RETURNS 30 THEIS, Travis 88 LINDSEY, Tyjon 88 VICTOR, Lincoln 85 SNEAD, Tyler
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30 No Yds LG TD 30

11 Jun 06 H TOR 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 1 -2 0 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 0 5 26 7 0 0 1 18 18 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 0 3 27 12 0 0 nwt 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 7 140 80 1 1 PR 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 8 138 80 1 1 3 27 12 0 0 5 26 7 0 0 1 18 18 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 17.3 Max: 140 Avg 9.0 Max: 27 Avg 5.2 Max: 26 Avg 18.0 Max: 18
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2025 KICK RETURNS & DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

KICKOFF RETURNS 89 LETCHER JR, James 30 THEIS, Travis 88 LINDSEY, Tyjon 88 VICTOR, Lincoln
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40 No Yds LG TD 40

11 Jun 06 H TOR 1 67 67 0 1 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 1 15 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 2 35 24 0 0 018 Jun 19 A EDM 2 35 24 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 3 97 38 0 0 3 71 27 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 1 26 26 0 0 2 37 24 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 2 46 27 0 0 2 41 26 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY IL 1 25 25 0 0 3 83 32 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK IL 0 5 109 32 0 0 nwt
46 Aug 08 H EDM IL 4 80 33 0 0 PR
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAMp
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 10 286 67 0 1 13 254 33 0 0 5 109 32 0 0 3 83 32 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High Avg 28.6 Max: 97 Avg 19.5 Max: 80 Avg 21.8 Max: 109 Avg 27.7 Max: 83

INTERCEPTIONS 48 ENTO K 37 SUTTON W 96 UGUAK L 26 BEVERETTE T 20 BURNS LINTERCEPTIONS 48 ENTO, K 37 SUTTON, W 96 UGUAK, L 26 BEVERETTE, T 20 BURNS, L
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD No Yds LG TD No Yds LG TD No Yds LG TD No Yds LG TD

11 Jun 06 H TOR 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 1 1 1 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 0 1 45 45 1 1 32 32 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 0 0 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 IL
33 Jul 17 H TOR 1 10 10 0 0 0 0 IL
37 Jul 24 A CGY 0 0 0 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK IL 0 0 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM IL 0 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 3 15 10 0 1 45 45 1 1 32 32 0 1 18 18 0 1 1 1 0

INTERCEPTIONS 9 CANTIN-ARKU, G Fumble Ret 91 ADEYEMI-B, I 9 CANTIN-ARKU, G 2 OAKMAN, Shawn
Gm Date Opp No Yds LG TD No Yds LG TD No Yds LG TD No Yds LG TD

11 Jun 06 H TOR 0 1 18 18 1 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 0 0 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 0 0 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 0 0 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 0 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 1 0 0 0 2 18 18 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Avg yds / Gm High
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2025 CFL TEAM STATISTICS REPORT MONTRÉAL

2025 DEFENSIVE PLAYS Data Checks: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 26 BEVERETTE, Tyrice 20 BURNS, Lorenzo 12 MURRAY, Najee 1 SANKEY, Darnell
Gm Date Opp DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL

11 Jun 06 H TOR 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
18 Jun 19 A EDM 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 018 Jun 19 A EDM 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 4 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 IL 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 IL 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 IL 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 34 6 2 2 1 2 0 1 34 3 0 1 1 4 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 32 0 2 0 0 2 1 1
Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 37 SUTTON Wesley 2 OAKMAN Shawn 48 ENTO Kabion 24 DEQUOY Marc-Antoine

43 38 3848

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 37 SUTTON, Wesley 2 OAKMAN, Shawn 48 ENTO, Kabion 24 DEQUOY, Marc-Antoine
Gm Date Opp DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL

11 Jun 06 H TOR 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
23 Jun 27 A HAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
28 Jul 05 H BC 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 IL 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0g
46 Aug 08 H EDM 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 IL IL
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 28 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 18 0 4 2 0 2 1 1 21 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 16 3 1 0 0 4 0 1
Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 1 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0

DEFENSIVE PLAYS 96 UGUAK, Lwal 91 ADEYEMI-BERGLUND, I 9 CANTIN-ARKU, Geoffrey 42 RICHARDS, Tyrell
Gm Date Opp DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL DT ST QS FF Int KD FR TFL

11 Jun 06 H TOR 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jun 13 A OTT 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Jun 19 A EDM 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jun 27 A HAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 29 25 25

28 Jul 05 H BC 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jul 17 H TOR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Jul 24 A CGY 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Aug 02 H SSK 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Aug 08 H EDM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Aug 16 A BC
53 Aug 21 H WPG
61 Sep 06 H HAM
67 Sep 13 A SSK
68 Sep 19 A TOR68 Sep 19 A TOR
72 Sep 26 H CGY
82 Oct 13 H OTT
85 Oct 18 A OTT
89 Oct 25 A WPG

2025 TOTALS 18 0 2 1 1 2 0 1 19 0 7 0 0 2 2 1 14 3 2 1 1 0 1 1 5 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0 Tot Def. Plays BK 0
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2025 CFL STATISTICS

CFL 2025 REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS TO CFL WEEK #: 10 TO GAME #: 48
EAST DIVISION G W L T Pct Pts Str PF PA WEST DIVISION G W L T Pct Pts Str PF PA

1 Hamilton 9 6 3 0 .667 12 L1 291 254 1 Saskatchewan 8 7 1 0 .875 14 W3 233 174
2 Montréal 9 5 4 0 .556 10 L2 219 215 2 Calgary 9 6 3 0 .667 12 W1 241 192
3 Ottawa 9 3 6 0 .333 6 W1 225 256 3 Winnipeg 8 4 4 0 .500 8 L1 217 2253 Ottawa 9 3 6 0 .333 6 W1 225 256 3 Winnipeg 8 4 4 0 .500 8 L1 217 225
4 Toronto 9 2 7 0 .222 4 L1 257 292 4 BC 9 4 5 0 .444 8 W1 237 254

5 Edmonton 8 2 6 0 .250 4 W1 183 241
 DIVISION TOTALS 36 16 20 0 .444 32 992 1,017  DIVISION TOTALS 42 23 19 0 .548 46 1,111 1,086

EAST VS EAST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA WEST VS WEST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA
 Hamilton 4 4 0 0 1.000 8 139 90  Calgary 4 4 0 0 1.000 8 130 73
 Montréal 4 3 1 0 .750 6 110 88  Saskatchewan 4 3 1 0 .750 6 101 87
 Toronto 5 1 4 0 .200 2 144 167  Winnipeg 6 3 3 0 .500 6 160 163
 Ottawa 5 1 4 0 .200 2 115 163  BC 6 2 4 0 .333 4 142 159

 Edmonton 4 0 4 0 .000 0 69 120

* Ranked by highest win % in Division * Ranked by highest win % in Division

EAST VS WEST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA WEST VS EAST G W L T Pct Pts PF PA
 Ottawa 4 2 2 0 .500 4 110 93  Saskatchewan 4 4 0 0 1.000 8 132 87
 Hamilton 5 2 3 0 .400 4 152 164  BC 3 2 1 0 .667 4 95 95
 Montréal 5 2 3 0 .400 4 109 127  Edmonton 4 2 2 0 .500 4 114 121
 Toronto 4 1 3 0 .250 2 113 125  Calgary 5 2 3 0 .400 4 111 119

 Winnipeg 2 1 1 0 .500 2 57 62

HOME RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PA AWAY RECORDS G W L T Pct Pts PF PA
 BC 4 1 3 0 .250 2 105 111  BC 5 3 2 0 .600 6 132 143
 Calgary 5 3 2 0 .600 6 136 112  Calgary 4 3 1 0 .750 6 105 80
 Edmonton 4 1 3 0 .250 2 105 131  Edmonton 4 1 3 0 .250 2 78 110
 Hamilton 4 2 2 0 .500 4 119 106  Hamilton 5 4 1 0 .800 8 172 148
 Montréal 5 2 3 0 .400 4 102 113  Montréal 4 3 1 0 .750 6 117 102
 Ottawa 4 1 3 0 .250 2 80 109  Ottawa 5 2 3 0 .400 4 145 147
 Saskatchewan 4 3 1 0 .750 6 99 86  Saskatchewan 4 4 0 0 1.000 8 134 88
 Toronto 5 1 4 0 .200 2 162 182  Toronto 4 1 3 0 .250 2 95 110
Winnipeg 4 3 1 0 750 6 130 115 Winnipeg 4 1 3 0 250 2 87 110 Winnipeg 4 3 1 0 .750 6 130 115 Winnipeg 4 1 3 0 .250 2 87 110
 CFL TOTAL: HOME 39 17 22 0 .436 34 1,038 1,065  CFL TOTAL: AWAY 39 22 17 0 .564 44 1,065 1,038

2025 GAME RESULTS - CFL WK #: 10 Bye: EDM NEXT WEEK IN THE CFL CFL WK: 11 Bye: CGY
Gm Date HOME PF LL AWAY PF LL Gm Date Day HOME AWAY
45 Hamilton 38 +8 BC 41 +6 45 Thursday Winnipeg Ottawa
46 Montréal 22 +12 Edmonton 23 +1 46 Friday Edmonton Toronto
47 Toronto 42 +21 Ottawa 46 +4 47 Saturday Saskatchewan Hamilton
48 Calgary 28 2 Winnipeg 27 +17 48 Saturday BC Montréal

Aug 07/25
Aug 08/25
Aug 09/25

Aug 15/25
Aug 16/25

Aug 14/25

Aug 16/25Aug 09/25

H2H  CFL Standings Ranked by:
Tm W L W L W L W L W L W L W L W L W L  1) Total Standings points,
BC 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2  2) Winning percentage,
CGY 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 0  3) Head-to-head W-L record,
EDM 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1  4) Division W-L Record, then
HAM 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  5) Scoring Quotient (+/-)
MTL 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
OTT 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
SSK 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TOR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1

OTT SSK

  -----

BC TOR

   -----
  -----

  -----   
    -----   

WPG

   -----

CGY

  -----

MTLHAMEDM

TOR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 1
WPG 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

CFL 2025 Games: 39
Tm W L T W  L T W L W L  SCORING  GAMES WON ...
BC 2 2 0 2  0 0 0 2 2 3  Total Pts  By Home Tm 17
CGY 2 2 0 1  1 0 0 1 5 1  Avg Pts /Gm 53.9  By Away Tm 22
EDM 2 2 0 1  1 0 1 1 0 4  Avg Margin  Inter - East 7
HAM 4 2 0 1  1 0 2 1 3 1  Decided by:  Inter - West 11
MTL 2 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 0-8 Pts: 17 Last 3:00 20

 -----

1-0
0-0
0-0
0-1
0-0

2,103

Last 3:00 By 4-8   By 9+ OT (1)By 0-3 Pts

+10.6

W-L-T

  -----

MTL 2 3 0 2  2 0 0 0 3 2 0-8  Pts: 17 Last 3:00 20
OTT 2 3 0 0  1 0 2 2 1 3  % of Tot  Comeback W 25
SSK 5 0 0 1  0 0 4 0 2 1 CFL ATTENDANCE:
TOR 0 5 0 0  1 0 0 2 2 4 To Week #: 10
WPG 1 1 0 0  1 0 0 0 4 3 Avg per game

CFL 20 20 0 High game

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  Produced by: CFL Football Opns (sd/jk) August 10, 2025
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     2025 CFL STATISTICS  -  TEAM RANKINGS THROUGH CFL WEEK #: 10

TEAM STATISTICS OPPONENT STATISTICS

POINTS FOR OFFENSIVE PTS TDS - OFFENCE FIELD GOALS PTS ALLOWED OPP OFF. PTS OPPT TD - OFFEN. OPP FIELD GOAL
RK Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team TD Team FG Team Tot Avg Team Tot Avg Team TD Team FG RK

1 HAM 291 32.3 HAM 259 28.8 HAM 27 MTL 28 CGY 192 21.3 CGY 176 19.6 CGY 13 SSK 12 1

2 SSK 233 29.1 SSK 215 26.9 BC 24 TOR 23 SSK 174 21.8 SSK 174 21.8 WPG 18 MTL 15 22 SSK 233 29.1 SSK 215 26.9 BC 24 TOR 23 SSK 174 21.8 SSK 174 21.8 WPG 18 MTL 15 2

3 TOR 257 28.6 BC 235 26.1 CGY 22 BC 21 MTL 215 23.9 MTL 196 21.8 SSK 19 TOR 18 3

4 WPG 217 27.1 TOR 226 25.1 OTT 21 HAM 21 WPG 225 28.1 OTT 221 24.6 OTT 20 EDM 19 4

5 CGY 241 26.8 CGY 212 23.6 SSK 21 OTT 21 BC 254 28.2 WPG 198 24.8 MTL 21 BC 21 5

6 BC 237 26.3 OTT 211 23.4 TOR 21 WPG 21 HAM 254 28.2 BC 236 26.2 HAM 23 WPG 22 6

7 OTT 225 25.0 WPG 186 23.3 EDM 19 SSK 20 OTT 256 28.4 HAM 242 26.9 BC 24 OTT 24 7

8 MTL 219 24.3 MTL 200 22.2 WPG 17 CGY 17 EDM 241 30.1 TOR 243 27.0 EDM 24 CGY 26 8

9 EDM 183 22.9 EDM 169 21.1 MTL 16 EDM 11 TOR 292 32.4 EDM 227 28.4 TOR 26 HAM 26 9

NET OFFENCE 1ST DOWNS (ALL) OFF PLAYS * AVG YDS / PLAY OPP NET OFFENCE OPP 1ST DOWNS OPP OFF PLAYS OPP YDS / PLAYNET OFFENCE 1ST DOWNS (ALL) OFF. PLAYS * AVG YDS / PLAY OPP NET OFFENCE OPP 1ST DOWNS OPP OFF. PLAYS OPP YDS / PLAY
RK Team Yds Avg Team FD Team Tot Avg Team Avg Team Yds Avg Team FD Team Tot Avg Team Avg RK

1 BC 3780 420.0 BC 206 WPG 459 57.4 BC 7.46 MTL 2924 324.9 WPG 145 WPG 411 51.4 MTL 5.97 1

2 SSK 3184 398.0 HAM 200 HAM 515 57.2 SSK 7.44 BC 3118 346.4 SSK 161 BC 471 52.3 CGY 6.03 2

3 HAM 3469 385.4 MTL 180 BC 507 56.3 CGY 7.19 SSK 2780 347.5 MTL 171 OTT 472 52.4 SSK 6.53 3

4 CGY 3467 385.2 OTT 177 OTT 496 55.1 HAM 6.74 CGY 3251 361.2 BC 176 TOR 478 53.1 BC 6.62 4

5 WPG 2816 352.0 CGY 175 MTL 494 54.9 TOR 6.37 TOR 3253 361.4 OTT 176 SSK 426 53.3 TOR 6.81 5

6 OTT 3060 340.0 TOR 174 CGY 482 53.6 EDM 6.18 OTT 3255 361.7 EDM 180 MTL 490 54.4 HAM 6.85 6

7 TOR 2973 330.3 SSK 167 SSK 428 53.5 OTT 6.17 WPG 2937 367.1 TOR 185 HAM 495 55.0 OTT 6.90 7

8 MTL 2948 327.6 WPG 161 TOR 467 51.9 WPG 6.14 HAM 3390 376.7 HAM 189 EDM 460 57.5 EDM 7.01 8

9 EDM 2434 304.3 EDM 135 EDM 394 49.3 MTL 5.97 EDM 3223 402.9 CGY 192 CGY 539 59.9 WPG 7.15 9

RUSHING YARDS RUSHING ATTS AVG GAIN RUSH AVG GAIN 1ST D OPP RUSH YARDS OPP RUSH ATTS OPP AVG RUSH AVG 1ST DN OPP
RK Team Tot Avg Team Atts Team Avg Team Av Yds Team Tot Avg Team Tot Team Avg Team Av Yds RK

1 WPG 951 118.9 CGY 208 BC 5.8 BC 7.4 SSK 527 65.9 SSK 118 MTL 4.4 CGY 5.8 1

2 CGY 1041 115.7 WPG 186 EDM 5.2 CGY 6.9 MTL 680 75.6 WPG 143 SSK 4.5 MTL 5.9 2

3 SSK 884 110.5 SSK 175 WPG 5.1 SSK 6.9 OTT 785 87.2 MTL 153 OTT 4.6 SSK 6.0 3

4 BC 970 107 8 OTT 174 SSK 5 1 HAM 6 6 WPG 706 88 3 EDM 166 EDM 4 8 EDM 6 4 44 BC 970 107.8 OTT 174 SSK 5.1 HAM 6.6 WPG 706 88.3 EDM 166 EDM 4.8 EDM 6.4 4

5 OTT 869 96.6 MTL 173 CGY 5.0 WPG 6.4 CGY 852 94.7 HAM 167 WPG 4.9 BC 6.6 5

6 MTL 797 88.6 BC 168 OTT 5.0 MTL 6.1 EDM 797 99.6 OTT 169 CGY 5.0 OTT 6.6 6

7 EDM 693 86.6 HAM 161 MTL 4.6 TOR 5.9 HAM 925 102.8 CGY 172 TOR 5.0 HAM 6.8 7

8 HAM 675 75.0 EDM 134 HAM 4.2 EDM 5.8 BC 1028 114.2 BC 201 BC 5.1 WPG 6.8 8

9 TOR 453 50.3 TOR 116 TOR 3.9 OTT 5.8 TOR 1033 114.8 TOR 206 HAM 5.5 TOR 6.9 9

PASSING YARDS PASS ATTEMPTS COMPLETIONS COMPLETION % OPP PASS YARDS OPP PASS ATTS OPP COMPLNS OPPT COMPL %
RK Team Tot Avg Team Att Team Com Team % Team Tot Avg Team Att Team Com Team % RKg g

1 BC 2871 319.0 HAM 336 HAM 233 SSK 73.4 BC 2180 242.2 TOR 242 WPG 153 WPG 61.9 1

2 HAM 2867 318.6 BC 324 TOR 227 EDM 71.9 TOR 2383 264.8 BC 247 BC 169 HAM 67.3 2

3 TOR 2692 299.1 TOR 319 BC 209 WPG 71.5 MTL 2434 270.4 WPG 247 TOR 173 OTT 67.4 3

4 SSK 2353 294.1 MTL 299 OTT 209 TOR 71.2 CGY 2515 279.4 EDM 279 OTT 192 BC 68.4 4

5 CGY 2506 278.4 OTT 297 MTL 205 OTT 70.4 OTT 2532 281.3 OTT 285 SSK 202 MTL 68.7 5

6 OTT 2381 264.6 CGY 257 WPG 176 HAM 69.3 HAM 2573 285.9 SSK 286 HAM 206 CGY 70.3 6

7 MTL 2238 248.7 WPG 246 SSK 174 MTL 68.6 WPG 2339 292.4 HAM 306 MTL 211 SSK 70.6 7

8 EDM 1983 247.9 SSK 237 CGY 165 BC 64.5 SSK 2453 306.6 MTL 307 EDM 214 TOR 71.5 8

9 WPG 1978 247 3 EDM 228 EDM 164 CGY 64 2 EDM 2460 307 5 CGY 344 CGY 242 EDM 76 7 99 WPG 1978 247.3 EDM 228 EDM 164 CGY 64.2 EDM 2460 307.5 CGY 344 CGY 242 EDM 76.7 9

CFL-wide: 69.3

PASSING TDS PASS EFFICIENCY 30+ COMPL'NS SACKS ALL'D OPP PASS TDS OPP PASS EFFIC OPP 30+ COMPL YD AFTER CATCH
RK Team TD Team Rate Team 30+ Team SA Team TD Team Rate Team 30+ Team YAC RK

1 HAM 21 SSK 117.3 CGY 20 BC 9 HAM 8 HAM 84.2 CGY 8 TOR 1073 1

2 TOR 16 HAM 112.5 SSK 19 HAM 9 CGY 11 CGY 89.7 HAM 10 BC 1066 2

3 BC 14 EDM 107.0 BC 17 SSK 10 OTT 13 MTL 96.7 SSK 12 HAM 1047 3

4 OTT 14 TOR 100.2 TOR 17 CGY 11 MTL 14 OTT 97.3 MTL 13 MTL 1020 4

5 SSK 14 CGY 97.2 HAM 16 MTL 12 SSK 14 SSK 99.9 EDM 15 OTT 902 5

6 WPG 13 OTT 95.8 EDM 14 WPG 17 WPG 14 WPG 101.9 OTT 18 SSK 864 6

7 CGY 12 BC 93.0 MTL 11 OTT 19 TOR 15 TOR 107.9 WPG 18 CGY 847 7

8 EDM 11 MTL 91.5 WPG 11 TOR 23 BC 18 BC 108.4 BC 19 WPG 814 8

9 MTL 11 WPG 89.1 OTT 7 EDM 27 EDM 19 EDM 122.5 TOR 19 EDM 752 9

CFL-wide: 100.2
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     2025 CFL STATISTICS  -  TEAM RANKINGS THROUGH CFL WEEK #: 10

TEAM STATISTICS OPPONENT STATISTICS

1ST DNS - RUSH 1ST DNS - PASS 1ST DNS - PEN'Y 2ND D CONV% OPP 1ST DNS RSH OPP PASS 1ST D OPP 1STD BY PEN OP 2ND D CNV%
RK Team FD Team FD Team FD Team % Team FD Team FD Team FD Team % RK

1 WPG 67 HAM 133 MTL 16 BC 54.6 WPG 44 WPG 95 WPG 6 CGY 44.8 1

2 BC 66 BC 127 SSK 15 SSK 50.9 SSK 48 BC 96 HAM 8 MTL 45.4 22 BC 66 BC 127 SSK 15 SSK 50.9 SSK 48 BC 96 HAM 8 MTL 45.4 2

3 CGY 65 TOR 125 BC 13 HAM 50.7 MTL 49 SSK 101 CGY 9 WPG 46.1 3

4 HAM 56 OTT 111 OTT 13 CGY 47.6 OTT 49 TOR 107 MTL 9 OTT 46.8 4

5 MTL 54 MTL 110 HAM 11 OTT 47.5 EDM 52 OTT 109 SSK 12 SSK 48.8 5

6 OTT 53 SSK 108 TOR 11 MTL 47.0 CGY 56 MTL 113 TOR 12 HAM 48.9 6

7 EDM 46 CGY 104 EDM 10 TOR 46.6 HAM 60 EDM 114 EDM 14 BC 50.0 7

8 SSK 44 WPG 86 WPG 8 WPG 46.1 BC 65 HAM 121 BC 15 TOR 50.3 8

9 TOR 38 EDM 79 CGY 6 EDM 42.4 TOR 66 CGY 127 OTT 18 EDM 54.0 9

POSSESSION / DRIVES / RED ZONE & BIG PLAYS RANKINGS/ /

TIME OF POSS'N TD DRIVE % 2 & OUT % AVG FIELD POS OPPT TIME POSS OPPT TD DRV % OPP'T 2&OUT % OPP AV FLD POS
RK Team TOP Team TD% Team % Team YdLn Team TOP Team TD% Team % Team YdLn RK

1 SSK 32:07 HAM 22.3% BC 25% HAM 40.5 SSK 27:53 CGY 10.6% WPG 39% SSK 33.1 1

2 WPG 31:24 BC 20.2% HAM 26% SSK 39.0 WPG 28:36 OTT 16.0% CGY 34% CGY 34.1 2

3 HAM 30:47 SSK 20.0% SSK 27% OTT 38.7 HAM 29:13 WPG 16.1% OTT 34% WPG 36.7 3

4 OTT 30:40 CGY 18.3% MTL 28% WPG 36.7 OTT 29:20 MTL 17.5% MTL 33% MTL 36.9 4

5 MTL 30:08 TOR 17.4% CGY 32% TOR 36.1 MTL 29:52 SSK 18.1% BC 33% HAM 37.2 5

6 CGY 29:44 EDM 17.3% WPG 34% MTL 36.1 CGY 30:16 HAM 18.3% SSK 30% EDM 37.3 6

C 29 32 O 6 % O 3 % 3 9 C 30 28 C 20 2% 29% O 387 BC 29:32 OTT 16.5% OTT 37% EDM 35.9 BC 30:28 BC 20.2% EDM 29% OTT 38.4 7

8 TOR 28:26 WPG 15.9% EDM 39% CGY 35.0 TOR 31:34 EDM 22.9% HAM 29% BC 38.8 8

9 EDM 27:19 MTL 13.6% TOR 40% BC 34.6 EDM 32:41 TOR 23.0% TOR 27% TOR 40.2 9

RED ZONE OPPS RED ZONE TDS RED ZN PLAYS OPP RZ PLAYS BIG PLAYS * OPPT BIG PLAY BIG PLAY RETS OPP BIG PLY RET
RK Team Opps Team TD Team Plys Team Plys Team Tot Team Tot Team Tot Team Tot RK
1 BC 31 BC 19 BC 65 SSK 43 SSK 29 SSK 15 HAM 9 MTL 2 1
2 OTT 31 HAM 18 TOR 61 CGY 45 CGY 28 CGY 16 EDM 7 SSK 2 2
3 HAM 24 OTT 18 HAM 59 WPG 46 BC 26 MTL 19 OTT 6 BC 4 3
4 SSK 24 TOR 15 SSK 57 EDM 47 HAM 26 EDM 23 SSK 6 EDM 4 44 SSK 24 TOR 15 SSK 57 EDM 47 HAM 26 EDM 23 SSK 6 EDM 4 4
5 TOR 23 CGY 14 OTT 56 BC 50 EDM 25 HAM 23 WPG 5 WPG 4 5
6 MTL 22 SSK 14 CGY 42 TOR 52 TOR 22 WPG 26 TOR 4 CGY 5 6
7 CGY 21 EDM 12 EDM 39 MTL 53 WPG 21 BC 27 MTL 3 HAM 6 7
8 WPG 20 MTL 12 MTL 37 OTT 55 MTL 17 OTT 28 BC 2 OTT 6 8
9 EDM 19 WPG 12 WPG 37 HAM 62 OTT 17 TOR 34 CGY 2 TOR 11 9

 * Drives with possession inside Opp't 20-yard line * Offence: 20+ Rush, 30+ Pass;  Returns: 30+ PR, 40+ KOR, 30+ FG Miss

DEFENSIVE RANKINGS

SACKS MADE PASS KNOCKDOWNS TKLS FOR LOSS FORCED FUMBLE DEF RETURN TDS OPPT TD DRIVES INTERCEPT MADE FUMBLES REC'DSACKS MADE PASS KNOCKDOWNS TKLS FOR LOSS FORCED FUMBLE DEF. RETURN TDS OPPT TD DRIVES INTERCEPT MADE FUMBLES REC'D
RK Team QS Team PKD Team TFL Team FF Team TDs Team Off TD Team Int Team Fum RK
1 MTL 23 HAM 39 HAM 21 TOR 9 CGY 4 CGY 13 HAM 13 WPG 7 1
2 SSK 22 WPG 34 OTT 18 OTT 9 TOR 3 WPG 18 CGY 10 MTL 5 2
3 TOR 22 MTL 33 CGY 17 MTL 7 WPG 3 SSK 19 TOR 9 TOR 5 3
4 CGY 16 SSK 33 BC 14 BC 7 HAM 2 OTT 20 SSK 9 BC 4 4
5 WPG 14 BC 25 SSK 12 WPG 5 MTL 2 MTL 21 OTT 9 HAM 4 5
6 HAM 13 OTT 24 EDM 11 SSK 4 SSK 2 HAM 23 MTL 8 OTT 4 6
7 BC 12 CGY 23 MTL 11 CGY 3 EDM 1 BC 24 BC 7 SSK 3 7
8 OTT 10 TOR 21 WPG 8 HAM 3 OTT 1 EDM 24 WPG 6 CGY 2 88 OTT 10 TOR 21 WPG 8 HAM 3 OTT 1 EDM 24 WPG 6 CGY 2 8
9 EDM 5 EDM 17 TOR 7 EDM 2 BC 0 TOR 26 EDM 2 EDM 2 9

CFL OVERALL DEFENSIVE RANKING TO CFL WEEK #: 10

 CFL 25 DEFENCE Rnk   Opponent:  Opp't Yards:   Defensive Plays Made: 2D NOTES:
 TEAM RK Tot* Pts* Off.TD Net Rush Pass QS Int KD FF T/O Cnv% 'Tot' equals ...

 Montréal 1 34 3 5 1 2 3 1 6 3 3 5 2   Sum of the Defensive Category Rankings

 Calgary 2 38 1 1 4 5 4 4 2 7 7 2 1   (Lower the total, the higher Defensive rank) 

 Saskatchewan 3 41 2 3 3 1 8 2 3 3 6 5 5   Pts Allowed are Opponent Offence only

 Ottawa 4 47 4 4 6 3 5 8 3 6 1 3 4 DEF. PLAYS & CONVERSIONS:
 Winnipeg 5 55 5 2 7 4 7 5 8 2 5 7 3  QS QB Sacks Made  FF  Forced Fumbles

 Hamilton 6 56 7 6 8 7 6 6 1 1 7 1 6  Int  Interceptions  T/O  Forced Turnovers

 Toronto 7 59 8 9 5 9 2 2 3 8 1 4 8  KD  Pass Knockdowns

 BC 8 61 6 7 2 8 1 7 7 5 3 8 7  2D  Opp't 2nd Down Conv. %

 Edmonton 9 94 9 7 9 6 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
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     2025 CFL STATISTICS  -  TEAM RANKINGS THROUGH CFL WEEK #: 10

TURNOVER RANKINGS

T/Os MADE * TURNOVERS FORCED T/OVER RATIO PTS OFF T/OS * FUMBLES MADE FUMBLES LOST INTERCEPTIONS OPPT FUMBLES
RK Team T/O Team T/O Team +/- Team Pts Team Fum Team Fum Team Int Team Fum RK

1 SSK 11 HAM 23 HAM +9 HAM 64 EDM 5 EDM 2 HAM 3 TOR 14 1

2 EDM 12 CGY 22 SSK +6 CGY 61 WPG 6 OTT 3 EDM 4 BC 10 22 EDM 12 CGY 22 SSK +6 CGY 61 WPG 6 OTT 3 EDM 4 BC 10 2

3 HAM 14 OTT 19 CGY +3 TOR 48 CGY 7 WPG 3 SSK 4 OTT 9 3

4 MTL 15 TOR 18 MTL +2 WPG 44 HAM 7 CGY 4 MTL 8 HAM 7 4

5 TOR 16 MTL 17 TOR +2 SSK 42 TOR 7 MTL 4 CGY 9 MTL 7 5

6 CGY 19 SSK 17 OTT +0 MTL 41 MTL 8 SSK 4 OTT 10 WPG 7 6

7 OTT 19 WPG 15 EDM -3 BC 38 OTT 8 TOR 4 TOR 10 EDM 6 7

8 BC 22 BC 14 BC -8 OTT 34 BC 10 HAM 5 BC 11 CGY 4 8

9 WPG 26 EDM 9 WPG -11 EDM 24 SSK 10 BC 7 WPG 14 SSK 4 9

SPECIAL TEAMS RANKINGSSPECIAL TEAMS RANKINGS

FIELD GOAL % FG MD AVG YDS 50+ YD FGS MD CONVERT(C1) % PUNTING AVG NET PUNT AVG PUNTS INSIDE 10 KICKOFF AVG
RK Team % Team Yds Team % Team % Team Yds Team Yds Team No Team Yds RK

1 BC 95.5 WPG 40.7 MTL 5 CGY 95.8 TOR 50.7 HAM 39.2 CGY 8 EDM 72.1 1
2 MTL 93.3 TOR 35.8 WPG 5 SSK 95.5 BC 49.4 MTL 39.0 BC 7 CGY 69.5 2
3 HAM 91.3 HAM 34.1 TOR 3 OTT 94.7 EDM 48.6 CGY 38.7 HAM 7 WPG 69.0 3
4 WPG 91.3 CGY 33.9 CGY 1 BC 94.4 WPG 48.4 WPG 38.6 MTL 7 SSK 67.5 4
5 TOR 88.5 MTL 33.0 OTT 1 EDM 94.4 HAM 48.3 BC 37.9 OTT 6 HAM 66.0 5
6 EDM 78.6 OTT 33.0 SSK 1 TOR 94.4 MTL 47.7 OTT 37.0 EDM 3 MTL 65.7 6
7 OTT 77.8 SSK 32.9 BC 0 MTL 94.1 OTT 47.6 EDM 36.5 SSK 3 BC 65.0 7
8 CGY 73.9 BC 31.3 EDM 0 HAM 93.5 CGY 47.4 SSK 35.1 WPG 3 TOR 63.1 8
9 SSK 71.4 EDM 30.3 HAM 0 WPG 90.9 SSK 44.7 TOR 34.3 TOR 2 OTT 62.9 9

PUNT RETN AVG OPP PT RET AVG K/O RETN AVG OPP K/O RT AVG TOT KICK RET YDS OPP KICK RET YD KICK RETURN TD OP KICK RET TD
RK Team Yds Team Yds Team Yds Team Yds Team Yds Team Yds Team TD Team TD RK
1 HAM 15.8 HAM 8.2 HAM 27.8 WPG 20.6 HAM 1,557 WPG 1,009 HAM 3 MTL 0 1
2 EDM 14.0 MTL 9.0 SSK 25.9 SSK 20.9 TOR 1,491 MTL 1,058 TOR 2 SSK 0 2
3 WPG 13.7 SSK 9.5 OTT 24.1 OTT 20.9 OTT 1,365 SSK 1,063 WPG 2 WPG 0 3
4 OTT 13 1 WPG 9 7 BC 22 7 MTL 22 4 EDM 1 304 EDM 1 241 EDM 1 BC 1 44 OTT 13.1 WPG 9.7 BC 22.7 MTL 22.4 EDM 1,304 EDM 1,241 EDM 1 BC 1 4
5 SSK 11.9 CGY 9.9 MTL 22.6 EDM 22.6 SSK 1,282 CGY 1,294 MTL 1 CGY 1 5
6 MTL 11.0 OTT 12.7 TOR 22.5 BC 23.3 BC 1,247 BC 1,307 OTT 1 HAM 1 6
7 TOR 9.9 EDM 13.2 EDM 22.4 CGY 24.3 MTL 1,241 OTT 1,482 SSK 1 EDM 2 7
8 CGY 8.8 BC 14.3 WPG 22.2 HAM 26.3 WPG 1,159 HAM 1,490 BC 0 OTT 2 8
9 BC 7.1 TOR 16.5 CGY 21.4 TOR 29.0 CGY 1,003 TOR 1,705 CGY 0 TOR 4 9

COMING IN WEEK #11 (STARTING WITH RANKINGS AT MID-SEASON)

 CFL SPECIAL TEAMS Rnk
 TEAM RK Tot* NOTES:
 BC 0  'Tot' equals ... Sum of the Special Teams Category
 Calgary 0     Rankings (Lower the total, the higher Sp Tm rank) 
 Edmonton 0 SPECIAL TEAMS CATEGORIES:
 Hamilton 0 FG% FG % Made  BPR  Big Play Return
 Montréal 0 Net  Net Punting Avg.  Differential (+/-)
 Ottawa 0 PR  Punt Return Avg.  Pen  Fewest Sp Tm
 Saskatchewan 0 KOR  K/O Return Avg.  Penalties
 Toronto 0 PR  Oppt Punt Ret Avg.  FP  Field Positionpp g
 Winnipeg 0 KOR  Oppt K/O Ret Avg.  After Kick Plays

PENALTIES & OTHER RANKINGS

PENALTIES (ALL) PENALTY YARDS OFFFENSIVE PEN. DEFENSIVE PEN. SPEC TM PENALTY CFL 2025
RK Team Avg Tot Team Avg Yds Team Pen Team Pen Team Pen LEAGUE-WIDE AVERAGES
1 HAM 6.3 57 HAM 51.1 460 MTL 19 HAM 18 WPG 9  Points per game 53.9
2 WPG 6.5 52 WPG 56.6 453 SSK 19 MTL 22 HAM 12  Net Yds per gm 721
3 MTL 6.7 60 MTL 57.7 519 WPG 19 WPG 22 CGY 13  Rush Yds per gm 188p g
4 CGY 6.9 62 CGY 63.6 572 CGY 21 EDM 24 EDM 13  Pass Yds per gm 561
5 EDM 7.4 59 TOR 66.2 596 EDM 22 BC 25 OTT 13  TD Drive % (of Poss'n) 18%
6 OTT 7.7 69 EDM 66.6 533 BC 26 CGY 26 TOR 14  Sacks per gm 3.5
7 SSK 7.8 62 BC 67.7 609 HAM 27 TOR 26 SSK 15  Avg. Turnovers 3.9
8 BC 7.8 70 OTT 68.8 619 OTT 29 OTT 27 BC 19  Avg. Penalties 14.5
9 TOR 8.3 75 SSK 83.1 665 TOR 34 SSK 28 MTL 19  2nd Dn Conversion % 48%

   * Penalties include Accepted and Declined calls
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1 MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 2,856 1 MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 21 1 FAJARDO, Cody EDM 76.6 1 HARRIS, Trevor SSK
2 ARBUCKLE, Nick TOR 2,651 2 ARBUCKLE, Nick TOR 16 2 HARRIS, Trevor SSK 75.2 2 FAJARDO, Cody EDM
3 ROURKE, Nathan BC 2,304 3 HARRIS, Trevor SSK 13 3 BROWN, Dru OTT 74.5 3 BROWN, Dru OTT

1 BUTLER, James BC 704 1 MILLS, Dedrick CGY 7 1 ADEBOBOYE, Daniel OTT 6.3 T1 BUTLER, James BC 4
2 MILLS, Dedrick CGY 660 2 BUTLER, James BC 6 2 BUTLER, James BC 5.6 RANKIN, Justin EDM 4
3 OUELLETTE, A.J. SSK 564 3 CRUM, Dustin OTT 5 3 OUELLETTE, A.J. SSK 5.3 T3 ROURKE, Nathan BC 3

1 COXIE, Damonte TOR 794 1 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 8 1 HATCHER, Keon BC 74 1 WHITE, Tim HAM 50
2 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 783 2 COXIE, Damonte TOR 6 2 WHITE, Tim HAM 71 T2 SNEAD, Tyler MTL 45
3 HATCHER, Keon BC 722 T3 DEMSKI, Nic WPG 5 3 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 69 MITAL, Kevin TOR 45
T4 LEWIS, Eugene OTT 596 BERRYHILL III, Stanley BC 5 T4 COXIE, Damonte TOR 67 T4 SMITH, Kiondre HAM 44

WHITE, Tim HAM 596 ALFORD, Damien CGY 5 LEWIS, Eugene OTT 67 HARDY, Justin OTT 44

1 BARNES, Clark CGY 26.5 1 ALFORD, Damien CGY 81 1 COXIE, Damonte TOR 10 1 HATCHER, Keon BC 278
2 ALFORD, Damien CGY 23.6 2 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 79 2 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 9 2 RANKIN, Justin EDM 249
3 EBERHARDT, Ayden BC 20.3 3 JONES, Tevin CGY 78 3 MEYERS, Dohnte SSK 7 3 WHITE, Tim HAM 235
4 COXIE, Damonte TOR 18.5 4 HATCHER, Keon BC 77 4 EBERHARDT, Ayden BC 6 4 SNEAD, Tyler MTL 231
5 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 18.2 T5 DEMSKI, Nic WPG 73 T5 ALFORD, Damien CGY 5 5 COXIE, Damonte TOR 228

1 AWE, Micah BC 67 T1 GAGNE, Alexandre MTL 14 1 ADEYEMI-BERGLUND, I MTL 7 1 GREENE, Adrian CGY 4
2 ROBERTS, Jacob CGY 54 RENE, Patrice BC 14 T2 CHATFIELD, Andrew TOR 6 T2 KATSANTONIS, Stavros HAM 3
3 JUDGE, Cameron TOR 52 RICHARDS, Tyrell MTL 14 HUTCHINGS, Jaylon CGY 6 PETERS, Jamal HAM 3
4 JONES, Tony WPG 48 T4 COLE II, Brian HAM 13 T4 RAY, Shane SSK 4 ENTO, Kabion MTL 3
5 PICKETT, Adarius OTT 47 ONYEKA, Godfrey CGY 13 Several tied . . . 4 MCFADDEN, Tarvarus TOR 3

1 JEFFERSON, Willie WPG 9 T1 OAKMAN, Shawn MTL 1 1 AWE, Micah BC 71 1 MONCRIEF, Derrick CGY 6
2 TALBERT, Destin HAM 8 LANIER II, Anthony TOR 1 2 JUDGE, Cameron TOR 67 T2 WILLIAMS, Deontai BC 3
3 SUTTON, Wesley MTL 7 3 PICKETT, Adarius OTT 63 HICKS, Clarence CGY 3
T4 ARNOLD II, Sheldon CGY 6 4 ROBERTS, Jacob CGY 62 BRINKMAN, Jared EDM 3

Several tied . . . 6 5 JONES, Tony WPG 56 Several tied . . . 3

1 MALTOS, Jose MTL 28 1 WHYTE, Sean BC 95.5 1 HAGGERTY, John TOR 50.7 1 VASSETT, Mark CGY 39.8
2 HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 23 2 MALTOS, Jose MTL 93.3 2 MEYER, Carl BC 50.1 2 CONSTANTINOU, Nik HAM 39.5
T3 3 tied . . . 21 T3 LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 91.3 3 VASSETT, Mark CGY 49.1 3 ZEMA, Joseph MTL 39.5

T1 MEYER, Carl BC 7 1 MALTOS, Jose MTL 102 1 VAVAL, Trey WPG 1 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 16.8
ZEMA, Joseph MTL 7 2 LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 92 2 LEAKE, Javon EDM 466 2 PIMPLETON, Kalil OTT 15.2
CONSTANTINOU, Nik HAM 7 3 HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 89 3 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 454 3 LEAKE, Javon EDM 14.6

1 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 747 1 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 31.1 1 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 3 1 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 1,278
2 MCGEE, Seven BC 550 2 ALFORD, Mario SSK 30.9 2 VAVAL, Trey WPG 2 2 LEAKE, Javon EDM 1,053
3 GRANT, Janarion TOR 526 3 LETCHER JR, James MTL 28.6 Several tied . . . 1 3 PIMPLETON, Kalil OTT 1,042

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  

SPECIAL TEAMS TACKLES

DEFENSIVE LEADERS

YARDS AFTER CATCH30+ YARD RECEPTIONSYARDS PER CATCH (Min. 10) LONGEST RECEPTION

BLOCKED KICKS TOTAL DEFENSIVE PLAYS

SPECIAL TEAMS LEADERS

Aug 10/25

PUNTS INSIDE 10 POINTS SCORED PUNT RETURN YARDS PUNT RETURN AVG (Min. 10)

FIELD GOALS MADE MADE PERCENTAGE PUNT AVERAGE (Min. 20) NET PUNT AVERAGE (Min. 20)

DEFENSIVE TACKLES

2025 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS TO WEEK 10

RUSHING LEADERS
RUSHING YARDS RUSHING TOUCHDOWNS YARDS PER ATTEMPT (Min. 30) 20+ YARD RUSHES

119.7
119.6

PASSING YARDS PASSING TOUCHDOWNS COMPLETION PCT. (Min. 100 Att) QB RATING (Min. 100 Att)

114.0

RECEIVING LEADERS
RECEIVING YARDS RECEIVING TOUCHDOWNS TARGETS

PASSING LEADERS

KICKOFF RETURN YARDS KICKOFF RETURN AVG (Min. 10) TOTAL KICK RETURN TD COMBINED YARDS

RECEPTIONS

PASS KNOCKDOWNS TACKLES FOR LOSS

SACKS INTERCEPTIONS

528



2025 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 10 GM#: 48 BASE PASSING STATISTICS

   2025 BASE PASSING DATA: Avg Int Effic TD:I   GAME HIGHS: QS QBR  QB STARTS:
PLAYER TM Att Com % Yds Int TD LG 30+ Yds % Rate Ratio Yds TD 300 Tkn Att GS W L T

MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 335 232 69.3 2,856 3 21 79 16 8.5 0.9 112.5 7.00 389 5 7 9 10 9 6 3 0

ARBUCKLE, Nick TOR 318 226 71.1 2,651 10 16 58 16 8.3 3.1 99.7 1.60 339 3 5 23 16 9 2 7 0

ROURKE, Nathan BC 237 158 66.7 2,304 5 12 77 16 9.7 2.1 106.2 2.40 408 3 5 8 18 7 4 3 0

ADAMS JR, Vernon CGY 212 142 67.0 2,213 6 11 81 19 10.4 2.8 106.9 1.83 428 3 3 10 15 8 6 2 0

HARRIS, Trevor SSK 214 161 75.2 2,183 4 13 70 17 10.2 1.9 119.7 3.25 425 3 2 7 2 7 6 1 0

BROWN, Dru OTT 188 140 74.5 1,676 4 12 42 6 8.9 2.1 113.7 3.00 413 5 3 10 2 6 2 4 0

COLLAROS, Zach WPG 150 111 74.0 1,245 8 8 73 7 8.3 5.3 93.9 1.00 334 3 1 8 6 6 2 4 0

ALEXANDER, Davis MTL 121 88 72.7 1,106 3 6 65 7 9.1 2.5 107.0 2.00 344 3 2 4 5 4 4 0 0
FAJARDO, Cody EDM 107 82 76.6 999 1 6 57 6 9.3 0.9 119.6 6.00 346 2 1 15 7 3 1 2 0

FORD Tre EDM 121 82 67 8 984 3 5 68 8 8 1 2 5 95 9 1 67 308 2 1 12 14 5 1 4 0FORD, Tre EDM 121 82 67.8 984 3 5 68 8 8.1 2.5 95.9 1.67 308 2 1 12 14 5 1 4 0

BETHEL-T, McLeod MTL 153 100 65.4 957 5 4 45 3 6.3 3.3 77.7 0.80 280 2 0 8 7 5 1 4 0
NON-QUALIFIERS:
STREVELER, Chris WPG 96 65 67.7 733 6 5 37 4 7.6 6.3 81.6 0.83 246 3 0 9 3 2 2 0 0

MASOLI, Jeremiah BC 83 48 57.8 538 6 2 38 1 6.5 7.2 55.2 0.33 281 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0

CRUM, Dustin OTT 76 47 61.8 500 2 1 40 1 6.6 2.6 74.5 0.50 235 1 0 7 12 2 1 1 0

WALKER, P.J. CGY 44 23 52.3 293 3 1 33 1 6.7 6.8 52.6 0.33 273 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0

SHILTZ, Matthew OTT 32 22 68.8 205 3 1 27 0 6.4 9.4 57.4 0.33 205 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 0

EVANS, Caleb MTL 25 17 68.0 175 0 1 42 1 7.0 0.0 101.3 113 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0

MAIER, Jake SSK 23 13 56.5 170 0 1 42 2 7.4 0.0 94.5 170 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0

BRICE, Chase BC 4 3 75.0 29 0 0 18 0 7.3 0.0 94.8 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NON-QB PASSING 4 2 50.0 52 1 0 0 1

CFL-WIDE 2025 2,543 1,762 69.3 21,869 73 126 81 132 8.6 2.0 100.2 1.73 428 5 30 136 123 78 39 39 0
CFL 2024 68.5 96.9 1.30  Min. 1 Start: 17

OTHER PASS DATA *  PASS DEPTH Tot  PASSES OF 20+ YARDS DEPTH:  Other Atts:  RED ZONE PASSING:
PLAYER TM Yds Avg Atts Yards Att Com Pct Int TD 0-9 10-19  Att Com % Yds Int TD 
MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 3,587 10.7 335 937 58 27 46.6 2 9 215 62 38 28 73.7 216 0 12MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 3,587 10.7 335 937 58 27 46.6 2 9 215 62 38 28 73.7 216 0 12
ADAMS JR, Vernon CGY 2,579 12.2 212 928 44 24 54.5 3 8 107 61 16 9 56.3 69 1 4
ROURKE, Nathan BC 2,484 10.5 237 845 36 22 61.1 1 7 149 52 24 15 62.5 165 0 7
ARBUCKLE, Nick TOR 3,122 9.8 318 672 48 20 41.7 6 6 202 68 31 25 80.6 206 0 11
HARRIS, Trevor SSK 2,129 9.9 214 632 28 19 67.9 3 6 123 63 29 21 72.4 166 0 9
BROWN, Dru OTT 1,859 9.9 188 348 30 16 53.3 3 6 114 44 22 15 68.2 135 0 10
ALEXANDER, Davis MTL 1,202 9.9 121 344 18 10 55.6 1 4 83 20 12 8 66.7 63 0 4
FORD, Tre EDM 1,300 10.7 121 342 24 9 37.5 2 3 79 18 5 5 100 14 0 1
STREVELER, Chris WPG 797 8.3 96 198 16 9 56.3 2 5 67 13 7 5 71.4 59 2 4
FAJARDO Cody EDM 1 049 9 8 107 238 13 8 61 5 1 4 69 25 10 9 90 0 81 0 4FAJARDO, Cody EDM 1,049 9.8 107 238 13 8 61.5 1 4 69 25 10 9 90.0 81 0 4
COLLAROS, Zach WPG 1,432 9.5 150 381 22 8 36.4 3 3 103 25 11 8 72.7 66 1 5
EVANS, Caleb MTL 302 12.1 25 61 6 2 33 0 1 16 3 1 1 19 0 1
MASOLI, Jeremiah BC 838 10.1 83 61 11 2 18.2 3 0 46 26 9 4 44.4 36 1 2
MAIER, Jake SSK 292 12.7 23 76 5 2 40.0 0 1 12 6 0 0 0 0 0
WALKER, P.J. CGY 487 11.1 44 56 8 2 25.0 2 0 25 11 0 0 0 0 0
CRUM, Dustin OTT 710 9.3 76 25 7 1 14.3 2 0 53 16 9 3 33.3 26 1 1
SHILTZ, Matthew OTT 229 7.2 32 9 3 1 33.3 0 1 24 5 4 3 75.0 23 0 1
BETHEL-T, McLeod MTL 1,336 8.7 153 22 20 1 5.0 1 0 105 28 10 6 60.0 45 0 3
BRICE Chase BC 32 8 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 100 6 0 0BRICE, Chase BC 32 8.0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 1 100 6 0 0

NON-QB PASSING 71 0 41 1 1 0 0 2 0 0

CFL-WIDE PASSING 25,837 10.2 2539 6,216 398 184 46.2 35 64 1,597 547 239 166 69.5 1,395 6 79

NOTES:  1. Above ranked in order of 20+ yard depth completions.  3. 20+ Passes: Atts thrown 20+ yds downfield from LOS.
 2. Pass Depth = Yards from LOS to the Reception point.  4. Red Zone Atts made Inside the Opp't 20-yard line.

2025 CFL PASSING
SINGLE-GAME HIGHS Tm  Date
Attempts MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 50  Jun 7/25 at CGYAttempts MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 50  Jun 7/25 at CGY
Completions 3 players tied ... 34
Compl. % * ROURKE, Nathan BC 86.7  Jul 13/25 at EDM
Passing Yds ADAMS JR, Vernon CGY 428  Jul 11/25 at SSK

TD Passes MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 5  Jul 4/25 at TOR
BROWN, Dru OTT 5  Aug 9/25 at TOR

 CANADIAN FOOTBALL LEAGUE ™  Produced by: CFL Stats (sd/jk) Aug 10/25



    2025 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 10

RUSHING LEADERS  2025 BASE RUSHING DATA: Gm Per 100 CFL 2025 BP Off. Kick R
Player TM GP Car Yds Avg LG TD 10+ 20+ Max Gm Gms BIG PLAY LEADERS Tot Big Pl Big Pl

BUTLER, James BC 9 126 704 5.6 38 6 14 4 171 78.2 3 COXIE, Damonte TOR 10 10 0

MILLS D d i k CGY 9 129 660 5 1 27 7 19 3 105 73 3 1 LAWLER K HAM 9 9 0MILLS, Dedrick CGY 9 129 660 5.1 27 7 19 3 105 73.3 1 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 9 9 0

OUELLETTE, A.J. SSK 8 107 564 5.3 47 3 10 3 139 70.5 1 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 9 0 9

STANBACK, William OTT 9 79 384 4.9 23 2 9 1 84 42.7 0 MEYERS, Dohnte SSK 8 7 1

OLIVEIRA, Brady WPG 6 72 378 5.3 43 0 9 2 82 63.0 0 LEAKE, Javon EDM 7 1 6

THOMAS ERLINGTON, MTL 9 80 361 4.5 23 2 7 2 86 40.1 0 PIMPLETON, Kalil OTT 7 3 4

RANKIN, Justin EDM 8 61 308 5.0 74 2 12 4 105 38.5 1 DEMSKI, Nic WPG 6 6 0

BELL, Greg HAM 6 61 284 4.7 18 2 6 0 65 47.3 0 RANKIN, Justin EDM 6 6 0

ADEBOBOYE, Daniel OTT 9 43 270 6.3 52 0 5 2 96 30.0 0 EBERHARDT, Ayden BC 6 6 0

PETERSON M tth WPG 7 49 249 5 1 38 1 7 1 130 35 6 1 1 Off 20 R h 30 R iPETERSON, Matthew WPG 7 49 249 5.1 38 1 7 1 130 35.6 1  1. Offence: 20+ Rushes, 30+ Receptions

ROURKE, Nathan BC 9 28 238 8.5 36 2 10 3 58 26.4 0  2. Kick Returns: 30+ punts, 40+ kickoffs, 30+ FG miss

THEIS, Travis MTL 8 47 227 4.8 32 0 6 1 75 28.4 0

AUGUSTINE, Johnny HAM 9 52 216 4.2 23 0 5 1 85 24.0 0

CRUM, Dustin OTT 9 36 178 4.9 25 5 8 1 64 19.8 0

FORD, Tre EDM 8 16 152 9.5 18 1 7 0 54 19.0 0

ADAMS JR, Vernon CGY 8 18 139 7.7 20 1 5 1 54 17.4 0 2025 KICK SCORING POINTS  2025 TOTALS:

LEAKE, Javon EDM 8 30 131 4.4 18 0 3 0 42 16.4 0 Player TM Pts FG C-1 Sgl 

ARBUCKLE Ni k TOR 9 25 124 5 0 14 1 5 0 32 13 8 0 MALTOS J MTL 102 28 16 2ARBUCKLE, Nick TOR 9 25 124 5.0 14 1 5 0 32 13.8 0 MALTOS, Jose MTL 102 28 16 2

STEVENS, Tommy SSK 8 32 120 3.8 19 3 3 0 33 15.0 0 LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 92 21 28 1

MCMAHON, Deonta TOR 6 30 117 3.9 12 1 3 0 34 19.5 0 HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 89 23 17 3

WILLIAMS, Miyan TOR 4 21 102 4.9 19 0 5 0 62 25.5 0 LAUTHER, Brett SSK 84 20 21 3

BERTRAND-HUDON, ThSSK 3 19 96 5.1 18 1 2 0 57 32.0 0 CASTILLO, Sergio WPG 84 21 20 1

STREVELER, Chris WPG 8 26 92 3.5 10 2 1 0 29 11.5 0 WARD, Lewis OTT 83 21 18 2

CHOQUETTE, Ludovick CGY 7 13 89 6.8 32 0 2 1 59 12.7 0 WHYTE, Sean BC 80 21 17 0

ALEXANDER, Davis MTL 4 9 87 9.7 15 1 6 0 50 21.8 0 PAREDES, Rene CGY 78 17 23 4

FAJARDO Cody EDM 8 18 65 3 6 13 4 3 0 20 8 1 0 BLANCHARD Vincent EDM 52 11 17 2FAJARDO, Cody EDM 8 18 65 3.6 13 4 3 0 20 8.1 0 BLANCHARD, Vincent EDM 52 11 17 2

COOLEY, Quinton WPG 3 11 62 5.6 13 0 3 0 43 20.7 0 CONSTANTINOU, Nik HAM 5 0 1 4

MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 9 10 60 6.0 13 0 3 0 23 6.7 0 HAGGERTY, John TOR 4 0 0 4

MILANOVIC-LITRE, AntHAM 6 18 59 3.3 13 2 0 0 14 9.8 0 GRACE, Cody EDM 3 0 0 3

LABORN, Khalan TOR 5 18 58 3.2 30 1 1 1 50 11.6 0 ZEMA, Joseph MTL 3 0 0 3

COLLAROS, Zach WPG 6 6 54 9.0 18 1 3 0 23 9.0 0 COUCH, Joe SSK 3 0 0 3

DEMSKI, Nic WPG 8 6 53 8.8 27 0 3 2 30 6.6 0 MASIN, Fraser CGY 2 0 0 2

EVANS, Caleb MTL 9 19 50 2.6 11 2 1 0 14 5.6 0 LEONE, Richie OTT 2 0 0 2

BETHEL THOMPSON MMTL 9 9 49 5 4 12 0 1 0 19 5 4 0 VASSETT Mark CGY 1 0 0 1BETHEL-THOMPSON, MMTL 9 9 49 5.4 12 0 1 0 19 5.4 0 VASSETT, Mark CGY 1 0 0 1

ANDERSON, Mario SSK 2 5 48 9.6 26 0 2 1 48 24.0 0 SHEAHAN, Jamieson WPG 1 0 0 1

PHILPOT, Jalen CGY 8 5 47 9.4 21 0 2 1 21 5.9 0 MEYER, Carl BC 1 0 0 1

2025 CFL-WIDE 2025 TD SCORING  TOUCHDOWNS:

RUSHING ANALYTICS Player TM Tot Rsh Rec DR KR C2

Total Rushing Attempts 1 495 LAWLER Kenny HAM 8 0 8 0 0 0 Total Rushing Attempts 1,495 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 8 0 8 0 0 0

 Regular Rushing Attempts 1,370 BUTLER, James BC 7 6 1 0 0 4

 Rushes on QB Scrambles 125 MILLS, Dedrick CGY 7 7 0 0 0 0

 (i.e. After initial dropback to pass) COXIE, Damonte TOR 6 0 6 0 0 0

 Rushing Atts by QBs (All) 187 BERRYHILL III, Stanley BC 5 0 5 0 0 1

 Rushing Atts by RB & Others 1,007 ALFORD, Damien CGY 5 0 5 0 0 0

DEMSKI, Nic WPG 5 0 5 0 0 0
HARDY, Justin OTT 5 0 5 0 0 0
JULIEN-GRANT Kaion EDM 5 0 5 0 0 0JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion EDM 5 0 5 0 0 0
CRUM, Dustin OTT 5 5 0 0 0 0
SMITH, Kiondre HAM 5 0 5 0 0 0
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2025 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 10

RECEIVING  BASE RECEIVING DATA: Targ Yds GM HIGHS:   Depth: Target 20+
LEADERS GP Targ Rec Yards Avg LG TD 30+ 2D % Per G Rec Yds 100 YAC Yds Avg 20T Rec
COXIE, Damonte TOR 9 67 43 794 18.5 58 6 10 17 64.2 88.2 9 187 2 228 1,145 17.1 23 10

LAWLER K HAM 9 69 43 783 18 2 79 8 9 15 62 3 87 0 8 207 2 126 1 262 18 3 25 14LAWLER, Kenny HAM 9 69 43 783 18.2 79 8 9 15 62.3 87.0 8 207 2 126 1,262 18.3 25 14
HATCHER, Keon BC 9 74 43 722 16.8 77 2 5 12 58.1 80.2 9 150 3 278 932 12.6 12 5

LEWIS, Eugene OTT 9 67 41 596 14.5 40 4 2 20 61.2 66.2 8 128 2 196 826 12.3 16 7

WHITE, Tim HAM 9 71 50 596 11.9 54 4 2 17 70.4 66.2 9 89 0 235 787 11.1 12 5

SNEAD, Tyler MTL 9 60 45 578 12.8 65 1 4 18 75.0 64.2 7 117 2 231 683 11.4 11 3

JOHNSON, KeeSean SSK 8 59 43 565 13.1 38 3 2 20 72.9 70.6 9 124 1 214 561 9.5 2 1

MEYERS, Dohnte SSK 8 44 35 565 16.1 70 4 7 13 79.5 70.6 7 136 3 201 575 13.1 10 7

SMITH, Kiondre HAM 9 61 44 549 12.5 63 5 2 18 72.1 61.0 14 138 2 202 652 10.7 10 5

MCINNIS, Justin BC 9 60 38 544 14.3 43 1 2 11 63.3 60.4 9 159 2 184 812 13.5 14 4MCINNIS, Justin BC 9 60 38 544 14.3 43 1 2 11 63.3 60.4 9 159 2 184 812 13.5 14 4

RHYMES, Dominique CGY 9 57 30 543 18.1 37 3 4 14 52.6 60.3 5 103 1 116 976 17.1 17 6

HARDY, Justin OTT 9 59 44 529 12.0 29 5 0 10 74.6 58.8 8 133 2 161 576 9.8 8 5

DEMSKI, Nic WPG 8 46 35 512 14.6 73 5 4 11 76.1 64.0 9 146 1 190 655 14.2 12 6

EBERHARDT, Ayden BC 9 36 24 486 20.3 57 2 6 10 66.7 54.0 6 120 2 142 496 13.8 7 6

PHILPOT, Jalen CGY 8 45 29 449 15.5 66 0 4 10 64.4 56.1 6 117 1 160 554 12.3 11 5

MITAL, Kevin TOR 9 52 45 423 9.4 41 2 2 10 86.5 47.0 10 104 1 220 295 5.7 4 2

DUNBAR JR, Steven EDM 8 51 35 420 12.0 41 1 2 8 68.6 52.5 7 97 0 123 629 12.3 9 3

BERRYHILL III, Stanley BC 7 45 31 415 13.4 46 5 4 7 68.9 59.3 6 105 1 121 498 11.1 9 6

SPIEKER, Cole MTL 9 54 38 411 10.8 48 4 3 10 70.4 45.7 9 129 1 195 456 8.4 8 3

WHEATFALL, Keric WPG 8 42 28 395 14.1 52 2 5 7 66.7 49.4 6 127 1 147 461 11.0 8 4

COTTOY, Jevon BC 9 48 34 384 11.3 23 3 0 10 70.8 42.7 7 88 0 141 394 8.2 3 2

JONES, Tevin CGY 9 48 28 376 13.4 78 2 2 14 58.3 41.8 4 86 0 141 434 9.0 7 4

DANIELS, DaVaris TOR 8 40 25 365 14.6 40 3 2 8 62.5 45.6 5 96 0 138 529 13.2 8 3

ADDISON, Bralon OTT 6 44 31 363 11.7 42 2 2 9 70.5 60.5 8 115 2 130 439 10.0 6 4

EMILUS, Samuel SSK 4 25 20 361 18.1 66 2 4 8 80.0 90.3 8 133 2 148 329 13.2 6 4

JULIEN-GRANT, Kaion EDM 8 33 21 346 16.5 68 5 4 8 63.6 43.3 5 115 1 126 469 14.2 7 3

BRISSETT Dejon TOR 9 42 30 342 11 4 30 2 1 8 71 4 38 0 6 89 0 128 413 9 8 6 3BRISSETT, Dejon TOR 9 42 30 342 11.4 30 2 1 8 71.4 38.0 6 89 0 128 413 9.8 6 3

RANKIN, Justin EDM 8 35 28 340 12.1 45 2 3 4 80.0 42.5 7 88 0 249 159 4.5 3 2

UNGERER III, David TOR 9 46 28 335 12.0 47 1 1 8 60.9 37.2 5 82 0 83 537 11.7 7 2

GITTENS JR, Kurleigh EDM 8 38 27 335 12.4 33 3 2 10 71.1 41.9 5 95 0 83 489 12.9 9 5

PIMPLETON, Kalil OTT 9 39 32 329 10.3 39 0 3 8 82.1 36.6 6 68 0 149 339 8.7 4 1

ROBUSTELLI, Joe SSK 6 32 23 317 13.8 43 1 3 6 71.9 52.8 11 191 1 80 388 12.1 8 5

RAMBO, Charleston MTL 8 49 32 317 9.9 54 0 1 11 65.3 39.6 8 77 0 119 588 12.0 11 2

ALFORD, Damien CGY 6 17 13 307 23.6 81 5 5 2 76.5 51.2 6 156 1 90 339 19.9 9 6

MACK, Austin MTL 5 33 21 296 14.1 47 0 1 9 63.6 59.2 6 103 1 68 444 13.5 5 2,

BARNES, Clark CGY 5 14 11 291 26.5 65 1 4 1 78.6 58.2 4 112 1 83 234 16.7 5 5

STERNS, Jerreth WPG 8 38 28 290 10.4 24 3 0 9 73.7 36.3 7 72 0 86 362 9.5 7 3

PHILPOT, Tyson MTL 5 37 24 284 11.8 45 3 2 2 64.9 56.8 8 96 0 139 449 12.1 8 3

BROOKS, Erik CGY 9 32 25 282 11.3 30 1 1 8 78.1 31.3 6 69 0 111 253 7.9 1 0

OLIVEIRA, Brady WPG 6 28 23 248 10.8 42 0 1 7 82.1 41.3 9 100 1 192 66 2.4 1 1

CLERCIUS, Kevens WPG 8 32 23 235 10.2 45 0 1 6 71.9 29.4 10 78 0 65 264 8.3 3 1

BUTLER, James BC 9 42 26 233 9.0 28 1 0 8 61.9 25.9 5 55 0 162 114 2.7 1 1

WHITE, Keelan OTT 9 33 21 226 10.8 24 1 0 9 63.6 25.1 4 47 0 83 368 11.2 5 1

SMITH Arkell EDM 8 20 18 214 11 9 50 0 1 4 90 0 26 8 4 55 0 82 164 8 2 3 2SMITH, Arkell EDM 8 20 18 214 11.9 50 0 1 4 90.0 26.8 4 55 0 82 164 8.2 3 2

DUNCAN-BUSBY, Dhel SSK 8 26 16 212 13.3 42 1 2 6 61.5 26.5 5 67 0 78 259 10.0 4 2

2025 CFL SEASON-HIGH RECEIVING

Yards 207 LAWLER, Kenny HAM

Receptions 14 SMITH, Kiondre HAM

11 ROBUSTELLI Joe SSK

Jul 04/25

Jul 27/25

Jul 03/2511 ROBUSTELLI, Joe SSK

10 2 players tied

NOTES:
Targ Total times targeted 2D  2nd Down Conversion Rec 20T Targets downfield 20+ yds

30+ Gains of 30+ yards Dpth  Depth downfield Targets
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2025 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 10

FIELD GOALS & CONVERTS:
FIELD GOAL-CONVERTS  BASE FG DATA: LG <40 yds   40+ yds  50+ yd* FG Yds Avg   FG Yards:  CONVERTS: Tot
Player TM Att Md Pct LG S Att Att Md Att Md Att Md Made Att Made Atts Att Md Pct Pts

WHYTE, Sean BC 22 21 95.5 47 0 53 16 16 6 5 1 0 31.3 32.3 658 711 18 17 94.4 80
MALTOS, Jose MTL 30 28 93.3 58 1 58 22 21 8 7 5 5 33.0 33.6 925 1,008 17 16 94.1 102
LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 23 21 91.3 47 1 47 14 13 9 8 0 0 34.1 34.6 717 795 30 28 93.3 92
CASTILLO, Sergio WPG 23 21 91.3 63 0 63 11 11 12 10 5 5 40.7 41.2 855 947 22 20 90.9 84
HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 26 23 88.5 56 2 56 13 11 13 12 3 3 35.8 35.9 824 933 18 17 94.4 89
BLANCHARD, Vincent EDM 14 11 78.6 42 0 54 9 9 5 2 1 0 30.3 34.4 333 481 18 17 94.4 52
WARD, Lewis OTT 27 21 77.8 50 1 50 15 13 12 8 1 1 33.0 35.0 693 944 19 18 94.7 83
PAREDES, Rene CGY 23 17 73.9 51 1 53 12 11 11 6 2 1 33.9 36.6 576 842 24 23 95.8 78
LAUTHER Brett SSK 28 20 71 4 51 3 52 13 11 15 9 4 1 32 9 36 0 658 1 007 22 21 95 5 84LAUTHER, Brett SSK 28 20 71.4 51 3 52 13 11 15 9 4 1 32.9 36.0 658 1,007 22 21 95.5 84
CONSTANTINOU, Nik HAM 0 1 1 100.0 5

CFL-WIDE 216 183 84.7 63 9 63 125 116 91 67 22 16 34.1 35.5 6,239 7,668 189 178 94.2

 Notes:   1. Minimum attempts to qualify = 30   2. 50-yard + attempts incl. in 40+ figures.

LAST PLAY FG WINNERS: LONGEST FIELD GOAL MADE
Player TM Yds  Date Player TM Yds  Game
WHYTE, Sean BC 43  Week #5 CASTILLO, Sergio * WPG 63  Aug 9/25 at CGY

WHYTE, Sean BC 19  Week #10

PAREDES Rene CGY 40 W k #10 * TIED CFL d h ld b P l M C ll (63 d )PAREDES, Rene CGY 40  Week #10 * TIED CFL record held by Paul McCallum (63 yds)

PUNTING & KICKOFFS:
PUNTING  BASE PUNTING DATA: Opp Net Net Sgl FP4 FP4

Player TM No Yards Avg LG S I10 Rets Yds 3 Avg Rnk Adj Yards Avg

HAGGERTY, John TOR 51 2,585 50.7 85 4 2 676 1,749 34.3 9 (65) 1,684 33.0

MEYER, Carl BC 48 2,406 50.1 65 1 7 528 1,838 38.3 4 (6) 1,832 38.2

GRACE, Cody EDM 54 2,642 48.9 66 3 2 550 1,972 36.5 7 (8) 1,964 36.4

CONSTANTINOU Nik HAM 50 2 436 48 7 80 4 7 302 1 974 39.5 T1 (47) 1 927 38 5CONSTANTINOU, Nik HAM 50 2,436 48.7 80 4 7 302 1,974 39.5 T1 (47) 1,927 38.5

SHEAHAN, Jamieson WPG 38 1,839 48.4 60 1 3 331 1,468 38.6 3 (0) 1,468 38.6

ZEMA, Joseph MTL 52 2,513 48.3 63 3 7 341 2,052 39.5 T1 (11) 2,041 39.3
LEONE, Richie OTT 54 2,571 47.6 92 1 6 535 1,996 37.0 6 (20) 1,976 36.6

MASIN, Fraser CGY 27 1,243 46.0 77 2 3 146 1,017 37.7 5 (18) 999 37.0

COUCH, Joe SSK 40 1,822 45.6 78 3 3 275 1,427 35.7 8 (41) 1,386 34.7

NON-QUALIFIERS:
VASSETT, Mark CGY 23 1,129 49.1 68 1 5 173 916 39.8 (3) 913 39.7
BLANCHARD, Vincent EDM 3 126 42.0 50 0 1 17 109 36.3 (0) 109 36.3
MITCHELL Bo Le i HAM 1 28 28 0 28 0 0 1 27 27 0MITCHELL, Bo Levi HAM 1 28 28.0 28 0 0 1 27 27.0
EBERHARDT, Ayden BC 1 17 17.0 17 0 0 0 17 17.0
SPIEKER, Cole MTL 1 16 16.0 16 0 0 0 16 16.0
LAUTHER, Brett SSK 1 12 12.0 12 0 0 0 12 12.0

CFL-WIDE 444 21,385 48.2 92 23 46 3,875 16,590 37.4 219

  Net Punting = Total Yards - Opp Ret Yds - (Singles x 40 yds)   Field Position Punting = NET yards - (Depth of singles into end zone)

KICKOFFS   BASE KICKOFF DATA:   REGULAR KICKOFFS *  Short K/Os
Player TM No Yards Avg LG S No Yds Avg Rk No Yards

PAREDES, Rene CGY 38 2,642 69.5 90 3 38 2,642 69.5 2 0 0  Note: 'Regular' kickoffs exclude

CASTILLO, Sergio WPG 34 2,346 69.0 100 1 34 2,346 69.0 3 0 0  short onside attempts

LAUTHER, Brett SSK 33 2,228 67.5 77 0 33 2,228 67.5 4 0 0

BLANCHARD, Vincent EDM 30 1,990 66.3 92 2 27 1,947 72.1 1 3 43

MALTOS, Jose MTL 33 2,168 65.7 82 1 33 2,168 65.7 5 0 0

MEYER, Carl BC 30 1,949 65.0 74 0 30 1,949 65.0 6 0 0

LIEGGHIO, Marc HAM 44 2,856 64.9 78 0 44 2,839 64.5 7 0 17

LEONE, Richie OTT 15 950 63.3 94 1 15 950 63.3 8 0 0

HAJRULLAHU, Lirim TOR 36 2,227 61.9 85 1 35 2,210 63.1 9 1 17

WARD, Lewis OTT 20 1,206 60.3 92 1 19 1,189 62.6 10 1 17

NON-QUALIFIERS:

WHYTE, Sean BC 3 70 23.3 32 0 0 0 3 70

CFL-WIDE 316 20,632 65.3 100 10 308 20,468 66.5 8 164
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2025 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 10

PUNT RETURNS KICKOFF RETURNS CFL-WIDE

  PUNT RETURNS:   KICKOFF RETURNS: CFL-WIDE
Player Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 30 Player Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 40 KICK RETURN DATAPlayer Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 30 Player Tm No Yds Avg LG TD 40 KICK RETURN DATA
WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 27 454 16.8 84 1 3 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 24 747 31.1 105 2 5 Punt Returns:
PIMPLETON, Kalil OTT 20 304 15.2 97 1 2 ALFORD, Mario SSK 15 464 30.9 99 1 1  Att 333

LEAKE, Javon EDM 32 466 14.6 94 1 4 LETCHER JR, James MTL 10 286 28.6 67 0 1  Yds 3,874

VAVAL, Trey WPG 38 528 13.9 97 1 2 PIMPLETON, Kalil OTT 12 328 27.3 61 0 1  Avg 11.6

ALFORD, Mario SSK 22 266 12.1 35 0 2 MCGEE, Seven BC 21 550 26.2 82 0 1  TD 5

MCCRAY, Drae SSK 18 214 11.9 42 0 1 HORTON, Kaylon CGY 15 383 25.5 41 0 1  30+ 17

GRANT, Janarion TOR 21 244 11.6 34 0 1 VAVAL, Trey WPG 18 457 25.4 93 1 2 Kickoff Returns:
DEDMON, DeVonte OTT 12 136 11.3 26 0 0 GRANT, Janarion TOR 21 526 25.0 93 1 1  Att 303

LETCHER JR, James MTL 24 243 10.1 34 0 1 LEAKE, Javon EDM 16 396 24.8 47 0 2  Yds 7,120

HORTON, Kaylon CGY 21 187 8.9 25 0 0 TURNER JR, Calvin TOR 10 232 23.2 41 0 1  Avg 23.5

MCGEE, Seven BC 19 126 6.6 15 0 0 DEDMON, DeVonte OTT 13 289 22.2 43 0 1  TD 5

NON-QUALIFIERS: SMITH, Arkell EDM 20 432 21.6 64 0 1  40+ 20

THEIS, Travis MTL 8 138 17.3 80 1 1 THEIS, Travis MTL 13 254 19.5 33 0 0 FG Miss Returns:
BROOKS, Erik CGY 11 94 8.5 12 0 0 NON-QUALIFIERS:  Att 22

JACKSON, Jermaine BC 10 83 8.3 19 0 0 JACKSON, Jermaine BC 7 146 20.9 30 0 0  Yds 655

BROOKS, Erik CGY 7 138 19.7 26 0 0  TD 1

* Minimum Punt returns to qualify: 15 * Minimum Kickoff returns to qualify: 10* Minimum Punt returns to qualify: 15 * Minimum Kickoff returns to qualify: 10

  FG MISS RETURNS:
Player Tm No Yds LG TD 30
SLYWKA, Derek TOR 1 120 120 1 1
HORTON, Kaylon CGY 3 81 47 0 1

PIMPLETON, Kalil OTT 2 80 54 0 1
WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 3 67 34 0 1
ALFORD, Mario SSK 1 60 60 0 1

HERSLOW, Jake TOR 2 47 28 0 0

JACKSON, Jermaine BC 2 46 24 0 0

DEFENSIVE RETURNS COMBINED YARDS

INTERCEPTIONS COMBINED YARDS  Comb Yds  Scrimmage:   Kick Returns:
Player Tm Int Yds LG TD Player Tm GP Total Avg Per G Rush Recg PR KOR FGM
GREENE, A CGY 4 77 40 1 WOODEN, Isaiah HAM 9 1,278 142.0 10 1.1 0 10 454 747 67

MCFADDEN, T TOR 3 38 38 0 LEAKE, Javon EDM 8 1,053 131.6 191 23.9 131 60 466 396 0
KATSANTONIS S HAM 3 36 24 0 PIMPLETON K OTT 9 1 042 115 8 330 36 7 1 329 304 328 80KATSANTONIS, S HAM 3 36 24 0 PIMPLETON, K OTT 9 1,042 115.8 330 36.7 1 329 304 328 80
ENTO, K MTL 3 15 10 0 VAVAL, T WPG 8 1,021 127.6 0 0.0 0 0 528 457 36
PETERS, J HAM 3 0 0 0 BUTLER, James BC 9 938 104.2 938 104.2 705 233 0 0 0
MILLIGAN JR, R SSK 2 105 64 1 COXIE, D TOR 9 794 88.2 794 88.2 0 794 0 0 0
CAMPBELL, T SSK 2 89 89 1 ALFORD, Mario SSK 5 790 158.0 0 0.0 0 0 266 464 60
JUDGE, C TOR 2 57 47 1 GRANT, J TOR 6 786 131.0 10 1.7 0 10 244 526 6
WEBB, D CGY 2 45 30 2 LAWLER, Kenny HAM 9 783 87.0 783 87.0 0 783 0 0 0
COLDON, C OTT 2 34 34 0 WHITE, T HAM 9 763 84.8 612 68.0 16 596 51 89 11
MOXEY, J HAM 2 29 18 0 MILLS, D CGY 9 746 82.9 746 82.9 660 86 0 0 0
BRIDGES, M WPG 2 19 19 0 MEYERS, Dohnte SSK 8 742 92.8 565 70.6 0 565 42 135 0
HOLM, Evan WPG 2 19 19 0 HATCHER, Keon BC 9 722 80.2 722 80.2 0 722 0 0 0
GRANT, Jaydon CGY 2 11 11 0 THEIS, T MTL 8 711 88.9 319 39.9 227 92 138 254 0
FRANKLIN, B TOR 2 4 2 0 MCGEE, Seven BC 5 706 141.2 0 0.0 0 0 126 550 30
CARTER, R BC 2 3 3 0 OUELLETTE, A.J. SSK 8 678 84.8 678 84.8 564 114 0 0 0

HORTON, K CGY 4 669 167.3 18 4.5 -3 21 187 383 81
FUMBLE RETURNS RANKIN, J EDM 8 648 81.0 648 81.0 308 340 0 0 0
Player Tm FR Yds LG TD SMITH, Arkell EDM 8 646 80.8 214 26.8 0 214 0 432 0
SLYWKA, D TOR 2 108 105 1 OLIVEIRA, B WPG 6 626 104.3 626 104.3 378 248 0 0 0
PARKER, J WPG 2 57 57 1 SNEAD, T MTL 9 615 68.3 578 64.2 0 578 18 0 19
VAUGHTERS, J WPG 2 29 29 1
ADEYEMI-B, I MTL 2 18 18 1
PICKETT, A OTT 2 0 0 0
WILLIAMS, J TOR 1 77 77 1
PERSON, J WPG 1 28 28 1
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2025 CFL STATISTICS - INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

CFL INDIVIDUAL LEADERS  ·  TO WEEK: 10

DEFENSIVE PLAYS - TOTAL DEF QB SACKS
Player Tm DT ST TT QS FF Int KD FR TFL BK PLY Player Tm QS Yds Max
AWE, Micah BC 67 3 70 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 71 ADEYEMI-B, I MTL 7 66 3
JUDGE Cameron TOR 52 3 55 3 2 2 2 0 3 0 67 CHATFIELD A TOR 6 35 2JUDGE, Cameron TOR 52 3 55 3 2 2 2 0 3 0 67 CHATFIELD, A TOR 6 35 2
PICKETT, Adarius OTT 47 8 55 0 0 1 2 2 3 0 63 HUTCHINGS, J CGY 6 25 2
ROBERTS, Jacob CGY 54 5 59 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 62 OAKMAN, S MTL 4 26 1
JONES, Tony WPG 48 1 49 3 0 1 1 0 2 0 56 KENDRICKS, M HAM 4 34 1
KATSANTONIS, Stavros HAM 38 3 41 0 0 3 5 0 2 0 51 CARNEY, M SSK 4 39 2
THURMAN, Jameer SSK 44 0 44 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 49 CASEY, A TOR 4 22 2
BEVERETTE, Tyrice MTL 34 6 40 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 48 RAY, Shane SSK 4 37 2
WILBORN, Ray HAM 38 5 43 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 48 CARTER, Bryce OTT 3 16 1
ALLEN, A.J. SSK 36 3 39 2 1 1 4 0 1 0 48 HOWSARE, J HAM 3 16 1
SANTOS-KNOX, Jovan OTT 44 0 44 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 47 HENDRIX, D BC 3 17 1SANTOS-KNOX, Jovan OTT 44 0 44 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 47 HENDRIX, D BC 3 17 1
DARKANGELO, Isaac TOR 35 5 40 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 45 BETTS, M BC 3 24 2
PETERS, Jamal HAM 36 0 36 0 0 3 3 0 3 0 45 ORIMOLADE, F CGY 3 23 1
MONCRIEF, Derrick CGY 31 0 31 0 1 1 5 1 6 0 45 HICKS, C CGY 3 15 2
CARTER JR, Robert BC 34 0 34 0 1 2 6 0 1 0 44 ROSE, M SSK 3 25 1
MORGAN, Nyles EDM 40 1 41 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 43 VAUGHTERS, J WPG 3 16 1
BURNS, Lorenzo MTL 34 3 37 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 43 JOHNSON, M SSK 3 20 2
WILLIAMS, Deontai BC 35 0 35 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 43 JUDGE, C TOR 3 14 1
REAVIS, C.J. SSK 33 0 33 2 1 1 3 1 2 0 43 JONES, Tony WPG 3 25 2
ANDERSON, Nick EDM 39 0 39 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 42ANDERSON, Nick EDM 39 0 39 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 42
JACKSON, Kordell EDM 39 0 39 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 42
ARNOLD II, Sheldon CGY 31 5 36 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 42
SAYLES, Marcus SSK 32 1 33 0 0 1 6 0 1 0 41
TEITZ, Micah CGY 34 5 39 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 41 TACKLES FOR LOSS
LOGAN JR, Kenneth EDM 29 9 38 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 Player Tm TFL
FIELDS, Damarcus SSK 29 7 36 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 39 MONCRIEF, Derrick CGY 6

DEFENSIVE TACKLES SPEC. TEAM TACKLES PASS KNOCKDOWNS
Player Tm DT Player Tm STT Player Tm KD
AWE, Micah BC 67 GAGNE, Alexandre MTL 14 JEFFERSON, Willie WPG 9
ROBERTS, Jacob CGY 54 RENE, Patrice BC 14 TALBERT, Destin HAM 8

JUDGE, Cameron TOR 52 RICHARDS, Tyrell MTL 14 SUTTON,Wesley MTL 7

JONES, Tony WPG 48 COLE, Brian HAM 13 SAYLES, Marcus SSK 6

PICKETT, Adarius OTT 47 ONYEKA, Godfrey CGY 13 BONDS, Terrell WPG 6

SANTOS-KNOX, Jovan OTT 44 PETER, James OTT 12 ARNOLD II, Sheldon CGY 6

THURMAN, Jameer SSK 44 WIEBE, Nick SSK 10 HENDERSON, Amari OTT 6THURMAN, Jameer SSK 44 WIEBE, Nick SSK 10 HENDERSON, Amari OTT 6

MORGAN, Nyles EDM 40 AYERS, Michael WPG 9 CARTER, Robert BC 6

ANDERSON, Nick EDM 39 BONHOMME, D.K. EDM 9

JACKSON, Kordell EDM 39 EDOUARD, Jonathan TOR 9

KATSANTONIS, Stavros HAM 38 LOGAN JR, Kenneth EDM 9 PUNT DEFLECTIONS *
WILBORN, Ray HAM 38 SMITH, Jaylen WPG 9 Player Tm Pt FG C-1
PETERS, Jamal HAM 36 VARGA, Ryder TOR 9 HESLOP, Gavin OTT 1 0 0
MURRAY, Najee MTL 36 VREDE, Tyron OTT 9  * Punt blocked but the ball crossed the LOS
ALLEN, A.J. SSK 36 CADWALLADER, Tanner WPG 8

WILLIAMS, Deontai BC 35 ONYEKA, Kene OTT 8WILLIAMS, Deontai BC 35 ONYEKA, Kene OTT 8

DARKANGELO, Isaac TOR 35 PICKETT, Adarius OTT 8

CARTER JR, Robert BC 34 WILLIAMS, Bennett OTT 8

TEITZ, Micah CGY 34

BURNS, Lorenzo MTL 34

BEVERETTE, Tyrice MTL 34

OWN TEAM KICK RECOVERIES
Player Tm Type OT BLOCKED KICKSPlayer Tm Type OT BLOCKED KICKS
THOMAS, Kelon CGY KO 1 Player Tm Pt FG C-1
SNEAD, Tyler MTL Punt 1 OAKMAN, Shawn MTL 0 0 1
GRACE, Cody EDM Punt 1 LANIER II, Anthony TOR 0 1 0
VICTOR, Binjimen EDM KO 1
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